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AGENDA



Middle Village

Community Development District
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, Florida 32092

February 3, 2020
Board of Supervisors
Middle Village Community Development District
Staff Call In # 1-800-264-8432 Code 145824
Dear Board Members:
The Middle Village Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is
scheduled for Monday, February 10, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center, 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065.
Following is the advance agenda for the meeting:
I. Roll Call
II. Audience Comments

III. Organizational Matters — Consideration of Procedure for Board Vacancies

IV. Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the January 13, 2020 Meeting

B. Financial Statements
C. Assessment Receipt Schedule
D. Check Register

V. Staff Reports
A. District Counsel — Legislative Update

B. District Engineer
C. District Manager
D. Operations Manager - Report

VI. Audience Comments / Supervisor’s Requests



VII. Next Scheduled Meeting — March 9, 2020 @ 6:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center

VIII. Adjournment
I look forward to seeing you at the meeting. If you have any questions, please feel free to
call.
Sincerely,
James A. Perry

James A. Perry
District Manager



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS



MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
PoLICY RELATING TO BOARD MEMBER VACANCY APPOINTMENTS

SECTION 1. INTRODUCTION. Section 190.006, Florida Statutes, provides that if, during the term
of office of a Board Supervisor, a vacancy occurs, the remaining members of the Board shall fill
the vacancy by an appointment for the remainder of the unexpired term. This Policy Relating to
Board Member Vacancy Appointments (the “Policy”) provides a formal procedure for the Board
of Supervisors (the “Board”) of Middle Village Community Development District (the “District”)
to fill a vacancy on the Board.

SECTION 2. DEFINITIONS.

A. Applicant. Per Florida law, a person, age 18 or over, that is a resident of the State of
Florida, of the District, and registered to vote in St. Johns County that desires to be
appointed to the Vacant Seat (hereafter defined) and who submits his or her
qualifications to the District during the specified time period for the purpose of being
appointed to a Vacant Seat.

B. Vacant Seat. An open seat on the Board, the availability of which results from a Board
member who previously held the seat resigning or otherwise vacating such seat, with
the term for the seat having commenced but not yet expired.

C. Vacant Seat Appointment Meeting. The first scheduled Board meeting that occurs after
the completion of a twenty-one (21) day publication and notice period that announces
the Vacant Seat.

SECTION 3. NOTICE OF VACANT SEAT. Upon the occurrence of a Vacant Seat, the District will,
within one week, publish notice of the Vacant Seat (the “Notice”). The Notice shall be published
on the District’s website, in a minimum of two e-mail blasts, preferably three, at least one week
apart on the District’s social media site(s), and posted in the District’s facilities at locations where
information is typically posted. The Notice shall contain a minimum of the following information:
a general announcement regarding the Vacant Seat, including the term remaining for the Vacant
Seat; the minimum legal qualifications of an Applicant (18 or over, a resident of the State of
Florida, of the District, and registered to vote in St. Johns County); that the qualifications shall be
submitted to the District Manager via electronic mail and hard copy, with the District Manager’s
e-mail, mailing and contact information, and the due date of such qualifications, which due date
shall be by 5:00 p.m. on the twenty-first day following the date of publication on the website and
in the e-mail blast, whichever is later; that interested Applicants should submit a resume and letter
of interest; the time and date of the Vacant Seat Appointment Meeting and encouraging Applicants
to attend such Vacant Seat Appointment Meeting for purposes of presenting their qualifications;
and that the Board is expected to appoint at the Vacant Seat Appointment Meeting.

SECTION 4. VACANT SEAT APPOINTMENT MEETING. At the Vacant Seat Appointment Meeting,
there shall be included an agenda item for consideration of appointment to fill the Vacant Seat.
The Board shall first accept the resignation of the vacating Supervisor and declare the seat vacant
pursuant to Florida law, which may occur at the Vacant Seat Appointment Meeting. At the Vacant
Seat Appointment Meeting, the Board shall review each Applicant’s resume, if any, and view each
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Applicant’s presentation regarding qualifications, if any, for the purpose of evaluating the
qualifications of each Applicant. Following the evaluation of each Applicant by the Board and
during the Vacant Seat Appointment Meeting, the Board shall appoint an Applicant or another
individual who is not an Applicant, as set forth in Section 7, to the Vacant Seat. Any appointment
must be consistent with Florida law.

SECTION 5. TERM. Pursuant to Section 190.006(4), Florida Statutes, the term on the Board for
the Applicant or individual who is appointed to the Vacant Seat at the Vacant Seat Appointment
Meeting shall be for the remainder of the unexpired term of the previous Board member who held
the Vacant Seat prior to the appointment of the Applicant or individual to the Vacant Seat.

SECTION 6. INTERPRETATION. Nothing herein shall be interpreted or construed as limiting the
Board’s ability to make an appointment to the Vacant Seat pursuant to Florida law. Furthermore,
the Policy shall be interpreted broadly so as to ensure compliance with the requirements of Chapter
190, Florida Statutes.

SECTION 7. LACK OF APPLICANTS. A lack of Applicants shall not interfere with or impair the
Board’s ability to make an appointment to the Vacant Seat. In the event that the Board receives
one or few Applicants, or if the Board, in its sole and absolute discretion, determines it is in the
District’s best interest to do so, the Board may appoint an individual who is not an Applicant to
the Vacant Seat.

SECTION 8. TIE VOTE BY BOARD. In the event of a tie vote by the Board to appoint an Applicant,
the Board may elect to do one or more of the following: (1) defer appointment to later in the Vacant
Seat Appointment Meeting and take a re-vote, (2) continue the Vacant Seat Appointment Meeting
for not to exceed two weeks to allow for further review of the Board of the Applicants, or (3) defer
consideration until the next regularly scheduled Board meeting. However, in no event should the
Board exceed ninety (90) days from declaring the seat vacant to make an appointment to the Vacant
Seat.

SECTION 9. SEVERABILITY. If any section, paragraph, clause or provision of this Policy shall be
held to be invalid or ineffective for any reason, the remainder of this Policy shall continue in full
force and effect, it being expressly hereby found and declared that the remainder of this Policy
would have been adopted despite the invalidity or ineffectiveness of such section, paragraph,
clause or provision.
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FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






MINUTES OF MEETING
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Middle Village Community
Development District was held on Monday, January 13, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center, 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Rocky Morris Chairman
Michael Steiner Vice Chairman
Rod Swartz Supervisor
Mike Reynolds Supervisor

Also present were:

Jim Perry District Manager

Jason Walters District Counsel

Jay Soriano Operations Manager

Chalon Suchsland VerdeGo Landscape
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Mr. Perry called the meeting to order and called the roll.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments
Ms. Rachel Martorelli, 774 Mosswood Chase, stated I have two comments. The first one

is some nasty individual has posted again on Facebook that they’re letting their dog run free in
the fenced in area of the sports field because there’s no dog-friendly area in the area. The second
thing is, have you guys considered water fountains for the little parks inside of the
neighborhoods?

Mr. Morris stated I don’t think we have.

Mr. Soriano stated that’s something that we wanted to do but it would be a lot of money.
We don’t have potable water out there. Generally, you drink potable water, so we would need
meters installed at all of those parks and plumbing run, which would be thousands and thousands
of dollars just to set up a water fountain. You would typically want to do that as part of
construction. Going back and retrofitting one park is not that expensive but it’s a little different

when you have lots of parks.



January 13, 2020 Middle Village CDD

Ms. Rachel Martorelli asked so even with the irrigation?

Mr. Reynolds stated irrigation water isn’t drinkable.

Ms. Rachel Martorelli stated I knew that but since you’ve already got lines going out, but
okay.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Affidavits of Publication
Mr. Perry stated there is no action needed by the Board, these are just copies of the ads

for today’s meeting and public hearing on the rules of procedure.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Organizational Matters
A. Consideration of Appointing a New Supervisor to Fill Vacancy (2022)
This item was tabled with no interested candidates at this time.
B. Oath of Office for Newly Appointed Officer
No supervisors were appointed.
C. Consideration of Resolution 2020-01, Designating Officers

This item was tabled.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the December 9, 2019 Meeting
B. Financial Statements

C. Assessment Receipt Schedule
D. Check Register
Mr. Perry stated the financials of the district through September 30" only include two

months, so you’ll see in there that we’re pretty much on budget, or favorable to budget on almost
every line item. On the assessment receipts schedule you are approximately 88% collected,

which is right where we were last year.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Reynolds with all
in favor the consent agenda was approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Hearing for the Purpose of Adopting
Amended and Restated Rules of Procedure;
Consideration of Resolution 2020-03
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Mr. Perry stated I believe in a past meeting we provided you with a redline version of
the rules of procedure. What this has done in regard to amending the rules of procedure is to
basically make them consistent with the changes in Florida statutes over the last couple of
years.

Mr. Walters stated if you recall, this is something my office does internally for all the
districts we represent, so this wasn’t us saying, Middle Village is a little dated here. As Jim
mentioned, about 85% is the balance of statutory updates. As we go through the years, we want
to make sure they’re current. The other 15% is kind of tweaks based on experiences and things
you run into that maybe you can be more efficient with, so this is something we’re rolling out
to all of our districts. This is the rulemaking portion, because as we amend these, we have to do
so in a public hearing by a rulemaking procedure so once we get to that point, the actual action

item will be the resolution itself. We will open it up for any board questions and public input.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Steiner with all in
favor the public hearing was opened.

Mr. Perry stated the first general section of the rules of procedure covers duties of the
board of supervisors, voting at meetings, district office information, public records requests
and handling the public records, the public meetings, hearings and workshops, and then there’s
a new section in regard to internal controls to prevent fraud, waste and abuse. That’s been
followed in the past, but not formally acknowledged. We do that every year with our annual
audit. We have to certify that there’s adequate internal controls, so this just codifies it in regard
to the statutory requirement. There’s also rules about how to make rules and the process of
rulemaking. The biggest section is the competitive purchases, and that’s for acquiring goods
and/or services over a certain dollar threshold and the bidding and RFP or RFQ process. Of
course, now that most of the items for the District have been constructed and put in place, a lot
of that doesn’t really apply.

Mr. Morris asked so no substantive operational change for us?

Mr. Perry stated not at all. In regard to the public hearing, we will take any comments
by the public.

Ms. Rachel Martorelli asked how do you get considered for the vacancy on the Board?
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Mr. Perry stated just submission of a resume to my office and basically an
acknowledgement that the person is interested in the open position.
Ms. Rachel Martorelli asked and I would need to resign as the Treasurer of my HOA?

Mr. Perry stated technically no, but a lot of districts as a matter of practice frown on it.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Swartz with all in
favor the public hearing was closed.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Swartz with all in
favor resolution 2020-03, adopting amended and restated rules of
procedure was approved.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. District Counsel
Mr. Walters stated implementation of the rules will be handled by staff. Jim and I will

obviously make sure that across all our districts we are in compliance with any changes that need
to be had. We just got out the latest legislative update. You’ll see it gives a little bit better view
of which things are getting legs and which aren’t, because they’ve gotten through committees
and so forth, so I’ll circulate that and if you have any questions, as always, reach out to me.

B. District Engineer
There being none, the next item followed.

C. District Manager
There being none, the next item followed.

D. Operations Manager — Report

Mr. Soriano stated we had the Cocoa with Claus event that was held in this room. We
had well over 200 people for the event. It’s one of our longest running events. The next event
coming up is our Polar Plunge. That’s going to be the first Saturday of February. I handed an
event calendar out with the whole year planned out. The idea was to put this on the website as
long as there aren’t any issues or concerns. Over the last couple of years, we’ve changed how
we did everything and kept the larger events minimal so we can have more events throughout
the year. We do a lot more movies now, which are actually pretty costly. We have the dive-ins,
which we just brought back last summer, and everybody enjoyed them. We want to be able to
put this calendar out there and have it planned for the whole year. I think I mentioned we had

concerns in my office about coordinating the Easter events because of the vendor fair. I reported
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to you on how that went here during Thanksgiving and she wants to move forward and do the
same in the spring. She did agree to do it over at Double Branch. I asked that she try to rotate
between the two districts and two a year is the max that we want for something like that. The
pools do open up that first weekend in April. Spring break is usually March, so people will be
ready to come to the pool, tennis usually has events going on and we have our sports, so I’d
rather not take away from the parking lot at that time. This works out really well. They’re used
to doing that expo in the parking lot over there, so she has agreed to that. We moved it to the 4
and we’re going to combine that with the community yard sale, which kind of helps bring people
in anyway. Unless anybody has any thoughts on any events they’d like to squeeze in, this is what
I plan on sticking on the website.

Moving on, you’ll see our numbers are staying high for off-season usage. One thing over
here that’s really increased is we bring in a lot more people playing tennis, so you’ll see a lot of
people scanning in at the bathrooms out there or the gates just to come up and play tennis. The
tennis teams have pretty much tripled over the last couple of years.

On the operations and maintenance side there are a couple of items we’ve talked about
at the last couple of meetings. The shade out at the pool is a big one and I have some numbers
for you from Shade Systems, Inc. and Creative Shade. Creative Shade we’ve actually used for
different things. In fact, the custom shade that’s over the top of our check-in desk came from
them, however this is going to be a bigger system; one that would need engineering design to
get coverage out there. There are drastic differences in prices. The lap pool is quoted at a 45-foot
length. It’s actually 75-feet of decking out there on that one side. The other side I asked for
quotes on two 15-foot sections, because there’s a half-moon entry so we’d actually set up shade
on either side of the half-moon entry. The 45-foot system from Shade Systems, Inc., if you’ve
been down to the Riverwalk downtown and seen those fancy shade sails that they have over top
of the Riverwalk, they installed those out there. The 45-foot system is $12,711 and the 15-foot
systems are $10,691. They’re very nice. The nicest thing about them is they have a bolt on the
front so I can stick a drill in, drill it out and the shade comes off so we can pull it off if a hurricane
came through. If you noticed, we do things like take down the shade coverings over at Double
Branch on the slide tower and then they go back up in February sometime because I really don’t
want to rip those things. They’re expensive and it just takes one gust. They’re made from

anywhere from 80-120 mph winds depending on which design you get, but as you’ve seen with
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our tennis fence a couple of years ago, a real quick 200 mile gust took down our tennis fencing
and that would rip up a $5,000 or $10,000 fabric so I do like that idea, however that makes them
extremely expensive. Creative Shade has nice systems and like I said, we’ve worked with them
before. If you’ve seen pictures of Nocatee’s new waterpark, they have the same exact cantilever
designs out at their pool. They have one bar that comes up by the back side of their fence and it
goes straight out, and the shade system is on top of that so there’s no bars on the pool deck and
it reaches out about 10-feet. Their 45-foot shade is $8,500 so it’s a huge difference but it’s a lot
of work to take those things down. We do it, but that is the convenience of that other design. The
other design is much larger and heavier also. They sent us some basic plans. We would still have
to permit with as much work as we’re going to have to do on this so you would have to have
engineering plans. The biggest problem with the shade system that I see, is their posts need
4°x4°x5” deep holes put in, so they’re very heavy structures. That’s a lot of concrete and short
of paying someone else to do all of the work, if my guys do it, we use what’s called a mud buggy
to go to the truck, get the concrete, come back and drop it in the hole. The Creative Shade systems
are 3°x3’ so they’re much smaller and a lot less work so when we look at it, you’re talking about
almost twice the amount of work labor-wise, so I would probably look at something like Creative
Shade. I wasn’t looking to approve money today, unless you guys are sure this is something we
want for this summer. I would like to keep looking around and I would also like to look at the
timing for install. Right now, you’re at $7,400 so $15,900 just to purchase the two from the
cheaper company. That does not include shipping and handling. Creative Shade is going to be
cheaper on shipping and handling. Shade Systems quotes us at $16,000 to ship those because it’s
a heavier structure so it’s going to be a lot less, but it’s still a good amount of money to purchase
and ship the structures.

Mr. Swartz asked you are content with your options?

Mr. Soriano stated like I said, I’'m comfortable with this company. We don’t really have
any plans on large purchases on anything else but there is work we have to do. We want to
replace a lot of wood out at the gazebo, but I don’t think there were a lot of large extra purchases
like this, so I’'m not too concerned with the cost. Really, it’s about whether you want to get into
a big project like that. We do have the storage building that has yet to go up. I’ve got a report on
that and some better prices. You guys have already given me a not to exceed but I do want to

report on how we’re going with that. If this is money we want to spend, I’'m good with it. I think
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Shade Systems would be nice and little fancier and easier for those times when we have a
hurricane that’s approaching; however, I don’t think it’s anything that we definitely have to have.

Mr. Steiner asked what is the risk factor with replacing the shades if you’re unable to
take them down? It’s fine when a hurricane is coming, but a lot of what we get is the microburst
that come through with the summer storms.

Mr. Soriano stated unfortunately, with something like that there’s no planning.

Mr. Steiner stated I’'m talking cost-wise of replacing one versus the other.

Mr. Swartz asked is it covered by insurance?

Mr. Soriano stated it would fall under insurance, but I don’t know that we would do it.
For the large one, it’s $8,500 and I’m sure half of that is the cost of the fabric. It’s custom sewn
and that’s a big part of it. The rest is just metal bars so I’'m sure half of that is there. If we do an
insurance claim for $5,000 and our deductible is $2,500, I don’t know that it really helps us out,
but if all three were to get damaged, or in the case of the tennis fence, that added up to $20,000-
$30,000 so that was something we took out an insurance claim for. Other than that, it’s really
the risk versus a few more thousand dollars to replace the sail.

Mr. Steiner stated but again, it’s something that can be covered by insurance.

Mr. Morris stated I would say if we’ve got the budget for it, we move ahead.

Mr. Steiner asked are you talking Creative Shades?

Mr. Morris stated yes, the lesser expensive. I don’t think the convenience of the quick
removal justifies the 2/3 higher price.

Mr. Swartz stated and I’'m going to bet Jay is going to figure out a convenient way to take
them down.

Mr. Soriano stated we do get a little bit quicker over time.

Mr. Steiner stated I’'m just concerned with the fact that even if you have a quick way to
take them down, not all of the thunderstorms cooperate and that’s going to give you just as much
damage.

Mr. Swartz stated the microbursts don’t get into the 120-mph range.

Mr. Soriano stated that one had to, to bend every one of those poles. That was more like
a tornado microburst. It ripped a hole in the clay about three-feet deep but that’s out of nowhere.
That’s not predictable.

Mr. Steiner stated yes so being able to take it down doesn’t add anything.
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Mr. Soriano stated I added it up really quick. The two 15-foot sections and a 45-foot
section would be $26,100 the way they quoted it and like I said, they didn’t quote me shipping.
I would put it under the $16,000 that Shade Systems quoted me because like I said, they’re a lot
lighter, and they’re closer in Tampa. Shade Systems, Inc. is out of Atlanta.

Mr. Morris asked is $16,000 the not to exceed figure?

Mr. Soriano stated no, I would probably put it around $10,000 just in case.

Mr. Steiner stated and you’ve got installation.

Mr. Soriano stated I’'m going to wait on installation because I might break that down. My
guys can do it. Digging holes and filling concrete is not really hard. Purchasing the concrete and
renting the mud buggy that all adds on until I really coordinate all that and figure it all out, I may
come back to you and say I’d rather just pay someone else $8,000 to install it rather than my
guys do it. Right now, if you’ve noticed, they’re out digging a very large trench along
Willowbrook to do our landscape lighting and they’re mad at me for that one so we can definitely
do it cheaper but it may be something time-wise and convenience-wise once we purchase the
product it might be easier just to get a little construction crew to do it.

Mr. Steiner stated I would say we calculate in the cost of having someone to do the
footing and then if you decide to do it, it’s a savings factor rather than having to come back and
say I need more money.

Mr. Swartz stated if we’re talking $16,000, plus $10,000, plus $8,000 that’s $34,000.

Mr. Soriano stated if you want to give me a not to exceed, I’ll work underneath it and I
can still come back and update you with pricing.

Mr. Morris asked Jim, are we good with money?

Mr. Perry stated yes.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Swartz with all in
favor purchase, shipping and installation of pool shade structures
by Creative Shades was approved at an amount not to exceed
$34,000.

Mr. Perry stated just for the record, this item has been discussed over the years, so it’s

not something that’s being newly brought before the Board today.
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Mr. Soriano stated the next section is just an update on fencing and the storage unit, when
we originally talked about this you guys did give me an amount not to exceed for the storage and
I went back to Double Branch. They were looking at a larger pre-made building because they
wanted something nicer, not just the metal siding. They are also doing a lot of other work.
They’re doing a parking lot expansion and increasing the height of the basketball court fencing
because they’re having problems with kids sneaking in there, so they’re spending a lot more
money to do a lot more work. They did go ahead and look at just doing the building that you
guys have. With that, I’ve been working with the company VersaTube. If we were to get two
buildings, they gave me a better pricing at $11,132 so it knocked a couple thousand dollars off
of their pricing. You had already given me money for that, so I wasn’t too worried about that
and it helps to save money. The one thing I will need though, is money to build the concrete pad.
It is a 33°x24” pad. It would be about $4,000 for the pad so it would take me above the not to
exceed, but I also have to rent the buggies. It’s not an area I can pull the cement truck because I
can’t go through the fields back there so we will pull up a truck and fill up those buggies that we
have to rent and fill up about half a yard of concrete at a time and drive them back and forth. I've
estimated that at about $6,000.

Mr. Swartz asked is there technology to pump that stuff in?

Mr. Soriano stated there’s companies like Jaguar Pumping and they have trucks that have
these huge tubes that unfold but you’re talking about running a few hundred feet. We’re a couple

hundred yards so they can’t pump that far.

On MOTION by Mr. Swartz seconded by Mr. Morris with all in
favor purchase of a concrete pad for the storage building was
approved at an amount not to exceed $6,000.

Mr. Soriano stated I did want to bring up something that’s not on here and is something
that’s happened in the last couple of weeks, but it will be on my next report. We did have a little
bit of bored kid vandalism. We had a slide taken out up here at the amenity center playground
and you can tell it’s just from older kids jumping up and down on the center to where they put a
hole through the middle of the slide about the size of a foot. These slides are very expensive and
that is a baby slide so it’s a good thing it wasn’t the other large slide, but it’s still going to cost

us about $1,300 and it takes about four to six weeks just to make them. If you guys remember,
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when we were ordering that whole playground it took a lot, but I have already gone through the
process of getting one ordered and sent out. That’s an area that’s lit up and there’s people out

there quite a bit and we try to get them out of here at night, but they hang out.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments /  Supervisors’
Requests
Ms. Rachel Martorelli asked did we stop heating the adult pool in January and February?

Mr. Soriano stated no, it’s heated.

Ms. Rachel Martorelli asked so the shade sails aren’t to address the fact that the pool gets
really hot during the summer?

Mr. Soriano stated it’s not going to help the water temperature. They’re 10-foot shade
sails so they will make it out to cover a bit of the deck. We don’t have any shade back there other
than that gazebo so for those that want it, they’d have to go up there instead of sitting on the pool
deck.

Ms. Rachel Martorelli asked has there been any more consideration on the water cannon?

Mr. Soriano stated one of them probably won’t do enough. I’'m going to have to spend a
good amount of money there. I think I mentioned to you guys a water cannon is going to be about
$3,000 It’s not a lot of money, but for a pool that size we would probably need at least two, if
not a third to really make a difference and it’s not something we can run during the day. The
health department has a concern with that. There are pools that have it set up through the filtration
system so it’s pumped back out and that does help with temperature, but we can only do it at
night. The other big concern with having those pumping at night is I have to find a way to secure
them to the ground. They’re on wheels because they have to be mobile, so out here I have a
concern with leaving costly equipment out overnight. I would love to have a water cannon I just
don’t think one is going to do the work.

Ms. Rachel Martorelli asked for the community yard sale, have we ever considered
getting a couple of trash skiffs so once everybody is done, they can do their spring cleaning and
throw out their junk?

Ms. Soriano stated I would leave that to them. There are companies you can call but it’s
done at your house, it’s not done here. We put out signs to direct people to your house. There
are lots of organizations that you can call up and give them a date and they’ll bring their truck

by, so I would leave that to the individual homeowners, or even the HOA to coordinate with the
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homeowners to say get your stuff out and whatever you don’t get rid of, the donation truck will
come through at the end of the day and pick up from you and even people that don’t take part in
the yard sale can still coordinate in that.

Ms. Rachel Martorelli stated going back to still heating the pool, is there a reason we kept
that? Was there some kind of blow back, or do we just enjoy spending that money?

Mr. Soriano stated no one enjoys spending that money, but it was part of the construction
that we wanted it to be a heated pool and we’ve talked about ways of cutting down costs or
watching usage. I’d really love for it to get used more for the money but it’s the nice part about
saying we have a heated pool. I think if we did turn it off that’s when we would get blow back.
Right now, it’s set at 78 degrees, so on a day like today it’s beautiful and in fact, there’s people
out there now.

Ms. Rachel Martorelli stated I have considered using it, but I didn’t think you were still
heating it.

Mr. Soriano stated it’s on, but there are a few days that we’ve already had where it’s 40
degrees out and there’s nobody out there.

Ms. Rachel Martorelli stated yes and once it goes down it’s hard to get it back up so

there’s no point in turning it off for the day.

Supervisor’s Requests

Mr. Steiner stated I just had a question for Jay. We had talked about investigating the
conversion of the splash pad in this area to salt. Did you get anywhere with that?

Mr. Soriano stated I did. Right now, to convert the two pools would be a little over
$20,000. I would like some better numbers. I think some of the guys that we do a lot of work
with, like Crown, could give me an even better price. Right now, we spend about $24,000 in
chemicals so that would cut that down greatly. Even if we looked at just 50% savings you could
get rid of chlorine pretty much completely. We know that’s not going to be the case in a
commercial setting, in fact the state doesn’t believe that at all. The state says it can only be
secondary, salt systems can’t be primary. Even if the chlorine pumper doesn’t actually pump
anything out it has to be there ready to go, so we’d still have to purchase some chlorine, but the
salt system would do most of the work. Even if we were to save half of the $24,000 in two or

three years we would start to see a return on investment so I do think it’s something we’d like to
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do, but I’d like some better costs on actually getting the product and getting it installed from
some of our vendors.

Mr. Steiner asked did you find out anything with any of these areas that already have it
as far as the impacts on slides?

Mr. Soriano stated not this style. Most people will use the system that we have on the
large pool. That one is a salt pool. The difference between that and what I’'m looking at, is those
use one large salt cell and we’ve talked about that before. The maintenance on these things are
really kind of tough. This one large salt cell costs $7,000 every time we replace it and it only
goes for a few years before it starts to rust out and then it doesn’t work anymore. This set up is
a much smaller salt cell. Kind of along the idea of what we did with the heater. This is something
new that a lot more commercial companies are doing because then you don’t have to worry if
the salt cell goes out are you just running chlorine in the system, instead of using your salt water,
so they can run on the other salt cells and take one or two out that they need. I think for this pool
we would need 12 different cells and the control watches all 12, so if one of them starts to get
caked up with calcium and chlorine, which it’s actually creating with its little electrical pulse,
you have to take it out of the system, clean it off, acid wash it, and put it back in the system.
Each one of those will be about $500 or $600, so they’re much cheaper. To set the system up
that way will be a lot better for what we use compared to that giant system we have for that pool
back there, but there’s not a lot of commercial facilities that use it yet. When I call anywhere to
get the parts the first thing they ask is where are you at and they won’t sell to us because of CES
because they have kind of hold the monopoly in Florida for doing the work and parts. This other
system would be sold by someone else and like I said, it’s a newer design so I’m hoping it will
work. I’m not ready to jump into that yet. It’s something I started looking into last year. If I can
get it done, that would be great and like I said, at that price I would look at a return on investment
at about three years, but that’s still pretty good and would be a good amount of savings after the
fourth year, but if I can be sure I’'m getting a good price and these things work well that’s
something that I would like to do whether it’s this summer or next summer.

Mr. Steiner stated but with these other systems, or even with the single-cell systems, are
these communities seeing an impact or a rapid erosion of the slides and that type of thing?
Because that’s what we were talking about earlier is you’re going to be draining saltwater

through those slides and that is going to be slightly corrosive.
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Mr. Soriano stated you are, so the one thing you have to do when you have a salt pool,
and we do it no matter if it’s that large pool back there that’s already salt, everything from that
point on we purchase for salt. In my report from last month we talked about changing out the
motor for the heated pool, and it’s not just the fact that you have the heater there, you have to
have a special motor on it, but it’s salt water so the impeller and all the springs on the inside I
had to buy just for a salt pool and it adds on a little bit of money because it’s specialized. The
finish on these slides we just did would break down a little bit quicker than I had planned, but it
won’t be something that is going to be one year, and it’s done. I’m just going to have to watch it
a little bit more. We got this pretty cheap because we did the fiberglass and gel coating work on
this slide, so I don’t have too many concerns with that. It’ll break down a little faster than I had
planned, but it would just be watching it. Those finishes came out great. Right now, Double
Branch is having some iron problems. That iron comes out in the water. You don’t see it in the
water, but you will see a deposit around the jets where the water is coming out. We went out and
sprayed a little acid and waxed it and it’s nice and smooth and white again. That’s only going to
happen for the first couple of years and then it will start to eat it away, but that’s what happens
with all finishes and that’s why you’re supposed to go back and resurface your slide after so

many years.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting
Mr. Perry stated our next meeting is going to be February 10, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. at this

location.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Steiner with all in
favor the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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Community Development District

Unaudited Financial Reporting
December 31,2019
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Assets:
Cash
Investments:
Series 2018-1
Revenue
Reserve
Prepayment
Principal
Interest
Series 2018-2
Reserve
Prepayment
Sinking Fund
Interest
Operations
Custody Acct - Gen Fund Excess
Custody Acct - Rec Fund Excess
General Account
State Board
General Fund
Recreation Fund
Capital Reserve
Due From Double Branch
Due From General Fund
Due From Rec Fund
Due From Debt Service
Due From Capital Reserve
Due From Other
Electric Deposits
Prepaid Expenses

Total Assets

Liabilities:
Accounts Payable

Accrued Expenses

Deferred Revenue - Rental Revenue
Due to Capital Reserve

Due to Other

Due to General Fund

Due to Rec Fund

Fund Balances:

Unassigned

Nonspendable

Restricted for Debt Service

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity

Community Development District

Middle Village

Combined Balance Sheet

December 31, 2019
Governmental Fund Types
Debt Totals
General Recreation Capital Reserve Service (Memorandum Only)
$63,982 $293,799 $14,394 - $372,175
$2,162,164 $2,162,164
$371,735 $371,735
$9 $9
$65 $65
$20 $20
$124,237 $124,237
$6 $6
$7 $7
$3 $3
$42,735 - $42,735
$11,114 - $11,114
$1,661,452 $699 - $1,662,151
$91,273 - $91,273
$456,838 - $456,838
$773,227 - $773,227
$14,727 - $14,727
$1,462,639 - $1,462,639
$36,597 $18,828 - $55,425
$10,699 $83,004 - $93,703
$1,435 - $1,435
$28,466 - $28,466
$13,383 - $13,383
$1,624 - $1,624
$1,906,737 $2,367,030 $807,148 $2,658,246 $7,739,161
$2,680 $34,612 $5,185 - $42,476
$1,255 - $1,255
$15,800 - $15,800
$18,828 - $18,828
- $0
$36,597 $10,699 $47,296
$1,462,639 $1,435 $83,004 $1,547,078
$416,419 $2,246,555 $800,528 - $3,463,502
$25,000 $13,383 - $38,383
$2,564,543 $2,564,543
$1,906,737 $2,367,030 $807,148 $2,658,246 $7,739,161
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Middle Village

Community Development District
General Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending December 31,2019

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 12/31/19 12/31/19 Variance

Revenues:
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $213,950 $181,949 $181,949 $0
Maintenance Assessments - Direct $1,737 $1,737 $1,737 (%0)
Interest Income $5,000 $1,250 $4,596 $3,346
Miscellaneous Income $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Revenues | $220,687 $184,936 $188,282 $3,346 |
Expenditures:
Supervisors Fees $12,000 $3,000 $2,400 $600
Travel $209 $52 $0 $52
FICA Expense $918 $230 $184 $46
Engineering $10,500 $2,625 $0 $2,625
Trustee $15,144 $3,786 $0 $3,786
Dissemination Agent $2,100 $525 $725 ($200)
Assessment Roll $7,550 $7,550 $7,550 $0
Attorney $45,000 $11,250 $5,759 $5,491
Attorney-Foreclosure $28,000 $7,000 $0 $7,000
Arbitrage $750 $188 $0 $188
Annual Audit $5,900 $1,475 $0 $1,475
Management Fees $59,963 $14991 $14,991 (%0)
Information Technology $2,150 $538 $587 ($50)
Telephone $425 $106 $88 $19
Postage $600 $150 $93 $57
Printing & Binding $2,700 $675 $732 ($57)
Records Storage $200 $50 $0 $50
Insurance $10,371 $10,652 $10,124 $528
Legal Advertising $1,500 $375 $336 $40
Other Current Charges $150 $38 $0 $38
Office Supplies $300 $75 $63 $12
Website Compliance $2,250 $563 $563 $0
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0
Reserves $11,832 $0 $0 $0
Total Administrative | $220,687 $66,067 $44,369 $21,698 |
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) I $0 $143,913 I
Fund Balance - Beginning | $0 $272,506 |
Fund Balance - Ending | $0 $416,419 |
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Middle Village

Community Development District

General Fund

Month By Month Income Statement

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
Revenues;
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $0 $36,333 $145,616 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $181,949
Maintenance Assessments - Direct $0 $0 $1,737 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,737
Interest Income $1,962 $1,524 $1,111 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,596
Miscellaneous Income $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interfund Transfer In $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Revenues I $1,962 $37,857 $148,463 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $188,282 I
\dmini .
Supervisors Fees $800 $800 $800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,400
Travel $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FICA Expense $61 $61 $61 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $184
Engineering $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Trustee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dissemination Agent $375 $175 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $725
Assessment Roll $7,550 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,550
Attorney $3,079 $2,680 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,759
Attorney-Foreclosure $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Arbitrage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Annual Audit $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Management Fees $4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,991
Information Technology $196 $196 $196 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $587
Telephone $7 $35 $46 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $88
Postage $15 $43 $35 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $93
Printing & Binding $287 $420 $26 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $732
Records Storage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Insurance $10,124 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,124
Legal Advertising $62 $62 $212 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $336
Other Current Charges $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Office Supplies $21 $41 $1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $63
Website Compliance $188 $188 $188 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $563
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
Reserves $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Expenditures [ $27,937 $9,697 $6,735 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $44,369 |
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) [ ($25975) $28,160  $141,728 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $143,913 |
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessment - Tax Roll
Maintenance Assessment - Direct

Interest

Miscellaneous Income

Amenities Revenue

Cost Share Revenue - South Village/Lighting

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Admini .
Management Fees - On Site
Insurance

Other Current Charges
Permit Fees

Office Supplies

Capital Reserve

Total Administrative

Common Area

Security

Security - Clay County Off Duty Sheriff
Electric

Streetlighting

Irrigation Maintenance

Landscape Maintenance

Common Area Maintenance

Lake Maintenance

Misc. Maintenance

Total Common Area

Middle Village

Community Development District
Recreation Fund

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending December 31,2019

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 12/31/19 12/31/19 Variance
$1,555,455 $1,411,643 $1,411,643.40 $0
$13,477 $13,477 $13,477 $0
$5,000 $1,250 $574 ($676)
$0 $0 $0 $0
$55,000 $13,750 $23,484 $9,734
$36,662 $36,662 $28,466 ($8,196)
$1,665,594 $1,476,783 $1,477,645 $862 |
$293,904 $73476 $59,044 $14,432
$46,674 $46,674 $47,758 ($1,084)
$3,500 $875 $1,447 ($572)
$1,500 $375 $589 ($214)
$500 $125 $0 $125
$50,906 $0 $0 $0
$396,984 $121,525 $108,839 $12,686 |
$75,000 $18,750 $12,707 $6,043
$43,609 $10,902 $11,140 ($238)
$22,000 $5,500 $3,558 $1,942
$32,000 $8,000 $7,584 $416
$4,000 $1,000 $3,340 ($2,340)
$428,571 $107,143 $107,143 $0
$54,847 $13,712 $8,186 $5,526
$23,668 $5917 $5,523 $394
$5,000 $1,250 $806 $444
$688,695 $172,174 $159,987 $12,187 |
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Middle Village

Community Development District
Recreation Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending December 31,2019

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 12/31/19 12/31/19 Variance

Amenity Staff $145,000 $36,250 $22,305 $13,945
Janitorial $42,418 $10,605 $11,309 ($705)
Telephone $5,364 $1,341 $2,009 ($668)
Electric $78,000 $19,500 $17,576 $1,924
Water/Sewer $42,100 $10,525 $10,164 $361
Gas/Heat (Pool) $20,000 $5,000 $7,903 ($2,903)
Refuse Services $14,200 $3,550 $1,464 $2,086
Pool Maintenance & Chemicals $87,318 $21,830 $10,496 $11,334
Cable $5,102 $1,276 $1,187 $88
Special Events $5,000 $1,250 $1,809 ($559)
Office Supplies & Equipment $1,500 $375 $221 $154
Facility Maintenance $37,707 $9,427 $6,284 $3,143
Facility Maintenance - Preventative $15,350 $3,838 $449 $3,389
Facility Maintenance - Contingency $27,600 $6,900 $4,600 $2,300
Elevator Maintenance $2,576 $644 $479 $165
Recreation Passes $5,000 $1,250 $816 $434
Lighting Repairs $10,000 $2,500 $1,666 $834
Tennis Court Maintenance $35,680 $8,920 $9,443 ($523)
Total Recreation $579,915 $144,979 $110,180 $34,798 I

Total Expenses $1,665,594 $438,677 $379,006 $59,671 |
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) $0 $1,098,639 |
Fund Balance - Beginning $0 $1,161,299 |
Fund Balance - Ending $0 $2,259,938 I
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessment - Tax Roll
Maintenance Assessment - Direct
Interest

Miscellaneous Income

Amenities Revenue

Cost Sharing Revenue

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Admini .
Management Fees - On Site
Insurance

Other Current Charges
Permit Fees

Office Supplies

Capital Reserve

Total Administrative

Common Area

Security

Security - Clay County Off Duty Sheriff
Electric

Streetlighting

Irrigation Maintenance
Landscape Maintenance
Common Area Maintenance
Lake Maintenance

Misc. Maintenance

Total Administrative

Middle Village
Community Development District
Recreation Fund
Month By Month Income Statement

October  November December January February March April May June July August September Total
$0  $281,890 $1,129,754 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $1,411,643
$0 $0 $13,477 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,477
$18 $16 $540 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $574
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$11,619 $9,254 $2,610 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,484
$0 $28,466 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28,466
$11,637 $319,626 $1,146,382 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $1,477,645 |
$19,836 $19,604 $19,604 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $59,044
$47,758 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $47,758
$517 $512 $417 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,447
$27 $179 $384 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $589
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$68,139 $20,295 $20,405 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $108,839 |
$4,236 $4,236 $4,236 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,707
$2,624 $4,476 $4,040 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,140
$1,168 $1,100 $1,290 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,558
$2,528 $2,528 $2,528 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,584
$0 $875 $2,465 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,340
$35,714 $35,714 $35,714 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $107,143
$3,189 $4,997 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,186
$2,002 $2,002 $1,519 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,523
$407 $399 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $806
$51,868  $56,327 $51,792 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $159,987 |
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Middle Village
Community Development District
Recreation Fund
Month By Month Income Statement

October  November December January February March April May June July August September Total

R ion Facili

Amenity Staff $12,531 $5,125 $4,649 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,305
Janitorial $3,535 $4,240 $3,535 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,309
Telephone $650 $687 $673 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,009
Electric $6,083 $5,485 $6,008 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,576
Water/Sewer $3,316 $4,320 $2,528 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,164
Gas/Heat (Pool) $0 $1,001 $6,902 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,903
Refuse Services $1,464 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,464
Pool Maintenance & Chemicals $4,199 $3,712 $2,586 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,496
Cable $396 $396 $396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,187
Special Events $466 $645 $698 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,809
Office Supplies & Equipment $79 $142 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $221
Facility Maintenance $3,142 $3,142 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,284
Facility Maintenance - Preventative $175 $274 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $449
Facility Maintenance - Contingency $2,300 $2,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,600
Elevator Maintenance $479 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $479
Recreation Passes $0 $816 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $816
Lighting Repairs $833 $833 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,666
Tennis Court Maintenance $3,887 $4,633 $922 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,443
Total Recreation [ $43534  $37,749 $28,897 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $110,180 |
Total Expenditures | $163,541 $114,372 $101,094 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $379,006 I
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) | ($151,904) $205,255 $1,045,288 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,098,639 I
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Middle Village
Community Development District
Capital Reserve Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending December 31, 2019

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 12/31/19 12/31/19 Variance
REVENUES:
Interest Income $5,000 $1,250 $3,967 $2,717
Capital Reserve - Transfer In $50,906 $0 $0 $0
General Reserve - Transfer In $11,832 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL REVENUES | $67,738 $1,250 $3,967 $2,717 |
EXPENDITURES:
Repair And Replacements $104,471 $39,777 $39,777 $0
Capital Projects $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $104,471 $39,777 $39,777 $0 |
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | ($36,733) ($35,810) |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning | $844,259 $836,338 |
FUND BALANCE - Ending | $807,526 $800,528 |
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Revenues:

Interest Income
Special Assessments - Direct
Special Assessments - Tax Roll

Total Revenues
Expenditures:

Series 2018-1

Interest Expense - 11/1
Special Call 5/1

Interest Expense - 5/1
Principal Expense - 5/1

Series 2018-2

Interest Expense - 11/1

Special Call 11/1

Interest Expense - 5/1

Principal Expense - 5/1

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Other Sources (Uses):

Interfund Transfer In (Out)
Other Debt Service Costs

Total Other Sources (Uses)
Net Change in Fund Balance
Fund Balance - Beginning

Fund Balance - Ending

Middle Village

Community Development District
Debt Service Fund - 2018-1 and 2018-2
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending December 31,2019

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 12/31/19 12/31/19 Variance
$5,000 $1,250 $4,951 $3,701
$28,633 $28,633 $28,633 $0
$2,070,682 $1,864,906 $1,864,906 $0
$2,104,315 $1,894,789 $1,898,490 $3,701 |
$425,364 $425,364 $425,357 $7
$0 $0 $7,000 ($7,000)
$425,364 $0 $0 $0
$1,012,000 $0 $0 $0
$66,150 $66,150 $66,275 ($125)
$0 $0 $5,000 ($5,000)
$66,150 $0 $0 $0
$115,000 $0 $0 $0
$2,110,028 $491,514 $503,632 ($12,118)]
($5,713) $1,394,858 |
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 |
($5,713) $1,394,858 |
$615,630 $1,169,685 |
$609,917 $2,564,543 |
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Middle Village

Community Development District
Long Term Debt Report

Series 2018-1 Special Assessment Refunding Bonds

Interest Rate:

2.85% - 4.37%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2035
Reserve Fund Definition: 20% Max Annual Debt
Reserve Fund Requirement: $370,092
Reserve Fund Balance: $371,735
Bonds outstanding-9/30/2018 $22,660,000
Less: May 1,2019 (Mandatory) ($985,000)
Less: May 1,2019 (Optional) ($4,000)
Less: November 1, 2019 (Optional) ($7,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding $21,664,000
Series 2018-2 Special Assessment Refunding Bonds

Interest Rate: 4.5% -5%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2035
Reserve Fund Definition: 50% Max Annual Debt
Reserve Fund Requirement: $123,688
Reserve Fund Balance: $124,237
Bonds outstanding-9/30/2018 $2,810,000
Less: May 1,2019 (Mandatory) ($110,000)
Less: November 1,2019 (Optional) ($5,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding $2,695,000

Page 10







MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

FY2020 Assessments Receipts Summary

SERIES 2018A1-2 RECREATION
# UNITS DEBT SERVICE | GENERAL FUND FUND O&M RESERVE FUND
ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED O&M ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED TOTAL ASSESSED
ODP, LLC (1) 31,789 28,633.03 1,737.13 12,636.07 841.40 43,847.63
CONCEPT DEVELOPMENT INC (1) 9,100 6,521.20 334.73 2,434.90 162.13 9,452.96
TOTAL DIRECT BILLS NET 40,889 35,154.23 2,071.86 15,070.96 1,003.54 53,300.59
NET TAX ROLL ASSESSED NET 292,108 2,110,855.46 205,958.71 1,498,167.32 99,758.97 3,914,740.46
TOTAL ASSESSED 332,997 2,146,009.69 208,030.57 1,513,238.29 100,762.50 3,968,041.05
BALANCE DUE TOTAL DEBT
(DISCOUNT NOT SERVICE GENERALFUND | RECREATION [ RESERVE FUND
DUE / RECEIVED TAKEN) RECEIVED 0&M PAID [ FUND 0&M PAID PAID TOTAL PAID
ODP, LLC (1) - 28,633.03 1,737.13 12,636.07 841.40 43,847.63
CONCEPT DEVELOPMENT INC (1) 9,452.96 - - - - -
DIRECT BILLS DUE / RECEIVED 9,452.96 28,633.03 1,737.13 12,636.07 841.40 43,847.63
TAX ROLL DUE / RECEIVED 429,566.32 1,879,230.28 183,358.77 1,333,772.71 88,812.38 3,485,174.14
TOTAL DUE / RECEIVED 439,019.28 1,907,863.31 185,095.90 1,346,408.78 89,653.78 3,529,021.77
(1) Direct bill is assessed with a 4% discount if paid by 11/30/19. Full balance due by 3/31/20.
SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL RECEIPTS
RECREATION
TOTALDEBT | GENERAL FUND FUND O&M RESERVE FUND
CLAY COUNTY DISTRIBUTION DATE RECEIVED | TOTAL RECEIVED |SERVICE RECEIPTS| O&M RECEIPTS RECEIPTS O&M RECEIPTS
1 11/13/19 81,453.21 43,920.14 4,285.34 31,172.06 2,075.67
2 11/21/19 609,273.09 328,524.31 32,054.51 233,168.21 15,526.06
3 12/11/19 2,610,225.33 1,407,451.77 137,326.77 998,930.67 66,516.12
4 12/18/19 157,547.37 84,950.64 8,288.74 60,293.22 4,014.77
5 01/22/20 26,675.14 14,383.42 1,403.41 10,208.55 679.76
TOTAL TAX ROLL RECEIPTS 3,485,174.14 | 1,879,230.28 183,358.77] 1,333,772.71] 88,812.38
PERCENT COLLECTED DEBT 0&M
% COLLECTED DIRECT BILL 81.45% 83.84%
% COLLECTED TAX ROLL 89.03% 89.03%
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 88.90% 88.98%







Middle Village

Community Development District

Check Run Summary
January 31,2020
Fund Date Check No. Amount
General Fund
Payroll 1/17/20 50786-50789 $ 738.80
Sub-Total $ 738.80
Accounts Payable 1/9/20 1479-1482 $ 2,741.65
1/23/20 1483 $ 5,832.44
Sub-Total $ 8,574.09
Recreation Fund
AP- Wells Fargo 1/9/20 7879-7903 $ 51,78091
1/16/20 7904-7916 $ 45,069.13
1/23/20 7917-7931 $ 14,041.06
Sub-Total $ 110,891.10
Capital Reserve Fund
Accounts Payable 12/3/19 296 $ 2,205.00
1/23/20 297-299 $ 4331.68
Sub-Total $ 6,536.68
Total $ 126,740.67




PR3I0OCR PAYROLL CEECK REGISTER RUN 1/17/20 PAGE 1

CHECK EMP # EMPLOYEE NAME CHECK CHECK
# AMOUNT DATE
50786 16 MIKE REYNOLDS 184.7¢C 1/17/2020
T 50787 10 ROCKWELL A. MORRIS  184.70  1/17/2020
~ So7es 13 wiceasL 7 STETNER | 1s4.70  1/17/2020
T So7ss 15 mop swamrz 1sa.70 1/17/2020
TOTAL FOR REGISTER 738.80

MVIL MIDDLE VILLAGE DLAUGHLIN




Attendance Sheet

District Name: Middle Village, CDD

Board Meeting Date: January 13, 2020 Meeting

Name In Attendance Fee

—

Rocky Morris @2@_0
Chairman
2 Michael Steiner @00

Vice Chairman

3 Mike Reynolds @@200
Assistant Secretary
4  VACANT

5 Rod Swartz C@zoo
Assistant Secretary

The Supervisors present af the above-referenced meeting should be compensated accordingly.

Approved for Payment:

Distﬁy(&ﬁer Signature Date t

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO HANNAH SMITH




AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 01/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

1/ 09/ 20 00014

" 1/09/20 00014
1/09/20 00014 1
1/09/20 00117

" 1/23/20 00026

01/

..... N
12/31/19 111980
NOvV GE

12/31/19 111981

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

31/ 2020 *** M DDLE VI LLACE -

BANK A GENERAL

. ...EXPENSED TO...
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

201911 310-51300- 31500
NERAL COUNSEL

GENERAL FUND
FUND

VENDOR NAME STATUS

H(PPI NG GREEN & SAI\/S

201911 310 51300 31500

NOV MONTHLY MEETI NGS

l/ 02/ 20 20 OOOO

HODPI NG GREEN & SAIVB

12/31/19 111982
QUI ET

201911 310 51300 31500
TI TLE ACTI ON

HO:’PI NG GREEN & SAIVS

2 202001 310 51300 48000

JACKSCN\/I LLE DAI LY RECO?D

NOTI CE OF MEETI NG 1/13/20

1/01/20 1637 202001 310 51300 34000
JAN MANAGEMENT F

1/01/ 20 1637 202001 310 51300 52000
JAN VEBSI TE ADM N

1/01/ 20 1637 202001 310-51300- 35100
JAN | NFORM TECHNOLOGY

1/01/20 1637 202001 310-51300-31300
JAN DI SSEM NATI ON SERVI CE

1/01/ 20 1637 202001 310-51300- 35100
JAN | Q NECT

1/01/ 20 1637 202001 310-51300-51000
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

1/01/ 20 1637 202001 310-51300-42000
POSTAGE

1/01/20 1637 202001 310-51300-42500
COPLI ES

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

TOTAL FOR BANK A
TOTAL FOR REG STER

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

RUN 1/31/20

AMOUNT

777.

1,702,

4, 996.
187.
179.
175.

16.
21.
32.
223.

8,574.
8, 574.

200.

PACE 1

50
777.50 001479

1, 702. 15 001480
200. 00 001481

62. 00 001482

5,832. 44 001483

09
09



Hopping Green & Sams

s al - P L AL
Attorneys and Counselors /’ 3 / 01 573 . g/f v L v
119 S. Menroe Street, Ste. 300
P.0. Box 6526 VM @
Tallahassee, FL. 32314
850.222,7500

December 31, 2019

Middle Village Community Development District Bill Number 111980
¢/o GMS, LLC Py Billed through 11/30/2019
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 P FHEEIWE )
St. Augustine, FL 32092 “} %?5
| JAN 66 7020 L

I )
General Counsel (0&M) By
MVCDD 00001 MW

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
i11/14/18  IMW Review correspondence related to website; confer with Soriano and Perry; 0.90 hrs
research FHA provisions and local governments.

11/19/19  MIG Research and draft MOL regarding whether CDD website falls within purview of 1.40 hrs
FHA and FFHA,
11/20/19  AHJ Prepare notices of rulemaking and rule development. 0.30 hrs
11/21/19  IMW Follow-up research on FHA website issues; confer with Soriano and Perry. 0.80 hrs
11/22/19 IMW Review draft non-disclosure agreement with Clay County; confer with staff 0.70 hrs
regarding same; confer with staff regarding meeting timing.
Total fees for this matter $777.50
MATTER SUMMARY
Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal (.30 hrs 125 /hr $37.50
Walters, Jason M. 2.40 hrs 250 /hr $600.00
Goldhagen, Matthew J. - Law Clerk 1.40 hrs 100 /hr $140.00
TOTAL FEES $777.50
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $777.50
BILLING SUMMARY
Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal 0.30 hrs 125 /hr $37.50
Walters, Jason M. 2.40 hrs 250 /hr $600.00
Goldhagen, Matthew J. - Law Clerk 1.40 hrs 100 /hr $140.00
TOTAL FEES $777.50

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $777.50



Middle Village CDD - General C Bill No. 111980 Page 2

Please include the bill number on vour check.




Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counselors

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 360

P.0. Box 6526
Tallahasses, FL 32314
850.222.7500

STATEMENT

/f 2%/0 ) 5?3 ! g’?‘j’ ﬁff'iff’;/!

December 31, 2019

Middle Village Community Pevelopment District
¢/o GMS, LLC

Bili Number 111981
Billed through 11/30/2019

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 - E RE TR P

St. Augustine, FL 32092 Eg&% BEIY gﬁ%
%}g} JAN § 6 2070 @

Monthly Meetings (O&M) -

MVCDD 00101 IMW T — S

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

Meeting preparation; review agenda package materials; conference with staff.

11/01/19 MW

11/04/19 IMW Meeting preparation; travel to and attend regular board meeting; return travel,
11/05/19 IMW Meeting follow-up.

11/14/19  IMW Review draft meeting minutes; confer with staff.

11/21/19  IMW Review draft notices; confer with staff.

Total fees for this matter

DISBURSEMENTS
Travel

Total disbursements for this matter

MATTER SUMMARY

TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER
BILLING SUMMARY

TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL

$1,700.00

2.15

$2.15

$1,700.00
$2.15

$1,702.15

$1,700.00
$2.15

$1,702.15

Please include the bill number on vour check.



Hoppin

g Green & Sams

Aftorneys and Counselors

1188

Monroe Street, Ste, 300
P.0. Box 6526

Tallahassee, FL 32314

850.222.7500

December 31, 2019

Middle Village Community Development District

¢fo GMS, LLC

Bill Numbher 111982
Billed through 11/30/2015

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 NEEERY ?I“
St. Augustine, FL 32092 E@Eg GEIVE EEE

Quiet Titie Action

MVCDD 00118 IMW

FOR PROFESSIONAIL SERVICES RENDERED
11/22/19  IMW

Total fees for this matter

MATTER SUMMARY

Walters, Jason M.

TOTAL FEES
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER
BILLING SUMMARY
Walters, Jason M,
TOTAL FEES

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL

Follow-up with counsel regarding judgement and hearing.

0.80 hrs

0.80 hrs

250 /hr

250 /hr

Please include the bill number on vour check.

0.80 hrs

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00



Jacksonville Daily Record
A Division of
DAILY RECORD & OBSERVER, LLC
10 N. Newnan Street (32202)

P.O. Box 1769
Jacksonville, FL 32201
INVOICE (904) 356-2466 January 2, 2020
Date
PRI e ng
Iuﬁz%ié%%lﬁ
< 1
Attn: Courtney Hogge AT 5 H
GMS, LLC Lh N2 2020 ;i,[
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 By
Payment Due Upon Receipt
. , Amount Due
Notice of Meeting
Amount Paid
Middle Village Community Development District $62.00
Payment Due
Case Number
Publication Dates 1/2
County Clay Vet @

l, 370,575, 480
Payment is due before the
Proof of Publication is released.

For your convenience, you
may remit payment at
Jaxdailyrecord.com/send-payment.

Your notice can be found on the world wide web at www.jaxdailyrecord.com

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month.



Preliminary Proof Of Legal Notice - Please read copy of this advertisement and advise us of any
(This is not a proof of publication.) necessary corrections before further publications.

NOTICE OF MEETING
MIDDLE VILLAGE
COMIMEUNITY

DEVELOPMENT DMSTRICT

The regular meeting of the
Board of Supervisors of the Middle
Willage Community Development
District will be held on Menday,

January 13, 2020, at 2:00 p.m,,

at the Plantation Oaks Ame-

nity Center, 845 Oaldeaf Plan-

tation Parkway, Orange Park, :
Flovide 32065. The meeting is =
open to the public and will be con-
ducted in accordance with the pre-
visiong of Fiorida Law for Com-
munity Development Districts. A
copy of the agenda for this meeting
may be obtained from the District
Managelr, 475 West Town Place,
Suite 114, St. Augustine, Florida
52082 {and phone (904} 940-5850).
This meeting may be continued to
a dade, time, and place to be speci-
fied on the record at the meeting.
There may he occasions when sne
or more Supervisors will partici-
pate by telephone.

Any person requiring special
accommodations at this meeting
because of a disabilify or physi-
cal impairment should contact the
District Manager's Office at least
tarty-eight (48) hours prior to the
meeting. If you are hearing or
speech impaired, please contact
the Florida Relay Service by dial-
ing 7-1-1, or 1-800-955-8771 (TTY}
/ 1-800-955-8770 (Voice), for aid in
contacting the District Manager's
Office.

A person who decides to appeal
any decision made by the Board
with respect fo any matter con-
sidered ai the meeting is advised
that this same persen will need a
recoerd of the proceedings and that
accordingly, the person may need
to ensure that a verbatim record af
the praceedings is made, including
the testimony and evidence upon
which the appeal is to be based.

James A. Perry
Manager
Jan. 2 00(20-000024)




Governmental Management Services, LLC -
1001 Bradford Way I“VOlce
Kingston, TN 37763
Invoice #: 1837
Invoice Date: 1/1/20
TR Due Date: 1/1/20
e i RO OIE .
Bill To: NEGEY W E li} Case:
Micdle Village CDD $ i P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place m JAN G 6 2020 b
Suite 114 1 Ls
St. Augustine, FL 32082
By e —
: B R Descrlptron S ) o Hdﬁi‘sf@ty"‘?f ::Ei,'rhéte Afﬂog.’mt
Management Fees - Januaw 2020 /v 370, 873 540 4,996.92 4,996.92
Website Administration - January 2020 5.0 187.50 187.50
Information Technology - January 2020 oyl 179.17 179.17
‘Pissemination Agent Setvices - January 2020 TS 175.00 175.00
1Q Nect Email Service - January 2020 ’7 16.65 16.65
Office Supplies BT 21.08 21.08
Postage  4dl{) 32.62 32.62
Copies & %’ 223.50 223.50
Total $5,832.44
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$5,832.44




AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 01/01/2020 - 01/31/2020 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

1/ 09/ 20 00397

1/09/20 00397

1/09/20 00674
1/09/20 00398

1/09/20 00398

1/09/20 00063 1
1/09/20 00784 1

1/09/20 00567

1/09/20 00588

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER

M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND

BANK B REC FUND

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO ..

VENDOR NAME

DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
1/02/20 01022020 201912 320-57200- 34510

12/ 14/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE

ANDRE DEV\AYNE MACK

1/ 03/ 20 01032020 201912 320 57200 34510

23/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI

12/ | CE
1/03/20 01032020 201912 320-57200- 34510

12/ 27/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE

1/ 03/ 20 01032020 201912 320- 57200 34510

12/ 28/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE

ANDRE DEV\AYNE MACK

l/ 02/ 20 01022020 201912 320 57200 34510

12/ 13/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE

BEN SI MVO\IS

1/ 02/ 20 01022020 201912 320 57200 34510

12/ 15/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE

BRYAN V\ESLEY SM TH

1/ 03/ 20 01032020 201912 320 57200 34510

22/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI

12/ | CE
1/ 03/ 20 01032020 201912 320-57200- 34510

12/ 29/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE

1/ 03/ 20 01032020 201912 320- 572?0Ci534510

12/ 31/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI

12/ 20/ 19 TCE05011 201912 300 15500
1/1/20-3/31/20 SERVI CE

12/ 27/ 19 12272019 201912 300 36900
RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND

BRYAN V\ESLEY SM TH
lOlOO

COASTAL ELEVATO? SERVI CE CDQP
10300

CRI STAL CURUNG

1/ 02/ 20 01022020 201912 320 57200CE34510

17/19 SECURI TY SERVI

12/
1/ 02/ 20 01022020 201912 320-57200- 34510

12/ 18/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE

DAVI D VO_LER

1/ 03/ 20 01032020 201912 320 57200 34510

26/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI

12/ | CE
1/ 03/ 20 01032020 201912 320-57200- 34510

12/ 28/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE

EVA SOLI S

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 1/31/20

AMOUNT

180.

180.
180.
180.
180.
180.
180.
180.
180.
479.
500.
180.
180.
180.
180.

00

00
00
00

PACE 1

180. 00

540. 00

180. 00

180. 00

540. 00
479. 19

500. 00

360. 00

360. 00

007879

007880
007881

007882

007883
007884

007885

007886

007887



AP300R

CHECK VEND#
DATE

1/ 09/ 20 00026

©1/09/20 00026
©1/09/20 00026
©1/09/20 00026
©1/09/20 00026
1/09/20 00026
1/09/20 00242

1/09/20 00242

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
*** CHECK DATES 01/01/2020 - 01/31/2020 ***

M DDLE VI LLACE -

BANK B REC FUND
VENDOR NAME

..... INVOCE. .... ...EXPENSED TO...
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
12/17/ 19 1634 201911 330-57200- 62000
NOV FACI L MAI NT- GENERAL
12/ 17/ 19 1634 201911 330-57200-62200
NOV FACI L MAI NT- CONTI NGEN
12/ 17/ 19 1634 201911 330-57200- 46630
NOV LI GHTI NG REPAI RS
12/ 17/ 19 1634 201911 330-57200- 34400

12/ 17/ 19
12/ 17/ 19
12/ 17/ 19
12/ 17/ 19

12/17/19
1/01/20
1/01/20
12/30/ 19

12/30/ 19

1/02/ 20

1/03/20

NOV TENNI S COURT MAI NT
1634 201911 320-57200- 46500
NOvV COVMON AREA NAI NT

1634 201911 330-57200-46400
NOV POOL MAI NTENANCE
1634 201911 320-57200-46800
NOV LAKE MAI NTENANCE
1634 201911 320-57200-49000
NOV M SC NMAI NTENANCE

C-IO\/ERNI\/ENTAL
1635 201911 330 57200 34400
NOV FACI L MAI NT- TENNI S

GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL
1638 202001 310 51300 34000
JAN FACI L MNGW RECREATI ON

CD\/ERNI\/ENTAL
1639 202001 330 57200 34300
JAN FACI L MNGMH TENNI' S

GO\/ERNIVENTAL
1640 201912 300 36900 10300
EVENT STAFF TRHU 12/19/ 19

C-IO\/ERNI\/ENTAL
1641 201912 300 36900 10200
TENNI S REVENUE 12/ 17/ 19

GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL

01022020 201912 320 57200 34510
12/13/19 SECURI TY SERVI CE

REC FUND

VNAGENENT, SER CES
ANAGENENT, SERV CES
ANAGENENT, SERW CES
VANAGENENT SERM CES
VNAGEIENT SER CES

I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SERVI CES

JENNI FER C(IPER

01032020 201912 320 57200 34510
12/ 27/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE

JENNI FER COOPER

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

RUN 1/31/20

AMOUNT

3, 142.
2, 300.
833.
2,175.
4, 997.
1,198.
483.
398.

13, 741,

5, 862.

520.

416.
571.
180.

180.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
55

15,526, 55
520,00
13, 741,42
5, 862:50
4£I.6._ 7'_5
571,50
120,00

180. 00

?078?8
9078?9
9078?0
9078?1
90?8?2
?078?3
90?8?4

007895



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER

*** CHECK DATES 01/01/2020 - 01/31/2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

1/ 09/ 20 00472 1/ 02/ 20 01022020 201912 320-57200- 34510
12/ 19/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE
JO—|N REUBEN DRURY

1/09/20 00276  1/03/20 01032020 201912 320- 57200- 34510
12730/ 19  SECURI TY SERVI CE
MATTHEW L. W LLI AV

1/09/20 00720  1/02/20 01022020 201912 320- 57200 34510
12/ 14719 SECURI TY SERVI CE
M ACHEL ALAN BURNS

1/09/20 00720 l/ 03/ 20 01032020 201912 320 57200 34510
12/ 20/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE
1/03/20 01032020 201912 320-57200- 34510
12/ 21/ 19 SECURI TY SERVI CE
M ACHEL ALAN BURNS

1/09/20 00139  1/01/20 13129559 202001 330- 57200- 46400
JAN POOL” NAI NTENANCE
POCL SURE
1/09/ 20 00438 12/16/19 68710268 202001 330-57200- 44900
JAN REFUSE
REPUBLI C SERVI CES #687
1/09/20 00261  1/01/20 257 202001 330- 57200- 34200
JAN JANI TORIAL SERVI CES
RI VERS| DE MANAGEMENT SERVI CES, |
1/09/20 00412 12/27/19 12272019 201912 330- 57200- 43500
LAP POOL  GAS
W LFORD PROPANE GAS.

1/16/20 00554  1/05/20 9613388 201912 320- 57200- 34500
12/ 1/ 19- 127 31/ 19" SECURI TY

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

ALLI ED UNI VERSAL SECURI TY SER\/I CES

1/ 16/ 20 00674 1/ 13/ 20 01132020 202001 320 57200 34510
1/3/20 SECURI TY SERVI CE
BEN SI MVO\JS
1/16/ 20 00398 1/ 13/ 20 01132020 202001 320 57200 34510
1/5/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CE
BRYAN WESLEY SM TH

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

RUN 1/31/20

2,

3,

3,

4,

1,

AMOUNT

150.
180.
180.

180.
180.

585.
437.
534.
035.
235.
180.

180.

150. 00
180. 00

180. 00

360. 00

_2,585.73
_1,487.37
_3,534.83
_3,085.07

4,235.79

007896
007897

007898

?078?9
907990
907991
907992
90?993
9079?4
90?995

007906



AP300R

CHECK VEND#
DATE

1/ 16/ 20 00008

" 1/16/20 00567
1/16/20 00588
1/16/20 00242
1/16/20 00472
" 1/16/20 00062

11/16/20 00720

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
*** CHECK DATES 01/01/2020 - 01/31/2020 ***

M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

..bA.INVGCE ..... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME

1/08/ 20
1/ 08/ 20
1/ 08/ 20
1/ 08/ 20
1/ 08/ 20
1/ 08/ 20
1/ 08/ 20
1/ 08/ 20
1/ 08/ 20

1/ 13/ 20

1/ 13/ 20

l/ 13/ 20

l/ 13/ 20

1/01/20

1/ 13/ 20
1/13/ 20

INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

01082020 201912 330-57200-43300
3214-1 TOAER OAKS DR

01082020 201912 330 57200- 43300
701-1 TURKEY PO NT DR
01082020 201912 330-57200-43300
878-1 SONGBI RD DR

01082020 201912 330-57200-43300
738-1 CHESTWOOD CHASE DR
01082020 201912 330- 57200 43300
3214-2 TOAER OAKS DR

01082020 201912 330-57200-43300
533-1 SOUTHWOOD WAY

01082020 201912 330-57200-43300
533-2 SOUTHWOOD DR

01082020 201912 330-57200-43300
1089 QCAKLEAF PLANT PRKW
01082020 201912 330-57200-43300

1092 CAKLEAF PLANT PRKW
CLAY (IJJNTY UTI LI TY AUTHCRI TY

01132020 202001 320 57200 34510
1/7/20 SECURI TY SERVI CE
DAVI D VG_LER

01132020 202001 320 57200 34510
1/ 8/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CE
EVA SG_I S

01132020 202001 320 57200 34510
1/6/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CE
JENNI FER CU]:’ER

01132020 202001 320 57200 34510
1/9/20 SECURI TY SERVI CE
JCHN REUBEN DRURY

476354 202001 320- 57200- 46800
JAN LAKE NAI NTENANCE
THE LAKE DOCTORS

01132020 202001 320 57200 34510
1/3/20 SECURI TY SERVI CE
01132020 202001 320-57200- 34510
1/ 4/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CE
M ACHEL ALAN BURNS

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

STATUS

RUN 1/31/20

AMOUNT

168.
36.
32.
24.
32.

652.
57.

141.

128.

180.
180.
180.
150.
1,519.

180.
180.

31
04
09
19
09
42
63
45
81

1,273.03

180. 00
180. 00
180. 00

150. 00

1,519. 00

90_7997
90_7998
90_7999
€J0_79£I.0
90_795[1

007912

007913



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 01/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

1/16/20 00308

"1/16/20 00704
"1/16/20 00704
" 1/23/20 00509

1/23/20 00256

" 1/23/20 00026

" 1/23/20 00026

" 1/23/20 00026

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
01/ 31/ 2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

1/ 08/ 20 43215 202001 330-57200-62100
JAN PEST CONTROL
PAULA S PEST CO\IT RO_ |

1/02/20 2020 202001 320- 57200- 46200
JAN LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
VERDEGD

1/08/20 2047 202001 330- 57200- 43400
I RRI GATI ON VALVE REPLACM
VERDEGO

1/20/20 12074 202001 330-57200- 62000
PROXI M TY CARDS
CARDS AND KEYFOBS

1/ 16/ 20 SSI 09435 201912 320 57200 34510
C EMPLOYMENT F
1/ 16/ 20 SSI 09435 201912 320 57200- 34510

DEC SCHEDULI NG FEE
CLAY (XIJNTY SHERI FF S O:FI CE

1/ 14/ 20 1643 201911 330 57200 41000
NOV PHONES
1/ 14/ 20 1643 201911 310-51300-49300
NOV PERM TS/ LI CENSES
1/ 14/ 20 1643 201911 330-57200-51000
NOV OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
1/ 14/ 20 1643 201911 330-57200-49400

NOvV SPECI AL EVENTS
G,O\/ERNI\/ENTAL MANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
1/ 14/ 20 1644 202001 300 36900 10200
TENNI S REVEN DEP 1/ 8/ 20
C-ZO\/ERNI\/ENTAL MANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
1/ 14/ 20 1642 201912 330 57200 41000
DEC PHONES
1/ 14/ 20 1642 201912 310-51300- 49300
DEC PERM TS/ LI CENSES
1/ 14/ 20 1642 201912 330-57200- 34400
DEC TENNI S MAI NTENANCE
1/ 14/ 20 16Déé2 201912 330-57200- 49400

C SPECI AL EVENTS
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 1/31/20

=t

35,

1,298.51

PAGE 5
AMOUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AVOUNT %
175. 00
175.00 007914
714.24
35, 714. 24 007915
742.07
742.07 007916
,097.15
1,097.15 007917
515. 00 D
187. 50
702.50 007918
‘98.78
178. 56
141. 73
645. 00
1,064. 07 007919
,041.35
1,041.35 007920
‘98.78
383.95
117. 90
697. 88

007921



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI Y COWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN
*** CHECK DATES 01/01/2020 - 01/31/2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
1/ 23/ 20 00026 1/ 14/ 20 1645 201912 330-57200- 34400 *
TENNI' S SUPPLI ES
1/ 14/ 20 1645 201912 330-57200- 34400 *
TENNI' S SUPPLI ES
1/ 14/ 20 1645 201912 330-57200- 34400 *
FY20 USPTA MEMBERSHI P FEE
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
1/ 23/ 20 00026 1/ 14/ 20 1646 201912 330-57200- 34400 *
TENNI' S SUPPLI ES
1/ 14/ 20 1646 201912 330-57200- 34400 *
TENNI' S SUPPLI ES
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
1/ 23/ 20 00026 1/ 14/ 20 1647 201912 300- 36900- 10200 *
TENNI S REVEN DEP 12/ 30/ 19
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
1/ 23/ 20 00447 1/ 21/ 20 53180112 202001 330-57200- 34200 *

JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES
THE HOVE DEPOT PRO
1/ 23/ 20 00785 1/21/20 01212020 202001 300-36900- 10300 *
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
TYANA RI CHARDSCON
1/ 23/ 20 00704 1/ 09/ 20 2059 202001 330-57200-43400 *
| RRI GATI ON REPAI R

VERDEGO
1/ 23/ 20 00704 1/ 16/ 20 2092 202001 330-57200-43400 *
| RRI GATI ON REPAI R
VERDEGO
1/ 23/ 20 00130 1/ 20/ 20 55560 202001 330-57200- 34400 *
HARTRU 80#/ TAPE/ NAI LS
1/ 20/ 20 55560 202001 330-57200- 34400 *
DELI VERY
VELCH TENNI S COURTS, | NC
1/ 23/ 20 00412 1/ 09/ 20 5677 202001 330-57200- 43500 *
LAP POOL GAS
W LFORD PROPANE GAS
1/ 23/ 20 00786 1/ 10/ 20 30133 202001 330-57200- 34300 *

PRI NT ON HOCDI ES/ T- SHI RTS
W NNI NG CONCEPTS USA, | NC

TOTAL FOR BANK B 110, 891.

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

007922

90?9?3
?079?4
9079?5
9079?6
9079?7

007928

007929
007930

007931



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI Y COMPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN 1/31/20 PACGE 7
*** CHECK DATES 01/01/2020 - 01/31/2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK . ...
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #

TOTAL FOR REG STER 110, 891. 10

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH



Clay County Sheriff's Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf village Parkway

Orange Park, FL 32065

INVOICE

JAN § 2 2020

INVOICE DATE: JANUARY 2, 2020
WEEK OF:12/13-12/19

FOR:
Oakleaf Amenities Manager

and
Brian Sanchez

W[;:LEED DESCRIPTION Ei-\lr;gqliT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/13/19 | ) COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/13/19 | BEN SHIVIMONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/14/19 | ANDRE MACK ) 97- 2100-0300 6 30.00 |  180.00
12/14/19 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/15/19 | WES SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/17/19 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/18/19 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/19/19 | JOHN DRURY 1600-2100 5 30.00 150.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

TOTAL 1410.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum,

9,340, 514, 54520

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff's Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

T

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakieaf Village Parkway

Qrange Park, FL 32065

EGEIVE

JAN G 3 2020

By

FOR:

Qakleaf Amenities Manager

and
Brian Sanchez

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE: JAN,03.2020
WEEK OF:12/20-12-26

WEJ;T(E;D DESCRIPTION II;EF;I’:)HST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/20/19 | MIKE BURNS 1600-220 6 30.00 180.00
12/21/19 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/22{19 | WESS SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/23/19 | ANDRE MACK 291 2000-0200 6 30.00 180.00
12/26/19 | EVASOLIS 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: o | 900-00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mall to the Sheriff's Office C/O Angel Albritton

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

450D, 592 Garwn)



INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: JAN,03,2020
WEEK OF:12/27-12/31

TDz'uble Branch CDD & Middie Village CDD FOcz.slﬂk-leaf Amenities Manager

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL. 32665 Brian Sanchez

Wz:::i(EED DESCRIPTION IJ;];TLﬁT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/27/19 | JENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 186.00
12/27/19 | ANDRE MACK 39%F 1900-0100 6 30.00 180.00
12/28/19 | ANDRE MACK 1830-0030 6 30.00 180.00
12/28/1% | EVASOLIS 1700-2130 6 30.00 180.00
12/29/19 | WESS SMITH 1700-2300 b 30.00 180.00
12/30/19 | MATTHEW WILLIAMS 1620-2220 6 30.00 180.00
12/31/19 | WEAA SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1,260.00

Make ali checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

2,30, 597 34570



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Qakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

BY e

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager

and
Brian Sanchez

JAN § 2 2020

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE: JANUARY 2, 2020

WEEK OF:12/13-12/19

DATE

TIME

WORKED DESCRIPTION (N/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/13/19 | J COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/13/19 | BEN SIMMONS 6 M 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/14/15 | ANDRE MACK 2100-0300 4] 30.00 180.00
12/14/19 | MiIKE BURNS 1600-2200 [ 30.00 180.00
12/15/19 | WES SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/17/15 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/18/19 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2200 6 30.00 180.0C
12/19/19 | JOHN DRURY 1600-2100 5 30.00 150.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

TOTAL 1410.00

Make alt checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaurn.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

9,300, 527 510




INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVCICE DATE: JANUARY 2, 2020
WEEK OF:12/13-12/19

ITJC;'ub[e Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD g;i.leaf Amenities Manager

370 Dakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL. 32065 Brian Sanchez

WZ?‘ZD DESCRIPTION ) [;;]:;T HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/13/19 | J COOPER ) 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/13/19 | BEN SIMMORNS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/14/19 | ANDRE MACK 2100-0300 6 30.00 . 180.00
12/14/13 | MIKE BURNS ' 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/15/19 | WES SMITH 394 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/17/19 | DAVID VOLLER 16006-2200 b 30.00 180.00
12/18/19 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/19/19 | JOHN DRURY 1600-2100 5 30.00 150.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: | , ' ToTA. | 1410.00

Make ali checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaurn.

2,340,678 s#57

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff’'s Office E [[B E U w E INVOICE
P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 JAN 832070 +
By INVOICE BATE: JAN03.2020
WEEX OF:12/20-12-26
TO: i FOR:
Deuble Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakieaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE DESCRIPTION TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED INJOUT
12/20/19 | MIKE BURNS 1600-220 6 30.00 180.00
12/21/19 | MIKE BLURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/22/19 | WESS SMITH 3 qg 1600-2200 [ 30.00 180.00
12/23/19 | ANDRE MACK 2000-0200 6 30.00 180.00
12/26/19 | EVASOLIS 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
. 3900.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL

Make alf checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Angel Albritton

A, 3do., ST2, 357 o

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Clay County Sheriff’s Office NVOICE

P.0.Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

INVOICE DATE: JAN,03,2020
WEEK OF:12/27-12/31

-[r)c;'uble Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD FOZEIi‘Ieaf Amenities Manager

370 Qakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

W%?J(ZD DESCRIPTION II;IT}EEJAET HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/27/19 | JENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/27/19 | ANDRE MACK 1500-0100 6 30.00 180.00
12/28/19 | ANDRE MACK 1830-0030 6 30.00 180.00
12/28/19 | EVA SOLIS 1700-2130 6 30.00 180.00
12/29/19 | WESS SMITH 294 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/30/19 | MATTHEW WILLIAMS 1620-2220 6 30.00 180.00
12/31/19 | WEAA SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1,260.00

Make all checks payabie to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

A, SRJ, 578, $47570



0. E NO,
COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP. CUSTOMER N DATE INVOICE N

681535 1220419 TCE@A511120
4801 Executive Park Court Suite 208
Jacksonville, ¥I. 32216 I NVOIC E AMOUNT DUE ON SERVICE CONTRACT:
479,19
Enclose This Coupon With Your Payment.
Make Check Payable To:

COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP
Mait payment to:

Ll LT S B TG CT L R TR L Y T b eaialid

370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP ORANGE PARK FL 32085
P.O. BOX 730400

DALLAS X HI LI THAERAUL ]
75373.0400 ped (D[ {s] g (U Py b g IR ety [T g Py

PLEASE SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO YOUR LOGAL OFFICE AS SHOWN BELOW

OTCERS01LL20 ODO0BH79L7 L

DETACH RETURN DOCUMENT ALONG PERFORATION

INVOICE COASTAL ELEVATOR
“ SERVICE CONTRACT CHARGES **
CUSTOMER NQ. DATE INVOICE NO,
601535 12/20/19 TCE@5(11120

BUILPING TCE4925%7 OAKLEAF PLANTATION

CONTRACT TCEQ5011

FORMER CONTRACT # FORMER CUSTOMER # 00000011

SERVICE FROM 01/01/20 70 03/31/20 479.19

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE

A, 300, /55, /p/
6

Code to:

FOR ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS INVOICE, TELEPHONE :
OR WRITE COASTAL ELEVATOR 4801 EXECUTIVE PARK #208 JACKSONVILLE
PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT-PLEASE PAY PROMPTLY

WE CERTIFY THAT THE GOODS WERE PRODUCED I[N COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 6 7 AND 12 OF THE FAIR LABOR
STANDARDS ACT, AS AMENDED, AND OF REGULATIONS AND ORDERS OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ISSUED UNDER SECTION 14 HEREOF

1-904-296-6847
FL. 32216

OVERDUE PAYMENTS SHALL BEAR AN INTEREST CHARGE ON THE OVERDUE AMOUNT CALCULATED FROM THE PAYMENT DUE DATE OF THE INVOICE AT THE
RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF PERCENT {1.5%) PER MONTH OR THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW, WHICHEVER 1S LESS.

004402 11 1 Page 1 of 1



From:
Subject:
Date:
To:

Cc:

December 27, 2019 at 4.45

PM

Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Daniel Laughlin diaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afternoon Hannah,

Oaldeaf Venues venuerentals @ oakleafresidents.com %
MVCDD refund of deposit request - CRISTAL GURUNG

Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

» REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue.
o LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 4:00 PM. TO 12:00 A M. & (SUNDAY)
11:00 A.M. TO 6:00 P.M.
o DATE OF VENUE - DECEMBER 14, 2019 and DECEMBER 15, 2019
o RESIDENT — CRISTAL GURUNG
o ADDRESS - 454 WILTON COURT, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065-5605
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $500.00 DEPOSIT FEE (this was for a back-to-back event, so
only one (1) deposit was collected)
o DEPOSIT was via MC (4759):
DATED: 11/30/19

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you,

SEQ#: 2
BATCH#: 159
INVOICE#: 2

APPROVAL CODE: 051467
AMOUNT: $500.00

784 ()
2. 300, 550,

I will be out of the office TUESDAY, December 31, 2019 thru THURSDAY, January 2, 2020, therefore, if you reguire immediate attention
please email me or leave a message at 304-770-4661 with your name, contact number and email address, | will respond at my earliest

opportunity.

‘Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com

{904) 770-4661 voice email

{904) 375-9285 ext. 3
www,oakleafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services

www.OakleafResidents.com

Uader Florida law, e-mai addresses are public records. If you do zot want your e-mail address released in resporse to a public-records request, do
not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The information eontained in this email and/or
attachment{s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment(s)
may contain material that is privileged or protected from. disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual
respounsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately hy telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in
this email and/or attachment{s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.,

£

Iz

2%

st



INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

BEIVE

JAN 02 2020

E

INVOICE BATE: JANUARY 2, 2020

BY

WEEK OF:12/13-12/18
TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oalieaf Amenities Manager
370 Oaklesf Village Parkway and
Crange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
W]z)?i-ll-(iﬂ DESCRIPTION ’ II;II‘/I'I(\JqliT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/13/19 | ) COOPER 7 1700-2300 b 30.00 180.00
12/13/19 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.c0
12/14/15 | ANDRE MACK 2100-0300 6 30.00 . 180.00
12/14/19 | MIKE BURNS ’ 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/15/19 | WES SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/17/19 | DAVID VOLLER 5_6 ?’ 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/18/19 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2200 G 30.00 180.00
12/19/19 | JIOHN DRURY 1600-2100 5 30.00 150.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: | ‘ | TotaL | 1410.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office (/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

2,800, 5§42, duw 579

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 .}AN O 3 2[}20

Clay County Sheriff's Office E UB [E D w [E " §NVQECE

By INVOICE DATE: JAN,03.,2020
WEEK OF:12/20-12-26

'I]Z‘)?).uble Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD g(:iieaf Amenities Manager

370 Cakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

WEC))?J(EED PESCREPTION IJ}I;IST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/20/19 : MIKE BURNS 1600-220 6 30.00 180.00
12/21/19 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 ] 30.00 180.00
12/22/19 | WESS SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/23/19 | ANDRE MACK 2000-0200 6 30.00 180.00
12/26/19 | EVA SOLIS 5(?& 1630-2230 6 30.00 1380.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: — 500.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/0 Angel Albritton

2,820, 522, 3457

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff’s Office INVOICE

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: JAN,03,2020
WEEK OF:12/27-12/31

B?}.uble Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD E}c;t;eaf Amentties Manager

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and

Crange Park, FL. 32065 Brian Sanchez

w?)?tiin DESCRIPTION I;}I;IST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/27/19 | JENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/27/19 | ANDRE MACK 1900-0100 6 30.00 180.00
12/28/19 | ANDRE MACK 1830-0030 ) 6 30.00 180.00
12/28/19 | EVASOLIS 584 1700-2130 6 30.00 180.00
12/29/19 | WESS SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/30/19 | MATTHEW WILLIAMS 1620-2220 b 30.00 180.00
12/31/19 | WEAA SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.60
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1,260.00

Make all checks payabie to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! O?, 30?/9; \S_flla‘?‘ C?J[ffﬁwfla



Governmental Management Services, LLL.C u
1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1634
Invoice Date: 12/17/19
Due Date: 12/17/19
Case:
P.Q. Number:

Bill Ta:

iddle Vitllage CDD

475 West Town Flace
Suite 114

84 Augustine, FL 32092

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Facility Maintenance November 1 - November 30, 2019 15,525.62 15,525.62
Maintenance Supplies 2,206.83 2,205.93
"‘e\t.'.il l|+\.‘] M‘\:\I\T,, - Cpgﬁ‘%ﬁq l
2. 3%, §72. b2oo V

§ 314,07

— . " . » o &
“"amll"r\T Maiwt, - Laﬂ”\'!ﬂjmﬂe.\r $ L3eo,

2, 33.97%,L2we V7
L;j\“*‘;“'\ R'ﬂ- 6\'H‘S &
‘2--3’3.5'?1,31,&3 - $83?"

Tt:v\ V\‘\ 5 Cou ;-'f ﬁc\\ ﬂ\-t' M

51 -1 ared
*.33,892 /3440 U =43,

Ct:lMMOV\ Ar,_._.‘p‘ :“_‘,.' ! oo

2, 3>.o.s~1-9_.'~u.s-qc, Y Fhaqn,
?"”l M%l-’\+:

Rdror SanMbzo 2, 580 5, Y64 ¥ 1199 ®°

Lobe Mart,

J 3 e, ST, M8 54%3’09
vhose, et 55
4. 3ze, 812 M1 e ¥3a8,

;R“f' ;e,-,"\‘r < / Ree Jeo 2 )
.3"‘%\, S38 i_L.Ime“) 4 220h,

" Totat $17,731.55

V, % @f @ Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $M&Q

15,526,855

RS
T r \6!\q



GMS MIBDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BISTRICT
MAINTENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2019

Pale Hours Emplovee Desoilplion
11418 2 G.8.  Removed debrs In common sreas, Yreated fire anls in playground
111148 4 B.A. Prepared for holiday lighl Insiallalion

11518 25 J.5.  Additonal court maintenance

141119 i JH.  Additonal court mainienance

11/2118 2 JH.  Additiona] cowt maintenance

11/4H8 4 TL. Selup CDD meating, cleaned and fifled fountain al breezeway

ERTLTEL I G.5.  Removad debiis In common areas and ponds

1114118 4 B.A.  Wined GRI for holiday fights

i4/4H9 2.5 18 Addilonal court maislenance

11/419 H JH. Additienal court maintenance

58 5 T.C.  Took dovm COD meeling, Inslalled eleclical oullets at enlrances

1116119 4 G.8., Removed debns In common areas

iVefie B LN Changed lights et Cannons Point, Fledmon!, Worhinglon Oaks, Hearthstone, Highland Mils, cleaned gralfii at park
1116019 ] J.S, Additonal count maintenance

141618 2 JH, Addlllonal court malntenanca

1146148 2 G.5.  Removed debris in common aress

618 8 L.F. Inspecled and cleaned lakes and oulfall struclures

1146/t 8 C.P.  lnspecled and cleaned lakes and oullad stusiures

1116119 4 B.A.,  Installed holkday lghts in fence

114619 3 38, Additional court maintenance

141719 4 T.C.  Sladed installing heliday lighls al enlrances

117118 8 G.8.  Removed debids in common areas and ponds, lreated fire anl mounds, fixed vendalized bench, cleaned shop
141719 8 B.A. Inslatiad haliday Hahts and GF) ouliels, molar removal

HITHO 5 J.8. Addllonal coust maflenance

118118 4 E.T. nstalied oullets for Christmas lights and starled instafing Eghts

118118 6 .G, Removad ofd dinking water fountains and installed new

11/84i8 2 G.5.  Removed debils In sommon sreas and ponds, {raated fire ant mounds

/888 8 B.A. Instafled waler sooler and waler dispenser, Instalfed water pump for pool

1i/8H48 3 LS. addilonal court malntenance

t19M8s 4 JH. Additbnal caurl malntenance
1111118 § T.C.  Set up COO meeling, removed, rapalred and replacead drinking favatzin by field house
Me 2 G5, Removsd debrls In common aress, cleanad up car crash sie al amenily center
e 8 B.A.  inslalled waler coolarby softoal fieids, blew off debris In shop diveway
111119 2.5 J8.  Additions! court melnlenance
1inie 4 J.H. Additional ¢outt mainfenancs
HH2119 4 ET. tnstalled Chiistmas lighls
J1HzH9 4 T.C.  Teokdown CDD masiiag, remoaved fimp blocks from adult poel
11219 4 (.8,  Removed debrs In commaon ateas, retrieved floaling daceased deer from lake promenade
t112e 8 LN Changed lights at tennls cour, set up far mealing, blew leaves and debrs off boardwalk
1112648 4 B.A.  Chengedlight hallast in tennis court house
HH8 8 J.8. Addilienal courd mainlenance
141318 © ET.  Removed lunk lromi shop, cleaned up shop, deaned Up truck, lnventory of lool box and lools, bulld box for parks
11H3Me 6 G.8.  Removed debrs in commen dreas, removed deceased animalln road
1113118 8 BA.  Worked an eleckical gutlets, Fighting and limer box, changed Hights In clock lowar
1718M1e 3 48, Additional coun malntenanca

11114/48 4 T.C.  Inslabing LED liohis on tennis couits
11418 4 3.8, Inspested and cleaned ponds, removad debrs In all common areas
11144119 8 LN, Changed fights al lennis coutls, took down meetlng, blew leaves and debris oll boardwalk
i4114119 8 B.A. Used Bt fo changs tights In fennis cours, rebuiil can light from pool area

1114H8 4 CP. Inspected and cleaned ponds

1114149 4 S.A.  Used boomIift to replace 3 tennls court lights

1411418 & JS.  Addttonsl eoud malntenance

ERTALTAE I R JH.  Addilonal cour mainlenance

1116118 3 £.T. Lighl Inspeclion onh boardwalk and promenade

i11i5lie 2 3.8, Removed debrs ln common areas

11H6/18 B B8.A,  Disassambled Dghts fromt tennis cous, threw out scrap and garbage from shop, helped install pump molor for

healed pool

14114618 2 48, Addillonal cour mainienancs

11H8H9 6 J.5,  Additlonal court maiilenance

ER 1AL 3 I JH. Addikonal courl malnlenance

i1A8He 2 T.C,  Fabricaled new trash recoplacle holder

1118148 3 G.8.  Worked on slectical lssugs In shop, removed debiis from ponds and comnwn areas
1481y 4 B.A, Changed DE powder In pool, uaclopged vecuum pump, cleaned up shop

1111819 25 JE.  Add3lanat court maintenance
111918 8 ET.  Instailsd Chiistmas lighls on Plantation Beulevard and instalied GFI oulle!s, cover fap pool v insuiation blankel

MIDDLE VILLAGE 1



GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2018
pPale Hours Employee Paseription

1111919 8§ T.0. Instaling Chiistmas lighls

tiieM9 8 3.8,  HRemoved debiis In common areas, lrealed fire ant mounds in parks, cleaned shop, malnlenance work on tennis
courl Wols and tennls cour sweeper cad

1neifs 8 LN, Insialied Chistmas lighls et mais enlrance

1418H8 8 B.A {nstalled Chiistmas lights

1ivelie 8 8 Addilional court maintenance

iHeng 2 J.H. Addlienal courl malntenance

11/20118 4 ET.  Uncoverlap pool fnsulailon blanket, set up Christmas fights along Planallon Bowdevard

1172018 2 G.5.  Removed debds in commen ateas, pleked up supplias

1/20/1e 8 B.A.  Uncovar pool, cul boatds for bash raceplacles, inslall Ghdstmas lights and GFF receptacies, repalr {ence, cover
poal, Inspect ligis In pool arsa

142018 25 JS.  Addiiional courd malnlenance

1if20M1e 2 JH. Addilional court malnrlenance

1H21HS & T.C. Uncovered adult pool, set up GO0 meeling, instalied LED lights on tennis courls

142119 4 G.s Park and playground inspechion, removed debrs I common areas

1412419 & 8.A.  Used boom lift to replace tennls cour fights

11119 5 L.N.  Setup meeling, changs lighls at tennis ¢atit, cleaned boardwalk

14/24119 & 8.4,  Changsd lennls courd lighla

11241t 4 C.P,  Inspested snd maintalned park, remaved debiis In all common areas and fakes

11021119 4.6 45, Addiional court mainlenanca

22159 8 EJ.  Pull cover on lap pool, inspegtion of promenade and boerdwalk lights, lnstall Chiislmas lights around community,
rlean pool fillers on lap pool, famly poaland speay greund

11/22119 4 TG, Instailed Chiisimas fighis

1422119 2 G.8 Ramoved debris in caramon aseas, cleanup and hatled away deceased animal

HiZ2ne 8 B.A Palnled trash receplactes, roll up poot cover, teplaced emarqancy light 81 grand baliroom, r2placed GFl and
Chilstmas ghls

17228 3 J.8.  Additional court maintenance

1122118 2.5 JH Additlonat comf malntenance

1423118 2 L8, Addillonai cour malntenance

i1j23148 2 JH.  Addillonal court maintenance

{12419 i JH. Addliional coud maintenanca

1125119 6 T.C. Uncover adith peal, Installed Chiisimas lights, tovered aduit pool

1125118 2 Gs Removed debns in common arsas

12818 4 B.A. tnstalled Chiistmas tights and GF1 receplacles, uncover poel

14425118 1 48, Additonal court malntsnance

1if2ais 2 JH. Additional courl malntanance .

14726/ig 4 ET.  Pull pool saveroff flap pool, Instatted Chiistmas lights and cutiets, cover lap poo

{17261 B G.5. Removed debirs In common araas, malnlenance work on EZ-GO catt, Itealed fire ant mounds In playgrounds,
clpaned up and hauled away decassed animals In road, imigalion malntenance on tennls couds

14126148 4 8.A.  Instalisd Chistmas Yighls and GFi receplacles

1126119 2 LMN.  Clesned lank, hammer pool

1126119 B A5, Additonal cotrrl ainlenance

41027148 4 E.T. Installed Chislmas Fahls and outlels, pull covar off lap pool

Hnig 2 6.5,  Removed debis in common areas

Hr27iie 4 B.A,  Insialled Chistmas lights and GFi receptacles

i1 @ 4.8, Addibonat court malnlenance

iifzaMe 3 J8.  Addillons! court malntenance

1299 4 TG Installed Chiisimas lights

11281ie 2 G.8., Removed debrds in commeon areas

i1f28/19 8 B.A. Disassemblad lights, Installed thermomeler in fitness center, fixed boards on boprdwalk, yworked on Polaris
emergency light

1128119 3 J.8. Additional court maintenance

13018 8 3.8, Addiknal count maintenance

TOTAL 478
MILES 518 “Mileage Is reimbursable perseclion 112,061 Florida Stalules Mileage Rate 20080445
frastacamsine )

MIDDLE VILLAGE




MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Period Ending 12/05/19

DISTRICT DATE

SUPPLIES

My

MIDDLE VILLAGE

OAKLEAF
6/519
11/619
11/8/118
117819
1118119
11819
11819
1118119
11H4/18
111419
11119
1171119
1iH1He
e
111119
111419
11114119
11H4H8
11H4/8
1114118
111478
11114118
1114718
11/15/18
11116118
11/1811¢
11/15/18
1116118
1111819
111849
111818
11718119
11/18H9
1171819

- 1iglie

1iHars
11148M19
1418110
117489
1i/i8ile
1478/1¢
tirg/e
1119/18
1199
1119119
11719118
1119/19
11119118
11/19/19
11i19e
1119119
1419/18
1111918
1119M9
11139
112019
13720119

ice

Tapeon Concrele Screws 5/16x3 4 ¢l
Tapeon Concrele Screws 5/16x2 114 4 ¢t
83 Washers (2)

BriEBil

Hand Cleaner 480z

Flre Ant Kilfar 12 oz (5)

Utiity Shears

Plastic Rib Yellow Anchior 25pc
Sheel Melal Screws #10%1/2 Clamps
/4" Plastlc 1Hole Cable Clamp 2Z7pk
26W PL CW Verl ND LED 1pk

25L LED Super Bright

Dewalt Maxfit 50po Screwdriving Set
Deep CIr Cov In-Use 1 Gang

15A GFGI While

Angls Shost Cul Brueh (2)

HDX 3x35¢! Disinfacting Wipes

Lysol All Purpose Cleaner Lamon (2)
Powercare/Bruggs 30W Mawe Ol
Lysal Spray Lavender

Zep Slainless Slesl Cleaner

Boom Lift Renta}

Fuzit Adhesive

50w LED Spotlights 6pk

Intarmatic Timer Fixtore

Intarmalic Timer - Clock Only
Eleciricat Tape

2xB-8'#2 Prime Weathershigld {6)
2x4-8'#2(5}

LED lcicle While

261 LED C9 Super Bright {2)

310x3" Ext Scrawrs Sibs

FSE 3/4* Box 2 Gang 32CU Gray
Metallls 2-Qang Blank Cover Gray
Conduit Lekn Righd Looknut 34" 2pk
Bosoh Daradevil 3pc Stubby

14 watt Spotlight Fixture (2)

12" Ganduil 80 Dagree Elbows (8)
1/2° Couplings

12" Condult {10}

Tianlum Screw Exteactor Set

6" Cab Tip Screwdriver wi Wiee Binding
15A GFCI White Zpk

In-Use GVR 1 Gang Deep Clear (2)
Prestone 120z DOTA Braks Eluk
Caslrol GTX 3202 26WE0 MO ()

4 Piece Nut Driver Teal

100" Extansion Cord (2)

15' 16]3 Warkshop Exl Cord {12}
16/3 25' HDX Exlenslon Cord {(11)
1613 B0' Graen Landscape Ext Cord (2)
16/8 60" HDX Extenslon Gord {2)

26" 4413 3 Intine Quitats Cord (2)

3 1o 1 Green Adapters {10)

in-Use GVR 1 Gang Deep Glsar {3}
3(4"x66' Seolch33 Viny Elactrlcal Tape

PRICE EMPLOYEE

18,16 J.S,
6.64 G.§,
6.34 G.8.
271 68,
10.33 G5,
8,02 G.8,
63.06 G,
6.04 T.C
3.00 T.G.
2.85 T.C,
2,21 T.C.
8.92 T.C
17.23 1.6
22.97 T.C.
17.69 T.C.
18.12 T.C.
13.680 T.C.
873 T.C.
18.79 T.C.
745 T.C.
7.91 T.C.
B73 T.C
215.00 8.A,
8.02 4.3,
18.08 4.8,
85,08 4.5.
ER.63 4.8
1.61 LG,
37.7¢ T.C.
168,23 T.G,
2298 T.C.
34.46 1.C,
20,68 1.0.
8.37 T.C.
3.28 1.C.
0.66 T.C.
.17 T
45,95 J.8.
4.42 J.8.
2.28 Jis.
2162 J.s.
14,82 T.C.
14.34 T.C.
2805 1.C.
3537 T.C,
3.08 T.C,
8,13 TG,
1397 T.C.
41,83 1.,
122.54 T.C.
126.42 L.
34.22 TG
28,83 T.0.
36.73 T.C.
28.62 TG
53.06 T.C.
4.68 TG.



2048
1121118
1121118
11724118
1121719
11725199
11125119
1126119
11127119
1112718
1127118
11727118
12{3M19
1243119
12/a118
1204119
1214419
1214119
12/4{19
124119
12/4/19
12/5/19
215119
12/5/19
12/5/18

2801 LED iclcle Dome

Boom Lift Rentat

Agcurile Thermemelar

Acurile Thermomeiar Wiretess
Securily Light

AA Ballerles 20pk

AAA Ballerfes 20pk

9V 2pk Balteries

Holesaw 1"

Holegaw { 18"

Dlablo Bimstal SetGpe

5" Mylar Refleclive #8 Black
Lamon Fina Sal

Lysol All Purpose Cleansr Lemon
100" Cord

1/2-13"%3" Hax Boll {4)

172 Hex Nuls (4)

5/18-187x6" Hex Boll {2)

5/46 Hex Nuts (4)

318 Med Spi Lookwashars (2)
BHE™ Cut Washers {4)

34" Coupling Packs {3)

3/4" Terminal Packs (5}
Garland {14)

2.5" Velour Ribbon (2}

22.98
276.00
343
2157
2872
511
5.11
875
9.5
0.97
17.22
2.05
946
4.70
2297
4.14
110
207
0.80
0.68
Q.69
$.25
20,78
12848
41,35

TOTAL 42,2053

T.C,
SA,
4.8,
4.8,
J.s.
TG,
T.C.
TG
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
7.C
T.G
T.G,
T.C.
T.C.
4.8
J.B.

J.8.



Governmental Management Services, LLC ¥
1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

invoice #; 1835
Invoice Date: 412/17/19

. ampeani T e
= {E} ey Due Date; 12M7/19
L LB e i L i .
Biil To; %EQE £ b i ‘ ii i Case:
Middie Village CDD B nee g6 2019 \%} P.0. Numbar;
475 Wast Town Place | Bt - P
Suite 114 i
St Augustine; FL 32092 i
B W;:L’":‘:ﬁ:wmﬂm
Description Hours/Qty Rate ~ Amount
Facility Maintenance Novemnber 1 -~ November 30, 2018/ Tennis 520.00 520,00
2. 33.87L ., 34l
VAdb &
Total $520,00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $520.00

oy
\Er‘g"q



RMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BRLLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2019

Date Hours Emploves Desgtlnfion

111HHe 2 4.8, Clean and sweep laanls courls.
HMHe 2 48, Clean and swaep tannis courls.
1116118 2 4.8. Clean and sweep lennis courls,
1448118 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis courls.
e 2 J.8.  Clean and sweep isnnis cous,
t114s18 2 J.8.  Clean end sweep fennis couils,
{11519 2 JH Clean and sweep lennis courls,
1iH819 2 8. Clean and sveep tennls couts,
11420019 2 J.8.  Clean and sweep tennls caurts,
122i8 ¢ J&. Clean and sweep tennls courls,
1726118 2 48, Clegan and swaep tenrls courls,
f2rng 2 JH.  Clean and sweep tennls courls,
1142819 2 JH.  Clean and sveep lennks courts.
TOTAL 28
pr——
MILES 1] ‘Mileage [s relmbursable per seciion 112.061 Flodda Slalufes Mlaage Rala 2009-
f )

MV-TENNIS 1



Giovernmental Management Services, LLC Invoice

1001 Bradiord Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice # 1838
Invoice Date: 1/1/20
Due Date: 1/1/20

Bill To: Case:
Middle Village GDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Sulte 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
' _ Description _ o Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Facility Management - Qakleaf Plantatiorn/ Recreation - January 2020 18,741.42 13,741.42
n, 310, 813, 34oo
2 (@
Total $18,741.42
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $13,741.42
& vasa)

v, 1,20



Governmental Management Services, LL.C ¥
1001 Bradford Way IIIJ‘WGHCQ
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1639
Invoice Date: 1/1/20

5 Due Date: 1/1/20
Bill To: o C?Jse:
Middle Viltage CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Sulte 114
81, Augustine, FL 32092 By
Description - ' Hours/fGly - Rate " Amount
Facllity Management - Oakleaf Plantation/ Tennis - January 2020 5,862.50 5,862.50
2, 330,572, 33O
o
Total $5,862.50
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $5,862.50
R



Governmental Management Services, L.L.C HVOEC@

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 377863

invoice #: 1640
Invoice Date: 12/30/19
Due Dater 12/30/19

Biil To: ' Case:
Middte Village CDD By P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place eI

Suile 114 =
8t. Augustine, FL. 32092

Desctiption Hours/Qty Rate Amount

Facility Event Staff through December 19, 2019 16.67 25.00 416,75

P4W\-m\n+lt:5 ke-au A C

2,369,103

Total $416.75

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $416.75
EXAE

‘; 3, ’}"O



Facility Event Staff Service Hours

Quantity Rescription Rate  Amgunt

16,67  Facliity Event Statf $ 2500 % 41675

Covers Peried End: December 19, 2019

Amanlties Revenue # 2-36%9-103



Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradiord Way an0|ce
Kingston, TN 37763
Invoice #: 1641
invoice Date: 12/30/19
= Due Date: 12/30/19
e el e 0O TR .
Bill To: %HE BEIYE n Case:
i : I J i P.O. Number:
Middle Village CDD it nTr et a1 i
475 West Town Place i n DEC 31 72019 ffr
Suite 114 ﬁsu i
St. Augustine, FL 32082 | ;
L BY e E
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Tennis Revenue - Funds deposited 12/17/19 571.50 571.50
A 300, 249 /02,
/ : S
rrs (k)
Total $571.50
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$571.50




Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

12.17.1%
Deposit Lessons GMS Middle Village CDD
Date 90% 10%
12,1719 s 635.00 § 57150 S 63.50
$ -8 -
Subtotal $ 635.00 S 571.50 § £3.50
Date Ball/Racquet/Machine GMsS Middle Village CDD
Rentals 20% 80%
12.17.19 $ -5 -
s -5 -
$ -5 -
5 -8 :
$ -3 -
5 -8 -
Subtotal s - $ - 3 -
Date Miscellanecus GMS Middle Village CDD
50% §0%
12.17.19 s -8 -
$ - 3 -
$ - 3 -
5 -3 -
Subtotal 8 -3 - -
Date Returned Checks Middle Village CDD
90% 10%
Subtotal S - 5 - 5 -
Total Revenues S 635,00 § 57150 8§ 63.50

*Stringing
*Shirts
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INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

BEIVE

AN § 2 2020

INVOICE DATE: JANUARY 2, 2020

BY e

WEEK OF:12/13-12/19

TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

DATE | DESCRIPTION ' TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED INJOUT
12/13/19 | J COOPER AL 4’ 'y 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/13/19 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 B 30.00 180.00
12/14/19 | ANDRE MACK 2100-0300 6 30.00 . 180.00
12/14/19 | MIKE BURNS ’ 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/15/19 ; WES SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/17/19 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/18/19 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/19/19 | JOHN DRURY 1600-2100 5 30.00 150.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: . TOTAL 1410.00

B o g an i -
A ] [ i "y

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum, @ o ¢ o2 eﬁ-"’fj, jf/ﬂ”f o Ad f[;)

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0O. Box 548
Green Cove Spyrings, FL 32043

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE: JAN,03,2020
WEEK OF:12/27-12/314

;)z.uble Brarich CDD & Middie Village CDD :)ZRkieaf Amenities Manager

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

W%‘::-(EED DESCRIPTION EJ;!;“ST HOURS RATE AMOUNT

12/27/19 | JENNIFER COOPER 0? 12 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

12/27/19 | ANDRE MACK 1900-0100 6 30.00 180.00

12/28/19 | ANDRE MACK 1830-0030 6 30.00 180.00

12/28/1% | EVA SOLIS 1700-2130 6 30.00 180.00

12/20/19 | WESSSMITH s 4 Sy W 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00

12/30/19 | MATTHEW wiLuamS 1620-2220 6 30.00 180.00

12/31/19 | WEAA SMITH /0)7' L o s 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
4

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

TOTAL 1,260.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

2, B0, 5¥2. S0



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FI. 32043

TO:

Double Branch COD & Middie Village CDD
370 Dakleaf Village Parkway

Crange Park, FL 32065

INVOICE

JAN 0 2 2020

INVOICE DATE: JANUARY 2, 2020
WEEK OF:12/13-12/19

BY

FOR:

Qakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

W[:J‘:‘i-(iD DESCRIPTION il';lr;;(\;li'r HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/13/19 | J COOPER 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
12/13/19 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
12/14/19 | ANDRE MACK 2100-0300 6 | 3006 |. 180.00
12/14/19 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
12/15/19 | WES SMITH 1600-2200 6 | 3000 | 180.00
12/17/1 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
12/18/19 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
12/13/19 | JOHN DRURY 27 1600-2100 5 | 30.00 150.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

TOTAL 1410.00

Make alt checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum,

A998, 515, v &7 2

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’'s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: JAN,03,2020
WEEK OF:12/27-12/31

:)(;luble Branch CDD & Middle Viliage CDD FOc;Rkieaf Amenities Manager

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Crange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
W?)?J{ib DESCRIPTION n;lr;i(\:ffn HOURS RATE AMOUNT

12/27/19 | JENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 36.00 180.00

12/27/19 | ANDRE MACK 1900-0100 6 30.00 180.00

12/28/19 | ANDRE MACK 1830-0030 6 30.00 180.00

12/28/19 | EVA SOLIS 1700-2130 6 30.00 180.00

12/29/19 | WESS SMITH 1700-2300 G 30.00 180.00

12/30/19 | MATTHEW WILLIAMS A6 1620-2220 6 | 30.00 180.00

12/31/12 | WEAA SMITH 1700-2300 b 30.00 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: ToTAL | 1,260.00

Make ail chacks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

. .
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! ~, 36243‘ f:?f g, 3 4302



INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: JANUARY 2, 2020
WEEK OF:12/13-12/19

I)?)luble Branch COD & Middle Village CDD FO{::i'ieaf Amenities Manager

370 Dakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

W?J‘:LEED DESCRIPTION : EJ}ZET HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/13/19 ! I COOPER - 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/13/19 | BEN SHVIMONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/14/19 | ANDRE MACK 2100-0300 6 30.00 ~180.00
12/14/19 | MHKE BURNS j,,bf) : 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/15/19 | WES SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/17/19 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.0C0
12/18/19 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/19/19 | JOHN DRURY 1606-2100 5 30.00 150.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: | = | TorL | 1410.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

7,340, st d 3yST0

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Dauble Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Dakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

I

By

NEGEIVE
| JAN 03 2020 *

EOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE: JAN,03.2020
WEEK OF:12/20-12-26

W[:)‘?{.:-(EED DESCRIPTION l:}h;ST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
12/20/19 | MIKE BURNS .Z X,O 1600-220 6 30.00 180.00
12/21/19 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/22{19 | WESS SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
12/23/19 | ANDRE MACK 2000-0200 6 30.00 180.00
12/26/19 | EVASOLIS 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: COTAL 900.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/0O Angal Albritton

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

L, 520, 542, 3450




Invoice Date 11112020

Invoice # 131205590423

707 Townhurst Dr.

[—éouston TX 77043 Terms . i Net 20
00) 858-POOCL (7665 ———ee —
\(NWW}.DOOISLIre.COE‘(n ) Due Date A 2| 142172020
POH#
Customer # . | 130AK101

BillTo i DI R R T ES S ” -ShEpTo e Tm
Oakleaf Plantation Oakleaf P!antatlcn/Mlddle Vtg
Middle Village 845 Oakleaf Plantation Way
475 West Town Place Ste 114 Orange Park FL 32065
St Augustine FL 32092

ToMem Do peseription a0 Qey | Units ] Amount
WM-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasonat Billing Rate 1] ea 2,477.55
Fue! Surcharge Fuel/Environmental Transit Fee 1]ea 108.18

159 (2)
rl '.? .
2. 55p. 7L, YES
A prepayment discount of 5% is available if the entire amount for 2020 is paid by December
31st, 2019. Please contact us at ar@pooisure.com or 1-800-858-POOL(7665) if you have any - Total - 2,585.73
questions, Amount Due  $2,585.73
Remittance Slip
Customer Amount Due $2.585.73
130AK101 Amount Paid
Invoice #
131285590423 Make Checks Payable To
Poolsure

PQ Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372

AN

1212QRRONADR




BEDUIBE L 8619 Western Way
SERVICES Jacksonville FL 32256-036060

Customer Service (904) 731-2456
RepublicServices.com/Support

Important Information
Your next invoice may refiect a rate adjustment. Please
contact us with any questions.

3.0687-3527242
0687-001026827

Account Number
Invoice Number

Invoice Date December 16, 2019
Previcus Balance -$11.54
Payments/Adjustments $0.00
Current Invoice Charges $1,448.91

Total Amount Due, Payment Due Daie

$1,437.37 January 05, 2020
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES
Description Reference Quantity Unit Price Amount
Middle Village Cdd 845 Oakleaf Plantation Pkwy
Orange Park, FL Contract: 9687024 (C50)
2 Waste Container 6 Cu Yd, 2 Lifts Per Week
Pickup Service 61/01-01/31 $919.33 $919.33
Container Refresh 01/01-01/31 2.0000 $9.00 $18.00
Total Fuel/Environmental Recovery Fee $308.74
Total Franchise - Local $202.84
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES $1,448.91

Vo454

J.320, 512, 449 @

Electronics Recycling with BlueGuard™

Convenient recycling solutions thal are safe for your business and good
for our planet. To learn more, visit RepublicServices.comy/Eiectronics

SERVICES

§§ REPUBLIC

Please Return This

8619 Western Way Portion With Payment

Jacksonville FL 32256-036060

Total Enclosed
Return Service Requested —l

L2RCACDTIC 011143

llFll[lluhlllil|:||“||Ii|l|l|i|u|||:||1|u"||||¥||u||§";|
s MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD

475 W TOWN PL.

STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE FL. 32092-3648

I0LA?3527242000000302L5827000144851000L437375

Total Amount Due
Payment Due Date
Account Number
Invoice Number

$1,437.37
January 05, 2020
3-0687-3527242
0687-001026827

Make Checks Payable To:

:||1||;||11|Il|||||1l|1||;|||]|I|]|||s||l|||||||i||l||a||[||l|||i
REPUBLIC SERVICES #6887

PC BOX 6001089
LOUISVILLE KY 402801009

100 L00 NNN NNN NNNNNNNNNE SPELL0 OlLJOVIHED

88s2z0

LPBGLeYLE



Riverside Management Services, Inc HﬂV@ 1ICe
9655 Florida Mining Blvd. W.

. . Dat lnvoice #
Building 300, Suite 305 ae folce
Jacksonville, FL 32257 1/1/2020 257

Bill To ETY E{@E;%
Middle Village CDD X 1 {
475 West Town Place 672008 Ui
Suite 114 ' -

St. Angustine, FL 32092

By
F.0. No. Terms Project
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Tunitorial Services - January 2020 3,534.83 3,534.83
P
Ve Aaf
Total $3,534.83

2 )
teb s 20



T TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED C DELIVERY DATE - RO HUMBER
YOLUME CORRECTEL TO B0°F
s O POT UL - GALESMAN
oy N 2 -
., 4 v7 [QUANTITY/GALS] PRICE | ©~ ARMOUNT 0 -
i A
S 5 : ! e | T T BALES TR T
S - / ;
THIS 1S YOUR INVOICE |
DUE AND PAYABLE - 10 DAYS EXCISE TAX
# k% kK Kk % kK % TG, TRIF Crrer
THIATY (30) DAYS AFTER DELIVERY AlrY !
i
UNFAID PORTION OF "CHARGE" SALES SHORT DEL CHE
ARE SUBJECT TO A FINANCE CHARGE ol
P2 MININMUM 500 - ANNUAL RATE 18%
. o AMOUNT DUE P
*OR R & R % ow 706 Kingsley Ave. L L
In case of defaull, Puchaser agrees 1o pay sl ~ .
\ - Crange Park, FL 32073 L. . 5
regzonable cosis of coliecion and aftoinay S
= s g
lgas, not o ereeed 15% of e unpaid dei, (9@4} 56423 [ 1 X
) \_M_ L _ e L RECEIVED BY )

i
g 1

GAS-SAFETY MESS

N BACK




ﬁ [ Invoice Date Invoice Number
] Em . 01/05/2020
Uni V ERSAL

9613388
oo, ThhEFE TOF YOU,
Eight Tower Bridge P
161 Washington Street, Suite 500
Conshohocken, PA 19428 ) To ensure proper credit, please
(B66) 703-7666 =y B L T :E reference this invoice number on your
E_@ %E E;E;;‘ %:; % ﬂ,__,f EE; r{é % remittance advice,
E P; , e . . % E% E 'PLEASE REM!T PAYMENT T
i i[: 1 j!ﬁ\N @ g ZQZB }jj), llzed iJnlversal Secunty Serwces
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMM DEV. DIST 1 i PO, Box 828654,
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway L ;
Orange Park, FL 32065 () P remm———

Totat Arount Due:

{USD)  $4,235.79

Terms:
Due Upon Receipt

Total Hotirs
Subtotal
Sales Tax:Subtotal

4, 286,19
Total for - MIDDLE VILLAGES

4, 235 79

@@eﬁ@m-'

@@ﬁﬁ@ Village @@mwﬁy |
2-320-§72-345 (&) V-5Y

$4,235.79

$0.00

* Total Amount Due: .

(USD)
Page 1 of 1

$4,235.79




Invoice Date Invoice Number

01/05/2020 9613388

e There for you,
Invoice NO. 9613388 Customer; AB364298  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMM DEV, DIST Page 1 of 1

Description Quantity Bill Rate Extension

Work Date Post Description Employee Name tunch Hours Hours Typa
SeéUri_tyServ = : . s : P e

Revenue Total %$4,235.79
Tax Total $0.00

Grand Total $4,235.79



Clay County Sheriff’s Office IE @ E U W] ENV@ECE
P.0O. Box 548 U E
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 ‘
JAN 1 3 2020
INVOICE DATE: JAN 13/2020
WEEK OF 01-3-20 TO 01-09-20
By
TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Qakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Briar: Sanchez
DATE TIME

WORKED DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
01/03/20 | MIKE BURNS - 1600-2200 5] 30.00 180.00
01/03/20 | BEN SIMMONS é% . 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
01/04/20 i MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/05/20 | WES SMITH . 1600-2200 6 30.00 180,00
01/06/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 1715-2315 6 30.00 1.80.00
01/07/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/08/20 | EVASOLIS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/03/20 | JOHN DRURY 1700-2200 B 30.0C 150.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1410.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

(B A 30, 579 307

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’s Office -
P.0. Box 548 E @ E ” W] E

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 JAN. 13 2020

INVOICE DATE: JAN 13/2030
WEEK OF 01-3-20 TO 031-0%-20

By
TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Qakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Cakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FI. 32065 Brian Sanchez
w‘;ﬁ(‘;ﬂ DESCRIPTION EJ;ZTET HOURS RATE AMOUNT
01/03/20 | MIKE BURNS - 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/03/20 | BEN SIMMONS . 1700-2300 6 30.00 1806.00
01/04/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/05/20 | WES SMITH 3 yg 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.G0
01/06/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 1715-2315 [ 30.00 180.00
01/07/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/08/20 | EVA SOLIS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/09/20 | JOHN DRURY 1700-2200 5 30.00 150.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1410.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum,

(B L340, 578 3u57

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



3176 Cid Jennings Road, Middlebueg, Florida 32068
Please visit us on the web st wovw clayntilitrorg
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-Spn Phone: $04-272-5999

Customer Name:
DIRTRICT
Service Address:

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

3214-1 Tower Oaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Bill Date: 01/08/2020

Customer #. 00210999
Route #: MCO05526683

Happy New Year! While you are making your resolutions,

Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous Curent  Current | consider making a resolution to save water and lower
Numboer Size Dafe Billed Reading  Reading Usage .
your bitl,
Base Charges (Prepaid) 01/08/20 to 02/05/20 $0.00 : (o A
Gonsumption Charges Tieri 06  x 0.00 $0.00 Cons.ervmg Clay Tip 1: Wi:ien temperatures fall below
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 sooo | freezing, exposed water pipes are vulnerable. Insulate
Tiera 00 x 0.00 $0.00 your exposed pipes to avoid potential pipe bursts,
Tler4 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Insulate your hot water pipes fo
reduce the amount of water you need to run before warm
water reaches your faucet.

; Base Chargerepaid) « $0.00 .
Conumpion Gharges 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Please pay $168.31 by 1/29/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Mater Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number  Size Date  Biled Reading HReading Usage | yor |55t payment of $983.45 was posted to your account on
72979833 2 01/06/20 32 13836 13886 50 12/18/2019
Base Charges (Prepald) $128.81 '
Consumgption Charges Tier1 500 x 0.79 $39.50 V/ g ﬁ
Proration Factor: 1.0667 Tlerz 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tierd3 00 X 2.35 $0.00 7.
L, 350 s2.9, 457
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $168.31 ’/
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (if Applicable) $0.00 .
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $168.31
Please return this portion with payment
Clay Gounty Utllity Authority Bili Date 01/08/20
3176 Old Jennings Hoad Current Charges $168.31
Middleburg, Morida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 01/29/20
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.0¢
Total Amount Due $168.31
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customaer #:00210999
DISTRICT Route #:MC05526683

3214-1 Tower Qaks Drive Reclaimed rrigation
Route Group:26

6147 1 AB 0.409 18-18

“lllflf"|!lllplll|||h|i|[i""|"|llhllllﬂddl’lllllllhu
MIDDLE VILLAGE GOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 WTOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3648

CCUA-1170-4
1170-1//2020008147

'ill“"!Ihl"l|"'|'|i|iIHI““’IIl'l’"“lil'i"'hll"lhl'l
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL. 32068

00210999 0 MCO552LLA3 GOO0ODLLA3L OO00COOO 01292020 G O




Please visie s

Fowss: Monday -

i the wel a6 wwweclayuzilityon

v, Barn-Jpm Phone: 964-27

3176 O Jenmings Road, Middieburg, Elorida 32068

Customsr Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
naTRICT

Sarvice Address:  701-1 Turkey Point Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

8ill Date: 01/08/2020

Customer #: 00235920
Route #: MC05526213

Meter Meler Read Days Previous Current Gurrent
Number Size Date Bilted Reading  Heading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 01/08/20 to 02/05/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0600 Tier2 00 «x 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 00 X 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Base Charges {Prepaid}
Consumption Charges

0.0 0.00

Previous  Cument  Cument

Happy New Year! While you are making your resolutions,
consider making a resolution to save water and lower
your bill.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: When temperatures fall bélow
freezing, exposed water pipes are vulnerable. Insulate
your exposed pipes to avoid potential pipe bursts.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Insulate your hot water pipes to
reduce the amount of water you need to run hefore warm
water reaches your faucet.

Please pay $36.04 by 1/29/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Number Size  Date  Biled Reading Reading Usage | your|ast payment of $32.88 was posted to your account on
48011347 75 01/06/20 32 281 296 15 12/18/2019
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19 '
Consumption Charges Tier1 150 x 0.78 $11.85
Proration Factor: 1.0667 Tier2 00 X 1.56 $0.00
Tier 3 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00
Administrative Fees (Propaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees {Prepaid} $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Currant Charges $36.04
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge {If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BUE $36.04
Please return this portion with payment

Clay Courty Uty Authority 8ill Date 01/08/20

3176 Ol Jennings Foad Gurrent Charges $36.04

Middieburg, Florida 52088 Current Charges Past Due After 01/29/20

Lend A relping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00

Previous Balance $0.00

Total Amount Bue $36.04

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00235920
DISTRICT Route #:MC05526213

701-1 Turkey Point Drive Reclaimed irrigation
Route Group:26

5578 1 AB0.408 15-15

UL T TR L LR B R (T SRR U T LR T
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32082-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170.1/8/2026005518

'|I|“"I"|I"lllI‘l'lq[lHI“""II'I'“"li]'l“'l’lp'll"’]
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

gpe3sd920 1 MCD5526213 0000003kLO4 O0BODDCO 01292020 0 O




Flovida 37868

3V6CH

Phease visit as on the web 2

% - y
sininigs Hoad

seility.ong

Haowes: Monday - Friday, 8am-Spm Phone: 904-272-5999

Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 01/08/2020 Customer #: 00235821

PISTRINT . ) . . Route #: MC05526275
Service Address:  878-1 Songbird Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Happy New Year! While you are making your resolutions,

Meter Meter  Read Days Previous Cument Curent | consider making a resolution to save water and lower
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage .

your bill.
Bage Charges (Prepaid) 01/08/20 to 02/05/20 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tieri 60 x 0.00 $0.00 Cons_ervmg Clay Tip 1: Wl?en temperatures fall below
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier? 0.0 0.00 $0.00 freezing, exposed water pipes are vulnerable. Insulate

X
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 your exposed pipes to avoid potential pipe bursts.
x 0.00 $0.00

Tier4 0.0
Conserving Clay Tip 2: insulate your hot water pipes to
reduce the amount of water you need fo run before warm
water reaches your faucet.

Base Charges (Prepaid) “ $0.00 :
Consumption Charges 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Please pay $32.09 by 1/29/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Make checks payabie to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

~  Days Previous Cument  Current
Number _ Sizo  Date  Biled Readng Reading Usage | yqr|ast payment of $24.19 was posted to your account on
33015127 .75 01/06/20 32 1063 1073 10 12118 12019
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19 '
Consumption Charges Tiert 100 x 0.79 $7.90
Proration Factor: 1.0667 Tier2 0.0 X 1.56 $0.00

Tierd 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00
(7 OtherCharges .. )

Administrative Fees {Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $32.09
Previous Balance $0.00 ;/
Late Charge {If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $32.09

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Uiility Authority Bill Date 01/08/20
3176 O Jennings Road Current Gharges $32.08

Middieburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 01/29/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $32.09

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00235921
DISTRICT
878-1 Songbird Drive Reclaimed krrigation

Route #:MC08526275
Route Group:26

5579 1 AB0.403 15-15
I I L B AL LTS U R (TR 1 AL (TR [T K SUTIUL TR DO P L T R TR R

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT MEgE  CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 i MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
CCUA-1170-4 poR354921 5 MCOS552L275 0000003209 0000000 01eS20=0 O O

1174-1/8/2020005679



Please visit us on the web at v

3176 Old Jennings Road, Middle

Flours: Mopday - Friday, Sam-Spm P

foner 90427 2-599Y

Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
nIeTRINT

Service Address:  738-1 Chestwood Chase Drive Reclaimed irrigation

Bill Date: 01/08/2020

Customer #; 00235922
Route #: MC05526587

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 01/08/20 to 02/05/20 $0.00
Constmption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tier4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Base Chargss (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

$0.00

00 x 0.00 $0.00

Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous Current  Current
Number Size Data Billed Reading  Reading Usage
33015129 75 01/06/20 32 943 843 0
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.79 $0.00
Proration Factor: 1.0667 Tierz 00 x 1.56 $0.00

Tierd 00 x 2.35 $0.00

(O OtherCharges

Administrative Fees (Prepald)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
i.ate Charge (i Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Happy New Yearl While you are making your resolutions,
consider making a resolution to save water and lower
your bill.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: When temperatures fall below
freezing, exposed water pipes are vulnerable. Insulate
your exposed pipes to avoid potential pipe bursts.

Conserving Clay Tip 2. Insulate your hot water pipes to
reduce the amount of water you need fo run before warm
water reaches your faucet.

Please pay $24.19 by 1/29/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $24.19 was posted to your account on
12/18/2019.

Please reiurn this portion with payment

Ciay Gounly Utility Authority
A17E Qi Jennings Road
Middiehurg, Flovida 32068

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Customer #:00235922
DISTRICT Route #:MC05526587
738-1 Chestwood Chase Drive Reclaimed Irrigation '

Route Group:26

Bill Date 01/08/20
Current Charges $24.19
Current Charges Past Due After 01/29/20
Lend A Helping Hend (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $24.19

55801 AB0.409 15-15

"'['lll'“'l'll"ll'"'l""“"h'I""h|II"I'"""I““'“'
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
4756 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4 go0235922 &

1170-1/8202600558¢

llil“l““du!i“lllllllll"“ﬂ“illllﬂﬂIlld"lllllnihpl
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

MCOs52L587 o0DoDB24LS D0OOODODO 91292028 0 0



3176 Otd Jennings Road, Middleburg, Flarida 32068
E

Hours: Monday - Feiday, Sam-Spra Phone: 904

)

o visit 1 on the web ar www.clayueiiic

Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 01/08/2020 Customer # 00241833
NISTRICT ) o Route #: MC05526924
Service Address:  3214-2 Tower Oaks Drive Reclaimed frrigation

Happy New Year! While you are making your resolutions,

Meter Meter ~ Read Days Previous Current Curent | gonsider making a resolution to save water and lower
Number Size Date Bitled Reading  Reading Usage .
your bifl,
Base Charges {Prepaid) 01/08/20 to 02/05/20 $0.00 " t d.
Consumption Charges Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Cons'ervmg Clay Tip 1: Wt:sen temperatures fall below
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tierz 00 x 0.00 $0.00 freezlng, e)(posed water pipes are vulnerable. Insulate
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 your exposed pipes to avoid potential pipe bursts.
Tierd 00  x 0.00 $0.00

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Insulate your hot water pipes to
reduce the amount of water you need to run before warm
water reaches your faucet.

$0.00
$0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

Please pay $32.09 by 1/29/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

00 X 0.00

OUS Current Current

Number  Size  Date  Biled Reading Reading Usage | yqur st payment of $30.51 was posted to your account on
48011391 .75 01/06/20 33 540 550 10 12/18/2019
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19 '
Consumption Charges Tier1 100 X 0.79 $7.90
Proration Factor: 1.1000 Tier2 00 X 1.56 $0.00
Tier3d 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00
( i Other Charges e )
Administrative Fees (Prepald) $0.00
Capacity Fees {Prepaid} $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $32.09
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable} $0.00 {/
TOTAL AMOUNT BUE $32.09
Please return this portion with payment
Clay County Uity Authorlty Bill Date 01/08/20
316 Cld dennings Foad Current Charges $32.09
Iidddleburg, Flovide 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 01/28/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previcus Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $32.09
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Customer #:00241833
DISTRICT
Route #:MCDB526924

3214-2 Tower Oaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:26

5582 1 AB0.409 15-15

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMBMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, Fl. 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-1/872020005602

'il"ll"“ll"l|"'I'llllllll“"lhi'I'""|I|'ill'hll"|l'l'l
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL. 32068

0pR41A33 3 MCOS52LA2Y 0000003209 0ODOGOO O1e9200 0 0



Ploase visiv ws on the we

5176 Old fennings Road, Middlebury

Heurs: Mondey - Friday, Sam-Span Phane: 264

Iy oy wwrenclay

Customer Name:

Service Address:

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Bilt Date: 01/08/2020

Customer #: 00276168
Route # MC05540116

Metar Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Bilted Reading  Reading Usage
67842361 i 01/06/20 32 311 484 173
Base Charges (Prepaid) 01/08/20 to 02/05/20 $26.68
Consumption Charges Tier1 267 X 1.47 $39.25
Proration Factor: 1.0667 Tier2z 394 x 3.04 $119.78
Tier3d 672 x 3.04 $264.77
Tier4 39.7 X 5.06 $200.68
Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.08

Base Charges (Propaid)
Consumption Charges

00 X 0.00

" Current

$0.00
$0.00

Current

Happy New Year! While you are making your resolutions,
consider making a resolution to save water and lower
your bill.

Consetving Clay Tip 1: When temperatures fall below
freezing, exposed water pipes are vulnerable, Insulate
your exposed pipes fo avoid potential pipe bursts.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Insulate your hot water pipes to
reduce the amount of water you need to run before warm
water reaches your faucet.

Please pay $652.42 by 1/29/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Number Size Biled  Reading Reading _ Usage | vy fast payment of $599.50 was posted to your account on
12/18/2019.
Base Charges {Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges Tieri 00 x 0.00 $0.00 .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Consumgr Conﬁdenpe and UCMR4 Reports are avaitable
Tiera 00 X 0.00 $0.00 at our office and online at:
www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf
Administrative Fees {Prepald) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Inferest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $652.42
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00 /
P
TOTAL AMOUNT BUE $652.42 ’
Please return this portion with payment
Chay Courty Uity Aothority Bili Date 01/08/20
3176 Ol Jennings Road Currant Charges $652.42
Middieburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 01/29/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Provious Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $6852.42
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00276168
Route #:MC05540116

533-1 Southwood Way Irrigation

Route Group:26

5583 1 AB0.409 15-15

STUTTU LTI RO L U LT R LT BTR R U
MIDDLE VALLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-1/8/2020005553

IE!“Il""l'Il‘!lIlllilIil“hl‘“hllll““l!lli"!l!l‘llllllll
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS RCAD

MIDDLEBURG, Fl. 32068

0o02761ka 3 MCOS5540LLL 0O00OLS242 0000000 0L292020 0 O




rveor.chayutilisvorg

Hours: Monday - Fridoy, Sam-Spm Phone: 5042725995

Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 01/08/2020 Customer #: 00276169
' ‘ Route #: MC05540000
Service Address:  533-2 Southwood Way Reclaimed Irrigation

Happy New Year! While you are making your resolutions,

Meter Meter ~ Read Days Previous Curment  Curent | consider making a resolution to save water and lower
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage .
your bill.
Base Charges {Prepaid) 01/08/20 to 02/05/20 $0.00 : o da
Gonsurmption Charges Tier! 00  x 0.00 $0.00 Cons_ervmg Clay Tip 1: Wi]en temperatures fall below
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00  x 000 sooo | freezing, exposed water pipes are vulnerable. Insulate
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 your exposed pipes to avoid potential pipe bursts.
Tlerd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Conserving Clay Tip 2; Insulate your hot water pipes to
reduce the amount of water you need to run before warm
water reaches your faucet.

Base Charges (Propald) | $0.00 | please pay $57.63 by 1/29/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Conaurmpilon Charges 00 x 000 3000 | pore checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

ou nt Current

=]

Number  Sizo  Date  Biled Reading Reading Usads | yqr |55t payment of $66.32 was posted to your account on
54004669 1 01/06/20 32 5867 5889 22 19/18/2019
Base Charges (Prepald) $40.25 )
Consumptlon Charges Tiert 220 X 0.79 $17.38
Proration Factor: 1.0667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00

Tierd 0.0 x 2.35 $0.00
Administrative Fees {Prepaid) $0.0
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $57.63
Pravious Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

o

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $57.63

Plaease return this portion with payment

Chay County Lty Authority Bilt Date 01/08/20
3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $57.63

Middleburg, Fiorida 32048 Current Charges Past Due After 01/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) £0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $67.63
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00276169
Route #:MC05540000
533-2 Southwood Way Reclaimed lrrigation
Route Group:26

5584 1 AB 0.409 15-15
(IR IR ERTTA AR LRI [ L RPN L U TR U T (TR [T RU U TRARE IR
e

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CCUA-1170-4 ooR?7L169 7 MCO5540000 DO0OD0SYRL3 0000000 01292020 0 D

1170-1/2/2020005584



3176 O lennings Road

Plenge vishh us o the w

Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 01/08/2020 Cusiomer #: 00274569

RNIRTRINT Route #: MC05522997
Service Address: 1089 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation

Happy New Year! While you are making your resolutions,

Mater Meter  Read Days Previous Curent Cument | consider making a resolution to save water and lower
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Heading Usage .
your bili.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 01/08/20 to 02/05/20 $0.00 : i 4
Gonsumptlon Charges Tert 00  x 0.00 $0.00 Cons_emng Clay Tip 1. Wl)en temperatures fall below
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00 freezing, exposed water pipes are vulnerable. Insulate
Tierda 00 x 0.00 $0.00 your exposed pipes to avoid potential pipe bursts.
Tierda 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Insulate your hot water pipes o
reduce the amount of water you need to run before warm
water reaches your faucet.

Base Charges (Prepaid) $000 | please pay $141.45 by 1/28/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Gonsumption Charges 00 x 000 8000 ) pake checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

e s AUTHORITY.

_ ead Days Previous Current Current
Number Sizo  Date  Biled Reading Reading Usage | yourlast payment of $920.30 was posted to your account on
72979837 2 01/06/20 32 971 887 16 19/18/2019
Base Charges (Prepaid) $128.81 '
Consumption Charges Tert 160 X 0.79 $12.64
Proration Factor: 1.0667 Tierz 00 x 1.56 $0.00

Tierd3 00 X 2.35 $0.00
( reE i Other Charges e J

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges %$141.45
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge {If Applicable) $0.00 M
TOTAL AMOUNTY DUE $141.45

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Uy Authority Bill Date 01/08/20
3178 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $141.45
Middieburg, Fiorica 32068 Current Charges Past Due Afier 01/29/20
Lend A Halping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $141.45
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Customer #:0027456%
DISTRICT
1089 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed Route #MC05522987
Route Group:26

{rrinatinn

55851 AB 0.409 15-15
A L L T T L i TUTTLL (TR BEE AU TR T BRI DR R

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, F1. 32068

CCUA-1170-4 00274564 G MCOS5522997 DOOOOL4LY5 0OOODOO ClL292020 0 O

1179-1/8/2020005585
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Fours: Meonday - Friday, 8

2176 CHd Jenmings Road, Middiebuorg, Flovida 3206

sit ws on the web 2t wewclayuiiio

o
&

VAR,

iS5y Phone: 904-272-5499

Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
MSTEINT

Service Address: 1082 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed irrigation

Customer #; 00274570
Route #: MC0B522995

Bill Date: 01/08/2020

Happy New Year! While you are making your reselutions,

Meter Meter ~ Read Days  Previous Curent Curent | consider making a resolution to save water and lower
Number Slza Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage »
your bill.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 01/08/20 to 02/05/20 $0.00 | eonserving Clay Tip 4: When temperatures fall below
Consumpticn Charges Tier1 00 x 0.00 0.00 . U
P,oraﬁef Eactor: 0%000 Tierz 00  x 0.00 20_00 freezing, exposed water pipes are vulnerable. Insulate
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 your exposed pipes to avoid potential pipe bursts.
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.0 .00

ays Previcus  Current

$0.00
$0.00

Current

Conserving Clay Tip 2; Insulate your hot water pipes to
reduce the amount of water you need to run before warm
water reaches your faucet.

Please pay $128.81 by 1/29/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

':;‘_;‘::):fn S'z: 02:320 B'g": Read';g Read:)”g Usaf' Your last payment of $128.81 was posted to your account on
12/18/2019.
Base Charges (Prepaid) $128.89
Consumptlon Charges Tiert 00 x 0.79 $0.00
Proration Factor: 1.0667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Terd 00 x 2.35 $0.00
Administrative Fees {Prepald) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $128.81
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable} $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $128.81
Please return this portion with payment
Clay Coundy Utility Authority Bill Date 01/08/20
3176 Ofd Jenrings Road Current Charges $128.81
Kicdteturg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 01/29/20
Lend A Helping Hand {if Applicable} $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Dug $128.81
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00274570
DISTRICT
Route #:MC058522885
1092 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed oute 5
Irrination Route Group:26

5586 1 AB 0,409 15-15

Hesttbaabapad o fltoscgee Il BB Pyl s

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-364¢9

CCUA-1170-4 goz274570

1170-1/2/2020005586

']h"“llIII"Il"'|'Iih‘“!"“"il'l'""|||'I"'l't|"[l'l'i
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3178 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

2 MCO5522995 DOOOOL2441 O0OCOOD 02492020 0 O




Clay County Sheriff’s Office i ) IE [B E ” M [E : INVOICE

Green Cove Springs, Fl. 32043 JAN. 13 2070

INVOICE DATE: JAN 13/2020
WEEK OF 01-3-20 TO 01-09-20

By

TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32085 Brian Sanchez

DATE DESCRIPTION TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED INJOUT
01/03/20 | MIKE BURNS - 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/03/20 | BEN SIMMONS . 17060-2300 6 30.00 180.00
01/04/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/05/20 | WES SMITH 1600-2200 7] 30.00 180.00
01/06/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 1715-2315 6 30.00 180.00
01/07/20 | DAVID VOLLER 56 # 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/08/20 | EVA SOLIS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/08/20 | JOHN DRURY 1700-2200 5 30.00 150.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1410.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

B A 30, 579 2.7

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Bouble Branch CDD & Middie Village CDD
370 Oakleaf village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

By

JEGENVE

JAN.13 2020

FOR:

Qakleaf Amenities Manager

and
Brian Sanchez

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE: JAN 13/2020
WEEK OF 01-3-20 TO 01-08-20

DATE DESCRIPTION TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED IN/OUT
01/03/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/03/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
01/04/20 | VHKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/05/20 | WES SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/06/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 1715-2315 6 30.00 180.00
01/07/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.60
01/08/20 | EVASOLIS 584 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/09/20 | JOHN DRURY 1700-2200 5 30.00 150.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1410.00
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenhaum.

pey

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Y
N



Clay County Sheriff’s Office | INVOICE
P.C.Box 548 IE @ [E H ‘.W E
Green Cove Springs, Fi. 32043

JAN 1 3 2020
INVOICE DATE: JAN 13/2020

By WEEK OF 01-3-20 TO 01-09-20
TO; FOR:
Double Branch COD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oaklesf Viilage Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

DATE TIME

WORKED DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
01/03/20 | MIKE BURNS - 1600-2200 B 30.00 180.00
01/03/20 | BEN SIMMONS - 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
01/04/20 | MIKE BLURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/05/20 | WES SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/06/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 0?//02 1715-2315 6 30.00 180.00
01/07/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/08/20 | EVA SOLIS 1600-2200 [ 30.00 180.00
01/09/20 | JOHN DRURY 1700-2200 5 30.00 150.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1410.00

Make all checks payabte to Deputy name and mall to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

(B 20, 579 zu57

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS|



Clay County Sheriff’s Office INVOICE
P.O. Box 548 E [B E D w E
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

JAN.1 8 2020
INVOICE DATE: JAN 13/2020
WEEK OF 01-3-20 TO 01-08-20
By
TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Ozkleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE THVE

WORKED DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
01/03/20 | MIKE BURNS - 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/03/20 | BEN SIMMONS . 1700-2300 3 30.00 180.00
01/04/2¢ | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 [ 30.00 180.00
01/05/20 | WES SMITH 16006-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/06/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 1715-2315 6 30.00 180.00
01/07/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/08/20 | EVASOLIS 1600-2200 b 30.00 180.00
0%/09/20 | JOHN DRURY 4 ?,’( 1700-2200 5 30.00 150.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1410.00

Make ail checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum,

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

@B 30, 579 3057



INVOICE

AL FE (T PR On [Py :
@ £ U i g EM_J! E [ ? i Invoice # 47’63.54
! Y
I nn Account # 711194
i smnos g |l
e o Invoice Date 1/1/2020
3543 State Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708 By
PH: 800-666-5253 Due Date 1/11/2020
Bill To Rep MAS
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEV DISTR
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 Lakes@lakedoctors.com
Payment Questions:
Payments(@lakedoctors.com
Purchase Order Number Terms Invoice Date Reflects Month of
NET 50 DAYS Service Provided
ftemn Description Amount
Monthly Water Management Service (R) 1,519.00
Code to:

2.320.572-4680 /¢4 &)

Middle Village Lake Maintenance

Customer Total Balance $3,008.00

Please confirm your bank bill payer amount matches your invoice amount if you use a bank bill '_::' A
payer service. Thank you! L

To help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your account number and invoice number on your check and always
incinde your remittance stub with your payment,

Please visit www.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information.

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

Bill To Amount Enclosed invoice # 476354
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEV DISTR Account # 11194
370 OARKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 Date 1/1/2020

Go Green! Centact us at Payments@lakedoctors.com to
have your invoices emailed.

For address and contact updates, please email us at IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW

Mast d Vi American E
Frontdesk@lakedoctors.com. Coi g ASIETCArG  ____ VISE - ANGHCAn BRpTEss
Card Verification #
The Lake Doctors, Inc. Exp. Date #
3543 State Road 419 Print Name
Winter Springs, FL 32708 Billing Address: Check box if same as above

Signature




Clay County Sheriff’s Office E @ E ” w E INVOICE

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

JAN 1 3 2020
INVOICE DATE; JAN 13/2020
WEEK OF01-3-20 TO 01-09-20
By
TO: FOR:
Bouble Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Ozkleaf Amenities Manager
370 Qakleaf Viliage Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME

WORKED DESCRIPTION INJOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
01/03/20 | MIKE BURNS ;ZM 1600-2260 6 30.00 180.00
01/03/20 | BEN SIMMONS . 1700-2300 [ 30.00 180.00
01/04/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/05/20 } WES SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/06/20 ; JENNIFER COOPER 1715-2315 6 30.00 180.00
01/07/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/08/20 | EVASOLIS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
01/09/20 | JOHN DRURY 1700-2200 5 30.00 150.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1410.00

Make all checks payalle to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

B 30, 578 o7

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSENESSI



INVOICH

INVOICE: 43215 QT
PAULA'S PEST CONTROL DATE: 61/08/20 11:00a
1548 Glendale St, ACCOUNT: 1032 Orange Park
Jacksonville, Fla 32205 ROUTE: 0
(904) 389-3419 LAST: 10/9/19 Paula

Paula Douglas

BILL TG SERVICE TO
Middle Village CDD Plantation Oaks
14785-4 St. Augustine Rd. 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway
Jacksonville, FIL. 32258 Crange Park, FL 32065
406-2206 291-1776 Becky
s i S e b e e B @:i@?% : § I T I o T St e
DESCRIPTTON ;ﬁ EEEFWE f} oTY PRICE AMOUNT
i !
General Pest Control PEST U& JAN 08 2020 } 175.00 175.00
By SUBTCOTAL 175.00
Code to=  eekmoosooooeessd T Tl
o VIOUS BALANCE 0.00
Middle Village Facility Maintenance - PreventatiVe "',y 175.00
08 |
e )
2.330-572-621 4 ©
Products
Advion RG EC Suspend Polyzone
Demand CS Niban GB ///Suspend sC
Demon Max Precor 2000
Other:
Comments:

EFFECTIVE June 1, 2013
MAKE Checks Payable to:

Paula's Pest Control Inc.
1548 Glendale St.
Jacksonville, F1.32205
Note: All returned Checks will be assessed a $50.00 FEE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!
HAVE A WONDERFUL DAY!
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| VEME W E]
ERDEGO HEBEIYEMR Invoice
experience landscaping f//@ﬁ"" fg‘) ] _ } E )
/ o 11 JAN 08 2000 il Invoice #: 2020
R - -/ Date: 01/02/20
BY. Customer PO:
DUE DATE: (2/01/2020
BILL TO FROM
Oaldeaf - Middle Village CDD VerdeGo
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway PO Box 789
Orange Park, FL. 32065 3335 North State Street
Bunnell, F1. 32110
Phone: 386-437-3122
www.verdego.com
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
#2031 - Standard Maintenance Contract January 2020 $35,714.24
Work order #1846 Zach
Invoice Notes:
Thank you for your business! AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $35,714.24

Code to:

2.320-572-462 0 @

Middle Village Landscape Maintenance



( Mt

) RDEG ) Invoice

[ ); etience landscaping WWM
= @ e W E ‘E Invoice #; 2047
MEGEIVEN
- ) H 3& Date: 01/08/20
iﬁj JAN 687020 v | Customer PO:
| } DUE DATE: 02/07/2020
BILL TO e FROM
Oakleaf - Middle Village CDD VerdeGo
370 Oalkleaf Village Parkway PO Box 789
Orange Park, FL 32065 3335 North State Street
Bunnell, FL. 32110
Phone: 386-437-3122
wwiv.verdego.com
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
#2051 - Ivigation Valve Replacement
Irrigation §742.07
Invoice Notes:
Thank you for your business! AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $742.07
9ps O
Code to: -0t (&

Middle Village - lrrigation Repairs
2-330-572-43400



189471

Wark Purchase Change Warranty Return to Stock Return to Requisition 7 | Billable 0
Order O | Order 0} Order 3| Request  [3] Stock O { Removal [J{ Vendor O No Charge 0
Vendor Name & Addsess Customer MName & Billing Addmss \ -
PG fr /—rtq,' ﬂ/ﬁﬁf‘ﬂ/ =g C@’ﬂ/)ﬁf"f(/
) S 2990
/Mf ﬁf‘/(//ﬁ’ A/ //f%‘gfﬂe L2
Phone # Contact Job Address ab #
Terms: On Acconnt con g lUnder Contract [ Purchase Order No.
UNIT TOTAL JOB JOB JOB STOCK
COST COST # # # QTY.
QTY. COMMON NAMB SIZE §% $%
N ] b -
" 1M She £ 72.35172. 3¢
2 1Y Cowole 2 3o 1 (or 2
L. n ete elie QIF A1 ¥, o
t
Shl Labo S5 o0 |YYo oo
J Cy/ Cosl | §
! Ce 5 C&P & /r'c/j §C-e Less % Discount | —
g Total Cost | $
//‘W/lé qar U (o€ on voplenk
/4 - % Sales'Tax | $
d’/?}lirib’ 13{(_// @y F;/SK prtV{IJﬂ/'
STHPPING INSTRUCTIONS Grand Total | $ 7f-/2 C)?
[ Ve Pick Up 0O We Deliver [ Vendor Deliver
Location:
Date: Receiving Notified:
Time: Scheduling Notified:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

DATE:

WHITE - PURCHASING

YELLOW - REQUISITIONER




Cards And Keyfobs

PO Box 205

Saint Anthony, 1D 83445
(208) 591-4430

Order Details

Order [D: 12074

Date Added: 01/20/2020

Payment Method: Purchase Order (#J5001202020)
Shipping Method: USPS Priority (Weight: 20.00Ib)

Instrictions

PO Number: JS001202020

Payment Address

Jay Soriano

GMS LLC

370 Qakleaf Village Pkwy
orange park, Florida 32065
United States

Product

Printable Proximity Card - Kantech® ioProx® XSF/26bit P20DYE Compatible

Clamshell Proximity Card - Kantech® ioProx® XSF/26bit P10SHL Compatible

Code *E%:@:. Split ﬁ@@@
Middle Village Rec. Passes
2-330-572-6200 , .

Double Branch Rec. Passes

b
i

Emaii: manager@osakieafresidents.com
Telephone: 9043421441

Shipping Address

Jay Soriano

GMS LLC

370 Qakleaf Village Pkwy
crange park, Florida 32065
United States

Model Quantity Price

PrtPrx-Kan26 700 $2.69

CshPrx-Kanz26 150  $1.89
Sub-Total:

USPS Priority (Weight: 20.00Ib): -

Total:

Total

$1,883.00
$283.50
$2,166.50

$27.79

$2,104.29



Remit To:  Clay County Sheriff's Office
PO Box 548/901 N. Orange Ave
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 invoice Number: 55109435
Invoice Date: 1/16/2020
{904) 284-7575
Page: 1
Attn: Fiscal - Accounts Receivable
Bill Ship :
Ta:  OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD To:  OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD '

MVCDD & DBCDD i
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY 8
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

MVCDD & DBCBD
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY

ORANGE PARK, FL. 32065

JAVIER SORIANO = JAVIER SORIANC
dnlis (B e
e GETY Ef
| f . I
AN 16 2020 1)
; ) Customer D CO600168
= | P.O. Number
Yo ! P.O. Date 1/16/2020
Due Date 1/31/2020 B Our Order No
Terms MNet 15 Days SalesPerson
Item/Descrintion Unit Order Qtv Quantitv Unit Price Total Price
. L4
Fees-2nd Employment Admin Fee-DECEMBER 206 206 5.00 1,030.00/2 ‘35 13
2019 :
Fees-2nd Employment Scheduling 15 15 25.00 37500z %150

A58 (&

A.390, 574, 34879

Amount Subject to Sales Tax USQ Subtotal: 1,405.00
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax 1,405.00 Invoice Discount: 0.00
Tax: 0.06

Total USD: 1,405.00 /2

#70672.5°



OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/1/2019 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/2/2019 6028 |WILLIAMS, MATTHEW L 4.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/3/2019 6028 WILLIAMS, MATTHEW L 5.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/4/2019 6273|CO0OPER, JENNIFER 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/5/2019 6684|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/6/2019 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 5.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/6/2019 6839}8MITH, BRYAN 6.00
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/7/2019 6028 WILLIAMS, MATTHEW L 3.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/7/2019 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/7/2019 6534 |SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/8/2019 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/9/2019 7036 MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/10/2019] 7695IVOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/11/2019 6584 BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/12/2019 7321|DRURY, JOHN R, 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/13/2018 6534 SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/13/2019 6273]COOPER, JENNIFER 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/14/2019 7036]MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/14/2019 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/15/2019 6632/ SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/16/2019 8584 |BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/17/2019 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/18/2019 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 5.50
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/19/2019 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 5.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/20/2019 6584 BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/21/2018 6584 BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/22/2019 6832/ SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/23/2019 7036 MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/26/2019 7223|SOLIS, EVA 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/2712018 §273|COOPER, JENNIFER 6.00
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 1212712019 7036 MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/28/2019 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OQOAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/28/2019 72231S0LIS, EVA 4.50
'OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/28/2019 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/30/2019 6028 WILLIAMS, MATTHEW L 6.00
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 12/31/2019 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00

TOTAL 206.00




Governmental Management Services, LLC -
1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Inveice #: 1642
Invoice Date: 1/14/20
Due Date: 1/14/20

Bili To: EB‘ 5? % E ! C{g gﬁiﬁt . Cz;s;ef
Middle Village CDD \ §1§ - NUmber:
475 West Town Place Wr JAN 162020
Suite 114 i -
St. Augustine, FL 32092
By
: Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
December 2019 - Phones (002.330.57200.41000) 98.78 98.78
.December 2019 Perm1ts/ Llcenses (002 310 51300 49300) 383.95 383.95
December 2019 Tenms Mamtenance (002 330 57200 34400) 117.90 117.90
December 2019 - Special Events (002.330.57200.49400) 697.88 £697.88
a8 f
b @
Total $3,656.45
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $3,656.45

%1,29% &



Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Dec 20, 2019

Purchase Date Vender Amount Drescription GL Account Middle Village GL Double Branch Total
11/20/2019 Wawa 56.31 Repair and Replacement 34 cnn 538 64000 28.16 3.370.572.63100 28.15 56.31
11/20/2019 Dunkin Donuts 119.63 |Special Event 2.330.572.43400 59.82 2.320.572.49400 59.81 F19.63
11/20/2019 Walmart 81.2 Repair and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 40.6 2.320.572.63100 40.6 81.2
11/23/2019 Walmart 63.85 Special Event 2.330.572,49400 31.93 2.320.572.45400 31.92 63.85

12/2/2019 RingCentrai 197.56 Pliones 2.330.572.4100 98.78 2.320.572.4100 98.78 197.56
12/5/2019 Platt Electric 5699  |Repair and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 569.9 569.9
12/5/2019 GrayBar Electric} 291.79 |Repair and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 291.79 281.79
12/6/2019 Ratteries Plus 36.28 |Repair and Replacement 34.600.538,54000 18.14 2.320.572.63100 18.14 36.28
12/10/2019 Head/Penn 1179 iTennis Maintenance 2.330.572.34400 117.9 117.9
12/11/2019 Walmart 42.58  |Repair and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 21.29 2.320.572.63100 2129 42.58
12/11/2019 Harbor Freight 434,32 |[Repair and Replacement 24.60D.538.64000 217.16 2.320.572.63100 217.16 434.32
12/12/2019 Platt Electric 5849 Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 584.9 584.9
12/15/2019 Mood Pandora 26.95 Permits/Licenses 2.320.572.43300 26.95 26.95
12/15/2019 Mood Pandora 26.95 Permits/Licenses 2.310.513.49300 26.95 26.95
12/16/2019 DF Supply 586 Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538,64000 386 586
12/17/2019 ASCAP 357 Permits/Licenses 2.320.572.49300 357 357
12/17/2018 ABCAP 357 Permits/Licenses 2.310.513.49300 357 357
12/17/2018 Office Max 425,95 |[Repair and Replacement 2.320.572.63100 425.95 425.95
12/18/2019 Walmart 353.33 |Special Event 2,330.572.48400 176.66 2.320.572.49400 176.67 35333
12/18/2019 publix 243.11 |Special Event 2.330.572.48400 121.56 2.320.572.49400 121.55 243.11
12/19/2019 Walmart 271.24 |Special Event 2.330.572.49400 135.62 2.320.572.49400 135.62 271.24
12/19/2019 Walmart 64.83  |Special Event 2,330.572.49400 32.42 2.320.572.49400 32.41 64.83
12/19/2019 chili's 152 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 76 2.320.572.49400 76 152
12/19/2019 Micheals 49.12  |8pecial Event 2.330.572.49400 24.56 2.220.572.49400 24.56 49.12
12/19/2019 Joannes 78.61 Special Event 2,330.572.49400 39.31 2.320.572.48400 39.3 78.61

Totxls 85,588.31 $3,656.45 31,931.86 35,588.31




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Dec 20, 2019

Jotals by GL

Double Branch: 51931.86

2.320.572.4100 {DB Phones) — $98.78

2.320.572.49300 (DB permits/ licenses) — $383.85
2.320.572.45400 (DB Special Events) - $697.84
2.320.572.63100 {DB Repalr and Replacements) - $751.28

Middle Village: $3656,45

2.330.572.4100 (MV Phones) — $98.78

2.310.512.48300 {MV permits/ licenses) — $383.65
34,600.538.64000 (MV repair & replacements) — $2357.94
2.330.572.34400 {MV Tennis Maintenance} - $117.50
2.330.572.49400 {Special Events) - $697.88




d  CadEnding6-66056

Amount
170/19 WAWAS%EDDGGDOOQG#???&B JACKSON‘J!LLE Fl $8631 2
5103585000 _
90/19..  DUNION 11346314 Q35 3463 JACKSONWLLE Rl $110.63 ¢
—_ 504-778-0700 ¢ . . L
wofie . WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 1225 1225‘ ORANGEPF\HI( Fl. 381,20
DISCOUNT STORE . o
%516 . WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3308 3308 MIDDLEBURG RL $69.85
: DISCOUNTSTORE
02/10  RINGCENTRAL, INC BELMONT - CA §107.56 4
‘ 70613700284002 i :
as/e  PLATTELECTRIG 800800 BEAVERTON oR 56060 ¢
. bna-ed1-6121 o . R
05719  GRAYBARELECTRIC 123 STLOWIS MO $201,79 4
3145739200 e -
06719  BATTERIESPLUS ORANGE PARK FL $36.28
904-375-0495 s . Lt
10/19  HEAD/PENN RACQUEFSPT5000000353104002 * PHOENIX AZ §117.00 +
. 5024472340 NN . BRI
11719 WAL~MARTSUPERCENTERBEDSSSOB MIDDLEBURG FL $42.58
. DISCOUNTSTORE B —— - -
11719 HAWBOR FREIGHT TOOLS JACKSONVILLE Fl. asas2e
. 800-444-3353 : . . e
12719 PLATTELECTRIC 500 BOC ,BEAVERTON OR $584,00 ¢
. 503-641-6121 _ R L
15719 MOOGD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN TX $26.05
 [00-929-5407 : L
15719 MOODPANDORA 0684 AUSTN |, TX 426,05
- B00-529-5407 .

Centlnued oh nayt page




N
-

Business Gresn Rewards Card - o _ : R T n g

Ry - gM& e
Fes o JAMES PERRY .
: Closlng Date 1220718 Aaoount Eiding 6-64002
Detalt Goitinusd " ] C . oL SR o __“" :\ ?-déﬂo{psﬁéyb&’ei’ﬁmgéqlﬁlt;}
; . . ) ) L Amount
/1616 - DFSUPPLYINCOB4B70052203075 - STREETSBORO - OH §585D5 ¥
... OHN@DFSUPPLYINCCOM . _ L :
M7i1e  ASCARLICENSING ~GLS (800)505-4052 - Y ; T ea008
. LICENSE FtE ' : o _ ’
Y1719 ASCARLICENSING -G1S {ROD)S05-4052 Ny _ £357,00 4
LICERSE FER N L ©
W17/19  OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6826 00000GB26 JACKSONVILLE LR $42555 ¢
___ B(04633768 . ‘ : s
W1B/1S  WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 6976 6578 JACKSONVILEE-' | . FL o $353.33 ¢
.. DISCOUNTSTORE . - _
w189 PUBLIX ORANGE PARK FL _ 24311 4
8636481188 ; : . _ : .
yiors  WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5972 6978 JACKSONVILLE B ) §271.24 4
DISCOUNT STORE ' : e .
19/49  WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3308 3308 MIDDLEBURG -7 3% o teios
RISCOUNT STORE _ , _
2119718 CHILI'S OAKLEAF 1005 : JACKSONVILLE  ~ FL " §152.00 4
: B00-983-4637 - _ _ X R .
2/19/16  MICHAELS STORES 3857 ORANGE PARIC Fi: - . 4013
ARTIST SUPPLY & CRAFT ) . )
2/19/19  JOANN STORES #1925 0000 JACHEONVILLE FL $78.61

330-?35-5'576

Total Inavest Chargad for Hila Perlod ' $0xﬂ‘0 ’

ABBiiE Trailing iterest

{oul tay see Interest an your next statement aven tfyeu pay the new balance in fulland on time and make no new charges, This s called "trailing
interest! Tralllng Interast s the Interest charged whett, for example, you didn't pay your preyleus balance In full. When that happehs we charge -
Interast from the first day of the hiling period ultd we recelve your payment In full, You can avold paylng Inferest on purchases by paying your
balance In £l and on thme sach month, Please see the "When wa charga interest” sub-faction in your Cardmember Agreement for detalls,

. Lo i . - Amount
| Totaffeestnzoid . _ $171.00

Total Interest iy 2019 N ' . $1,008.74
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Chili's 8rill & Bar
Oakleaf #1404
9530 Apnlecross R, .
Jacksonville, FL 32207

Servar: F-0-p-D 127182018

Tanle 821
Guests: @ -
Reprint #: 2
doder Tyne:r Ding

o

{1

CRIPS & DIPS

ADD SKILLET QUESD
TETOS PUNCH
FABLE ENTERTAIN
2 DIET_COKE (@2.79)
COKE.
LEMONADE _
SWEET TEA
ST H/BHTREE
Bt
2 BiG MOUTH BITES (@10.79)
2 TRIPLE DIPPER {§12.89)
CAJURCHICKERNPASTA
RUESADRTLLA 34LAD
607 ©L JIRLOIR

FREECHIPSORNABEY
Subtotad

Total Tax
Total

ANEX 000006058
Tip
Total

4uth:815276

Aard tres Chivs s Seisan
or g drink, every vigit?
ClviTs.rom/Rawsrds
Gift Card aptivation is
delayad by 4 howrs.

«~= Check Clgsed ---

AT M
50008

T R e B S y W W v @
%mwmwmwgm

LU BRI MY N LT ) P P

4.838



Order # 1001297721

Complete
Order Date: December 15, 2019

{tems Ordered

Product Name ' SKU Price

{tems Ordered

Pandora Music Subscription PMS $26.95

Billing Address
Oakleaf Plantation
crange park, Florida, 32065

Payment Method
Credit Card

Credit Card

Qty

» Orderedt

« Shippedt

Subtotal

Shipping & Handling
Grand Total (Excl. Tax)
Tax

Grand Total (Incl.Tax)

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$0.00
$26.95
$0.00

$26.95



DF Supply, Inc.
10050 Wellman Rd

Sales Order

Streetsboro, OH 44241 S p p ly 6204209
e St nccom >u AR
(800) 878-7829 Customer: 9186665
BILL.TO: SHIP TO:
Jay Soriano Jay Sorlano
GMS LLC GMS LLC
475 West Town Place 370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
St. Augustine FL 32082 Orange Park FL 32065
United States United States
PO Number Terms Sales Rep Ship Via FOB
PREPAY Andrew Schauer Freight-Frelght
tem Description Ordered Price Amount
FT210 36" x 48" {3/8" Thick} Framed Acrylic Backboard (FT210) 1.00 333.8300 333.83

Customer responsible for unloading

All shortages and damages must be noted on the drivers bill of lading/packing slip at the time of

reception.

SUBTOTAL § 333.83
SHIPPING $ 252.23
MISCELLANEOUS % 0.00
TAX 3 0.00
TOTAL $ 586.06
PAYMENTS APPLIED $ 586.06
Balance Due ¢ 0.00

1/1



e ey

¥ T

Helcome to Dunk1n Donuts
" Store #346314
116-01 Oakleaf ¥itlage Parkway , Jackson
11/20/2019 4:05:37 PY

Fat In
Order: 676

Register:1 Tran Seqg No: 3364676
{ashier:LaDeatris B
fokkEASA] Pk L

9 12 Donuts 85.47

7 Bx Joe Orig Blnd 31.98
Sub, Total: $117.39
Tax: $2.24
Total: - $118.63
Discount Total: 30,00
Change $0.00
Amex: $119.63

AHEX .

Card-Num : *z#********GOSB

Terminal ~ .

Approval : 8‘3135n T e
AID Aoonooeohmgamw,_‘ R
TR T 0000001600 :
IAD.. o 064A0103A02002 L ey
TSI & £800 '

AR 1 ¥3

0 : EOZRC8

Usb$ 119,63

I agree to pay the above Tetal Amount
according to Card Issuer Agreemsni,

Signature:

BT s P S e T ST S
Tel} us about today's visit at
W tel Tdunkin.com within 3 days

RECELVE A FREE CLASSIC DOUT

an your next visit shen vou
purchase a Medium or Larger Beverage
Survey Code: 67601-46314-1611-2095

Inter Validation Code:
See restrictions on dunkindonuts.conm
SRk e R R b b kb kb ek

Visit Dunkination,con for product
offars and news., Enter Code DD2957
Fckbdsbinbbbdduebaininb daolcbobdebebe-bodobbiok b e dolsk

See You Scon




Sold to: MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD
Ship to: MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD

370 OAKELEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK FL 32065

Attn: JAY SORIANC

Phone:

Email:

Fax:

Date: 12/03/2018

Order Acknowledgement

item ltemType Quantity Catalog Nbr Description Price Unit Ext.Price

200 1300 PVC-3/4 3/4 SCHAD
COND 10FT

$18.82 per 100 - $244.66
GB Part#:88215685 FOB:PPD - Bill

UNSPCS:39131706 Tax:$17.13
Ship From:Stock JACKSONVILLE, FL

Long Description:3/4 in. Schedule 40 PVC conduit, fength 10 ft., weight 23 per 100 ft. Schedule 40 Pipe is perfect for water-supply

Project Name:

Graybar Order: 0370132369
Purchase Order Nbr: 1S 12/3/19
Release Nbr:

Additional Ref#:

Revision Nbr:

Ref Quote Nbr:

Graybar Contact: Victor Kemp
Email: victor.kemp@graybar.com

applications and features a solvent-weld joint to provide a rigid joint connection. Corrosion resistance.

Subtotal: $244.66
Estimated Tax : $17.13
Shipping : $30.00

Total: 5291.79
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JRCKSDNVILLE UEST FL 300213
8102 BLANDING BLVD. 27A
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244
Telephone: (904} 573-9825

SALE

Customer Name: Jay sorjang
Customer Number: 888002359461
70022 RACK PLIER BLACK $9.99
70022 RACK PLIER BLACK $9.99
39721 174IN SOCKET RAIL $0.99
39723 1/2IN SOCKET RATL $0.99
39723 1/2IN SDCKET RRIL 50.99
39122 3/8IN SOCKET RAIL %0.99
39721 1/79IN SOCKET RAIL $0.99
39722 3/8IN SDCKET RAIL $0.99

63438 168 LOWER WALL BREGKER HA $259.99
Orisinal Price: $359,99
Couron Discount: ($60.00)
Couvpon Number: 7043466%

302276 2YR REPAIR PLAN $79,99
63438 154 LOWER WALL BRERKER HA
Salesperson No, 261352

Subtotal %405.90
Sales Tax 7.000% $28.492
Total $434,32

Additional Savinss $60.00
Bmerican Express $434,32
Card No. XXXXXREMKXXX6056
Expiratlon Date XX/XX
Auth. No. 806882
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CHRT ORN-BHOTO MDEL worn
4894420965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHRI ORN-PHOTO HGEL YuRh
4324429965004
PEGULAR PRICE

CHRT URN-PHOTO NOEL WORD
4894420965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTG NGEE WORD
4834473965004

~ REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTO NOEL HoRU
4894429965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHRI ORN-PHOTG NOEL WORD
4894479965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHRI ORM-PHOTO NOEL $oRf)
4834429965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHRI ORN-PHOTO HOEL YORD
4894425565004
REGULAR PRIGE

CHRI ORM-PROTO WOEL 4Ok
4894420965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN~PHDTO NOEL WoRD
4894429965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTO HOEL WORG
4834429965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORM-PHOTO WOEL woRD
4884429965004
REGUL AR PRICE

CHRY ORN-PHOTO NOFL SIoR[
4894429965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHRI ORM-PHOTO NOEL WORD
4894429965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHAT ORM-PHOTD WOEL SR
4854429965004
REGULAR PRICE

GCHRL DRN-PHOTO NOEL WHRD
4804499965004
AEGULAR PRICE

CHRI ORN-PHOTO MUEL Hoif3
4894429965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTO MOEL Wkt
4394429985004
REGULAP. PRICE

CHRI ORW-PROTO NOEL WoLd
484429965004
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTG ROFL Wohh
4894429965604
REGULAR PRICE

THRI ORN-PHOTO WREATH
4694429964591
REGULAR PRICE

CHRI ORN-PHOTO LAYERFD w3
601069290007
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTO SAMIA Faut
694429564900
REGULAR FRICE

CHRY ORM-PHOTG GRHL farhi
4594429965066,
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORM-PHOTO SAHTA haf
4834425565110
REGULAR FRICE

CHRT ORN PHO HOLLY WREATH
4894429364984
REGUL AR PRICE

{1, 50

N oan
E8%=i

*0, 507
969

73 B

4,99

b

203 8077
4,99

(1,50
200

. "g. '5Ii-5lu~
2.89 =
R e
2.9%
VRS g
408
{50
2.8
*{, %0
299 7
FYEIT N
RN
)L
2.98
&3, i
£.9%
X3, 50
R
LU
£
s il
Aty 5l
)

nid, M
AR

CHRL RN PHOTE GIFT  Jayagsitastiane agd g

REGULAR PRICE

2.8

CHRT ORI PHOTO BIFT  dfudazustim

REGULAR PRICE

CHRE OFW PHOTO GIFT  doddsuuniiid -0 ¢ o

REGULAR PRICE

CHRL ORN PHO REINPEER BLY
4894429965097
REGULAR PRICE

CHRE ORN PHO REINGFER ELY
4894429965097
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN PHO REINDEEFR BUY
3894429955097
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORM STR SNOWFLK Bt
3694429965165
REGULAR PRICE

CHET ORN STR SNOWFLE b0
4894429965165
REGULAR PRICE

CHRI ORN-PHOTO WREAIH
4894429964991
REGULAR PRICE

CHRI ORN-PHOTC WREATH
4894429964951
RESULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTO WREATH
4899429964991
RERULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTO WREATH
48944249964951
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTD WREATH
594429064991
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT DHN-PHOTO HIX
BO10BINBI01G
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTO #ix WTL DE
621069553019
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTO MIX MIL O
691069953019
REGULAR PRICE N

CHRT ORN-PHOTO MIK WIL 1
591069953019
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-BHOTO MIN WIL Co
691069953018
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTO Wik WL Lk
651069953019
REGULAR PHICE

CHRT DRN-PHOTO MIK it I
691069953019
REGULAR PRICE

CHRI GRN-PHOTO MIX 1L i
631065953019
REGULAR PRICE

AT OE

UHRT ORN-PHOTO MIa #tf Of

BPI069953019
REGULAR PRICE
CHRT ORM PHO SHWHN F it
4894425965073
REGULAR PRICE
CHRT ORN FHO_ SHiL T 4
A94429965073
REGULAR PRIGE
CHRT QRN PHO SNt £t
4894429985073
REGULAR PRICE ,
CHRT ORN PHO S FarE
494429965073
REGULAR PRICE
EHRL ORN PHO SHwtt Fa L
4894425065073
REGULAR PRICE
CHRE DR PHO SHMM FalL
4894479965077
RFGULAR PRICE
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CHRT ORN PHE ST Face =

4994429965073 ROGTE

REGULAR PRICE 2
CHRT &R 6HO SHWMN FACE o

4894429965073 ), Gy

RESULAR PHICE 299
CHRT ORN PHO SHiMy FACE o

4894420965073 50, 50
 REGULAR PRICE .99
CHRT ORR PHO SHsMN FACE

4894429965073 o550

REGULAR PRICE 293
CHRT ORW PHO SNy FACE

4854420965073

REGULAR PRICE

CHRI ORN PHO SHHH FACE
4894429965073

 REEULAR PRICE

CHRI ORN-PHOTO LAYEMER U
691069951022
REGULAR PRICE

CHRT ORN-PHOTO LAYERED SN

£91069951022 A2, 5
REGULAR PRICE 2.8y
CHRT ORM-PHOTO LAYLRED uM
691089951022 =350
REGULAR PRICE 2,99 Lo
CHRY ORN-PHOTO LAYERED SN STy
591068951022 3R
REGULAR PRICE @ ok
CHRI ORW-PHOTO {AYERFD Si e
6891050951022 a4, 50 -
REGLAAR PRICE ST B
CHRI ORN-PHCTG LAYERED Sh
691069951022 =EY. )
REGULAR PRICE 2,50
CHRT ORN-PHOTO LAYEREL 34
691080951022 SR
REGULAR PRICE vaw
CHRT ORM-BHOTO LAYESIT iy T
691069051022 if, ‘i;ué{ 5
REGULAR PRICE 2.9 %
CHIRT ORW-PHOTO LAYERFD i3
691089951022 TR
REGULAR PRICE 2,88 =
CHRT ORN-PHOTO LAYESED of

691069851022 FTVIRCS R

REGULAR PRICE P
CGHRI ORW-PHOTD LAYERED S

691068951022 =3, 5

REGULAR FRICE &5
CHRY ORM-PHOTO LAYERED Ui

691059951022 wp L

REGULAR PRICE 9
CHRT GRN-PHOTO LAYERED ofy

631069951022 201 5l

REGULAR FRICE 240
CHRY ORN-PHOTO LAYLRED 53

681069951022 KRR

REGULAR PRICE R
CHRT ORN-PROTO LAYERFD w4

691050851022 I

REGULAR PRICE ey
SURTOTAL NS
Tay 7.000 ¢ boVr
TOTAL L

HHEX R
R R - o L L .
PURCHASE USB$78 61

A endrannxBOBG {HIP FTAD Asf

REF#: 813342 Apngyoved



Where Creativity Happens-

HICHAELS STORE W3RGT (80407792084
6001 RRGYLE FORREST BLVD STE 26
JACKSOWVILLE, FL 32244

B-0041-2195-6445-0171-2019-11B3- 164711513

i

2906800 SALE
LRE CM FH SKR WTR

TRE CHS FM STCKRS
CRE Off FH STHR G4
CRE CH £ STKR W7
CRE CM FELT STICK
CRE CM FOAM STICK
CRE CM FHt STICKER
CRE 04 FH STICKER
CRE O FELT POLAR

CRE FELT GINGERBR

|

I

7100 3857 040 12/1919 16:26
191618076653 7.59

28240 4.80 P
191818016650 7.9

382,40 720 F
191518018877 7.99

tea2.40 2.4 P
191618018584 7.95

3p2.40 720 P
191518020380 2.99

6@ 37 480 P
191618020618 2,59

BEE .90 4580 P
191518020652 2.9

3@ .49 2790 P
191518020663 2.99

5E .90 480 P
191518021681 2.93

58 .90 450 P
1IIR1BO2Y 707 2.99

48,90 360 P

FHIONT QUALTFIED FOR DISCONT & 152,64

YOI SAVED § 108,74

SUBTOYRL 48,9
Sales Tax T4 322
T07AL 49,12
ACCOUNT NUMBER FESRERENRRRE05E
AMEX 49.12

APPROVAL : BRRY2Z CHIP MMLINE
ferlication Label: AMERICAN ENPRCSS
RID: RODODCCOZE010R0]

TUR: DOOOCGRO0D

TS1: £800



HEAD

HEAD/Penn Racquet Sports SHlp Dot o Bte
306 South 45th Avenue B Requested Date
Phosnix, AZ B5043-3013 12/09/2619 12/08/2018 12/05/2019 12/06/2018
Terms Due Date
Credit Card preauth.
Csder Mu, £.0. Number Qrder Entered By:
d 5102646037 | Extreme MP OMS3_CPIC
Sold-to address Sty s, I
Ordar Placed By: R118
Middle Village CDD
DBA Oakleaf Plantation
475 Town Place West Ste 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 Ship-to address
Oakleaf Plantation
370 OQakleaf Village Pwky
Customer No. 715220 ORANGE PARK FL 320635
Authgrization no.:
167474 00006058 ng2
Material Description Size Quantity List Discount  Unit Extended
Price Yo Price Price
236118 Graphene 360 Extreme MP U 30 1 BC 123.00 0.000 110.70 110.70
{tern 10
Total Number of Units 1
SHincing. 1ok 5
Packing Slip, BOL: 51825858718
Shipping Terms: FOB Origin
Shipment Origin: BALTIMORE MD
Shipped Via: FED EX GROUND (PPA)
Gross Weight: 1.750 IB 0.794 KG
Box_Tracking Number
289180175703434
Total Number of Cartons 1
ltems total 110.70 USD
Freight Charge 7.20 Ush
Final amount 117.80 USD
Charged to your American Express ************** (53 117.8¢ USD
Balance Due 0.00 USD

Wa recommend all dealers use our Online Management Platform (OMS).
This site allows vou to see current stock of goods, place orders,
track orders, and check invoices 24 hours a dayt
To receive your login information please email: askus@us.head.com



Order # 1001297726

Complete
Order Date; Dacember 15, 2012

Ttems Ordered

Product Name SKU Price

Htems Ordered

Pandora Music Subscription PMS $26.95

Billing Address
QOgkleaf Plantation
orange park, Florida, 32085

Payment Method
Credit Card

Credit Card

Qty

. Orderedt

« Shippedi

Subtotal

Shipping & Handling
Grand Total (Excl.Tax)

Tax

Grand Total {Incl.Tax)

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$0.00
$26.95
$0.00

$26.95



Office DEPOT

OfficeMax

JACKSONVILLE ~ (304} 573-8221
12/17/2019  3:42 PH

WA 1

SALE 6826+3~4281-674250-19,12.7
685252 DSKTR,HP,290-A 399,9958%
Instant Savings -100,00
You Pau Se. 299,9988
FT0348E 2YRREPDSKTO~29 49,.9% 55

Resister your SquareTrade Plan online
at wuw. 0fficellerot.com/Protection or
call 849-637-7768

Contract ID# D06826121719428100301

EXP 1D: 946383
220472 LABEL,OD, TROLT
28 28.99 57.98
You Pay 57,9855
1378594 Time Card Bkly 17.99 5
224744 RECYCLING PROG
108 0,2 0.10
You Pay 0.0088
Subtotat: 425,85
Tatal: s 425 GG .-
Amex DOBS: 426.95

AUTH CODE 211607

T89S Chip Read

RID A0000CO025010801 ANERICAN EXPRESS
TVR GCOO0GS000

LYS No Signature Required



p?é}t,cam

Platt.com order # 1006447 summary

You will be emailed a tracking # when your order ships.

Invoice #: 1006447
Date: 2019-12-04
Payment: AMER
Shipping: UPS Ground

Bill to: oh
ip to:
Jay Soriano p
GMS LLC Jay Soriano
475 W Town P, suite 114 GMS LLC
St Augustine, FL 32092 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE
(904) 342-1441 PKWY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065-
4258

STHHNCSTRBLAX500 | 8 AWG THHN Siranded Copper,

5003 0.35}175.00

0062733 Black, 500°
. | BTHHNCSTRWHIX500 | 8 AWG THHN Stranded Copper, | .o | 2 | 475.00
0062751 White, 500

STHHNCSTRGREX500 | 8 AWG THHN Stranded Copper,

500 | 0.35}175.00

0062744 Green, 500"
SubTotal: $525.00
Tax: $0.00
S&H (UPS Ground): $44.90
Total (USD): $569.90
Platt Team

Questions or Issues call 800-257-5288

Platt.com What's New Download App  Live Chat




platt,c:c "

Platt.com order # 1011675 summary

You will be emailed a tracking # when your order ships.

Invoice #: 1011675

Date: 2019-12-11
Payment: AMER 6056
Shipping: UPS Ground

PO #: JSO121119
Bill to: s
ip fo:
Jay Soriano pto
GMS LLC Jay Soriang
475 W Town PI GMS LLG
suite 114 370 QAKLEAF VILLAGE
St Augustine, FL 32082 PRWY
(904) 342-1441 QRANGE PARK, FL 32065

8THHNCSTRBLAX500 |8 AWG THHN Stranded Copper, 5001 0.36 ! 180.00
0062739 Black, 500'

_ | STHHNCSTRWHIX500 |8 AWG THHN Stranded Gopper, | .o\ 1 o o+ | 4a0.00
0062751 White, 500"

8THHNCSTRGREX500 | 8 AWG THHN Stranded Copper, 500! 0.6 180.00
0062744 Greean, 500'

SubTotal: $540.00

Tax: $0.00

S&H (UPS Ground): $44.90

Total (USD): $584.90

Piatt Team

Queslions or lssues call B00-257-5288




Oak teaf Commons

j

1073 Nakleaf Planiatiun Parkway
Orangs Park, FL 32065
Store Hanager: Samw Fadil

804-291-5108

3LB CKIE PLATTER
SLB CKIE PLATTER
3B CKIE PLATTER
318 CKIE PLATTER
A5T TTALIAN COOKIE
You Saved
AST TTALIAN CODKIE
You Saved

TART FILLED COOKTE
TART FILLED COOKIE
FART FILLED COOKIE
CHRESTHAS £X 25 CT
CHRISTHAS €K 25 Cf
CHRISTHAS Ck 25 €7
CHRISTHAS CK 25 CT
CHRISTHAS CK 25 Cf
CHRISTHAS CK 25 C71
CHOG PPRMNT CKIES
CHOC PPRMNT DKIES
CIOC PPRENT CKIES
KOSHER TEA COOKLES
KOBMER TEA COOKIES
KOSHER TEA COOKIFS
CHRISTMAS CK 25 LT
STAR UF DAVID 15CT
5TAR OF DAVID 1507
SANTA FACE £K 1507
SANTA FACE CK 15CT
SANTA FACE €K 18CT
TREE COOKIE 20 ©OF
TREE CONKTE 20 L7

firder Total
Sales Tax
Grand Tota?

Credit Pavimer

Chiange

23.99
23.95
23.59
23.99

3.49

5.49

24391
0.80

TP T T T

-

S e Y R YR T T T ST T T ST YT T TV TR T WY I Ty T UMY YT



Recurring Statement

Account Information

Account Number: (804) 770-4650 Bill To:
Statement Date: 1210212019 Jay Sodgana

- Oakleaf Piantation
Subscription Name: RingCenirat Office Slandard 475 wesl town place ste 114
Referance e OB e e _StAugustine, FL32002 USA
Statement Summary
Total Current Charges §197.58

Your credif card ending in [3053} was charged $7197.56,
This charge will appear as "RingCentrai, Inc” on your credit card statement.

Statement Details

Charges and credits

Perlod Description Unit Price Quantity  Amount
{08 -0uot020  Offs Standard- Moty Subserpton Fee  s000 1 5040
4240212019 - Q1042020 Digitaltine Unlimited - (904) 342-1441 $34.99 1 $34.99
1210212019 - 01G1/2020 DigitaiLine Unlimited - Discount $8,01 off {58.01) 1 {$8.01)
12/02/2018 - 01/01/2020 DigitatLine Unlirnited - (804} 770-4648 $34.99 1 $34.0%
12022019 - 01/01/2020 DigitalLine Uniimiled - Discount $8.01 of.f (58.01} 1 ($8.01)
121022018 - D1/04/2020 DigitalLine Unlimited - (904) 770-4G49 $34.99 1 $34.99
12/02/2019 - 01/61/2020 Diglaliine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.0%) 1 ($8.01)
124021201¢ - 01/0172020 Digitall.ine Unlimited - (904) 770-4661 $34.9% 1 $34.98
12/02/2019 - 31/0112020 Digitailine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off {58.01) 1 (S8.01)
12/02/2419 - 010172020 Digitalline Unlimited - (304) 770-4667 $34.99 1 $34.99
121022015 - 01/01/2020 Bigitail ine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off {%8.01) 1 ($8.01)

Charges after Discounts and Prorates;  $134.90

Total Charges: $134.80
Total Taxes and Fees™: 562.66
Total Charged to Credit Card: $197.56

Copytight 2018 RingCenlral, Inc. Al nghis reserved RingCeniral s a registered rademark of RingCential. Ing 20 Daws Drive. Beimant. GA 84002, USA
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Wawa #5266
8231 g1d Middieburyg
Jacksonville FL 3221
Aok bk e ek ke do e ke veskenfeoke
11/20267184: 41 :01 P
Term: J012479168B64
Appr: 515884
Seq#: 0O9224
Product: Unleaded
Punp Gallons Price
16 25.937 $2,249
Tutal Sals $58. 31
Capture

dmerican Express
HABKKHRHHHHRREDSE
Swiped

11728/2018 13:35:98

I agres to pay the
above Total amount
gooording to Card
Issuer Agreement.
EaE R T S T e e
YGUR OPINION MATTERS
Tell us about your
experience at
*  MyWawaVieit,com *
Take our survey for
a chance %o win
Wawa swag
gLt baskets and
glft cards valued
at up to $5081
Dlspordble
en Espanol
Fededdokdedeedededeaboke WA Ak dokok
Survey Code; 11122286
Store Number:RS2EG
KR AR R ke Ak e ety A Aol Ao e
Please respond
within 5 days
N3 PURCHASE
NECESSARY
See rules at website




¥ WE CREATE MUSIC
PO Box 331608-7815, Nashville, TN 37203-9048

Account # : 500729512

Per your request, this will confirm receipt of your payment of
$357.00 received on 12/21/2019 via Amex card.

Sincerely,

Account Services



WE CREATE MUSIC
PO Box 331608-7515, Nashville, TN 37203-9998

Account # : 500730199

Per your request, this will confirm receipt of your payment of
$357.00 received on 12/21/2019 via Amex card.

Sincerely,

Accounnt Services



Governmental Management Services, LLC F
1001 Bradford Way l nvoice
Kingston, TN 37763
Invoice #: 1643
invoice Date: 1/14/20
Due Date: 1/14/20
Bill To; §§ = @ E ;’; i ZE j?é Casei
Middie Village CDD | f I P.O. Number:
475 Waest Town Place ¥ JAN [
Suite 114 ih L6 2020 ]
St. Augustine, Fi 32082
By
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
November 2019 - Phones (002.330.57200.41000)5]% 98.78 98,78
November 2019 Perrmts & Llcenses (002 310.4360. 49300) 178.56 178.56
November 2019 Offtce Supplles (002.330, 57200 51000) 141.73 141.73
November 2018 - Special Events (002.330.57200.48400) 645.00 645.00
24 ®)
Total $1,685.81
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $1,685.81
¥ 1,064, °7




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges

GMS Statement Closing Date — Nov 20, 2019

Purchase Date Vender Amount Description GL Account | Middle Village GL Double Branch Total
10/23/2019 Aldi 25137 Special Event 2.330.572,49400 123.69 2,320.572.49400 125.68 25137
1012472019 walmart %3 Special Event 1.330.572.49400 49.25 2.320.572.49400 4925 983
102472019 walmart 33.16 Special Event 233057245400 46.58 2.320.572.49400 46.58 93,16
1002412019 Aldi 199.5 Special Event 2330.572.45400 99.75 2.320.572,49400 9.75 199.5
10252019 DBPR 125 Permits/Licenses  {2.310.513.49300 125 125
10/25/2019 Duskin Donuts 90.15 Special Event 2.330.572,49400 4508 2.320.572.49400 45.07 90.15
10/26/2019 Publix 30 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 15 2,320.572.49400 15 30
10/3172019 Rahber Designs 156.04 Repair and Replacement 2.320.572.63100 156.04 156.04
10/1/2019 Lowes 292.58 Repair and Replacement 2.320.572.63100 792.58 292.58
11/12019 PayPal- True Fitness 162.1 Repair and Replacement 1 2.320,572,63100 162.1 162.1
117212019 Tnyo Pocls 2053 Repair and Replacement  134.600.538.64000 2653 2653
11212019 Ring Central 197,56 Phones 2.330.572.4100 98.78 2.320.572.4100 98.78 197.56
11/3201¢ TPS sfore 26,61 Permits/Ticenses  12.310.513.49300 26,61 26.61
11/6/2019 City Electric 143 Repair and Replacement {34.600,538.64000 1.3 2.320:572,63100 713 143
11/7/2019 walmart 398.44 Repair and Replacement |34.600.538,64000 199.22 2320.572.63100 199.22 308.44
1172019 Treadmill Doctor S713.43 Repair and Replacement 2.320,572.63100 37343 57343
11/12/2019 Inyo Pools 8572 Repair and Replacement 134.600.538.64000 85.72 8.72
11/13/2019 walmart 27452 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 137.26 2.320,572.49400 137.26 27452
11/15/2019 Mood Media 2695 Permits/Licenses 2,320,572,49300 26.95 26.95
11/15/2019 Mood Media 26.95 Permits/Licenses 2.310.513.49300 2695 26.95
11/16/2019 Office Max 16.99 Office Supplies 2.330.572.51000 8.5 2.320,572.5100 849 1699
11/16/2019 Office Max 266.46 Office Supplies 2,330.572.51000 133.23 2.320.572.5100 133.23 26646
11/19/2019 Baskin 26.99 Special Event 2.330,572,45400 13.5 2.320.572,49400 13,49 26.99
11/19/2019 | Great American Cookie 61.98 Special Event 2.330.572.45400 30.99 2.320.572.45400 30.99 61,98
111192019 walmart 163.8 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 §1.9 2,320,572.49400 81.9 163.8

Totals $4,053.10 §1,685.81 $2367.29 §4,053.10




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Nov 20, 2019

Totals by GL

Double Branch: $2367.29

2.320.572.4100 (DB Phones) — $98.78

2.320.572.49300 (DB permits/ licenses) — $26.95
2.320.572.49400 (DB Special Events} - $644.97
2.320.572.5100 (DB Office Supplies) - 5 141.72
2.320.572.623100 (DB Repair and Replacements) - 51454.87

Middle Village: $1685.81

2.330.572.4100 (MV Phones) — $98.78

2.310.513.49300 (MV permits/ licenses) — $178.56
24.600.538,64000 {MV repair & replacements) — $621.74
2.330,572.51000 {MV Office Supplies) - 141,73
2.330.572.49400 (Special Events) — 5645.00



Arount

AL 74068:000000000221218

10/23/19 ( MIDDLEGURG Fl §251.37 4
B003AETEGL - . .

10/24/19 - WALMART SUPERCENTER 33083208 | MIDEN.EBUSG A, 498,50
_DISCOUNT STORE ,

1oj24/1e  WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3308 3308 MIDDLEBURG Rl 49318

ENSCOUNE STORE

Contintied on pext page
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. ) Amount
G410 ALDI 74110 000000000512110 JACKSONVILLE 419580 &
' 8003257894 '
10/25/19  DEPTOFBUS AND PROF Roonu ... TALLAHASSEE , FL $125.00 ¢
B50-717-105% - . _ . o
1025719 - DUNKIN #346314 G35 3463 Tt JAUKSONVILLE TRV T « $90.15
904-778-0700Q ‘ : ‘ .
;o;gr,ng PUBLIX #128 n0DO0D128 T JACKSONVILLE FL sao{)o
B636881188 s DT Ty
m;gmg RUBBER DESIGNS BY7-9782237 Tan Y " ;1550“
8770782237 ,
1 1/{5_1 n 9 LOWES.COM 1-800-445-6937 NC $7202,58 ¢
800-445-6537 I IS o -
14/01/16  PAYPAL*TRUEFITNESS 4029357733 MO ' 416210 ¢
4029357733 o . o
H/o2/1e  INYOPOOLPRODUCTS ’ {8771372-6038 TR T mggm
0000754314 32065 .
PCOL/PATIQ/SPA/SPLY , . _ _
11jc2/1e  RINGCENTRALINC - BELMONT " GA %% 1 $197.56 4
564211002 34002 . _ , -
11/05118  THEUPSSTORE * JACKSONVILLE AL 426,61
BUSINESS SERVICE
11/06/19 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ORANGE PARK FL . 414300 ¢
0043726468 \ ,
Cjtio7ite WAL MARTSUPERCENTERHZSIZZS ORANGE PARK Lo £388.44 9
DISCOUNT STORE
11/07/19°  BT¥TREADMILLDGETOR INC. MEMPHIS COTNA $57343 % o
. 90112623360 : . e 5
11/i2119  INYQPOOL PRODUCTS (877)372-G03B FL $85.72
0000755904 32065
! POOLIPATIO/SPAJSPLY .
1113/19 WAL MARTSUPERCENTER350833GB ' MIDDLEBURG fL 474524
‘ DISCOUNT STRRE . — _ _
1/5M9, MOOD Pa_{\{@pﬁﬁéﬁm ) AUSTIN . . X $26.95
_____800-920-5407
11/15/19 MGGDPANDORAOEM . AUSTIN TR $26.95
BOO-929-540% ; . ‘
JI608......Q FEICEWAX/DEPOT 6826 000006826, ACKSONVILLE B $1689.
8004633768
MOUSE WIRELESSM325,8LACK _ .
wseng OFFIGEMAX/DEPOT 6826 000006826 - .. JACKSONVILLE FL $266.46 ¢
: 8004633768 . ) . w
TONER,BROTHERTNBBO.BLACK
PAPER,COPY,OD,CASE 10-REAM_
REGYCLING PROGRAM ) . .
11/t9/10  BASKIN 1360605 Q353606 ORANGE PK . 26,99
o 904-269-2444 ' _
11/18/19 GREATAMENCANCOOMESGO 08022408010 | ORANGE PARK L $61.98
I FAST FOOD RESTAURANT '
11A9/19 WAL-SAART SUPERCENTER 3308 3308 MIDDLEBURG FL ) $163.80 ¢
Y DISCOUNT STORE )

Continued on reverse
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~JAMES PERRY T MAcedunt'Bhding 8-84002 2. 613

Total Fees for this Period
AR B S !

Total Interast Charged Jor this Perlod

Amount

$0.00

About Trailing Inferest -

You may see [nterest o) your next statement even if you pay the new balance In fulland on time and make no new charges, This Is called Mrailing
Interest," Tralling Interast s the interest charged when, forexample, you didn't pay your previous balance in full. When that happens we charge
interest from the flst day of the billing perlod untill e recelve your payment fn full, You can aveld paying interest on purchases by paylng your
balance In ksl and on time each month, Please see the "Wheh we charge Interast® sub-section In your Cardmermber Agreemant for detals.

L R = L , ) Amotit
Total Fees n 2019 . _ L _ $171.00
Total Interest In 2019 $1,098.74
Intérest, Chaige Calcula i
Yout Annuai Fercentaga Rate (APR) is the ahiuial Interest fate on YouF actolnt.

. Annual Balance Subjact Interest .

Percentage Rate to Interest Rate Charge

Pay Over Time optlon 29.99% (v) $0.00 . $000

Total $0.00
{v) Variable Rite

Information on Pay Over Time

Therels no pra-set spending limit on yaur Card

No pré-sat spending liénft does not mean unfimited spending. Purchasing power adjusts with your use of the Card,
yout payment hlstoly, credit record and financiuf resotirces known to us and athér factors, Unless you have been
previously natified otherwise, your Card has a np pre-set spending limlt,

There s a limit to your Pay Over Time optlon balance '
Your Pay Over Time limit Is $50,000:00: We tay approve or decline a charge regardless of whether your Card

accatint Balance axceeds or does not excead yaur Pay OverJime limit. You must pay In full all charges that are not
placed nto a Pay Cver Time bajance upan recelpt of your biiling statement,

Youate currently envolled ii the Pay Over Time featura

All of your ellgible chatges are autcmatieally sivept into your Pay Ovar Time balance, Fach month yousimply choase

whgtperrtl? pay In full; pay the mintmum due, or pay any amotnt in between. Interest only apphes to balances not
paidin full, ’




Your cashier today was Britiney

*DUPLICATE

Pumplins 199,50 FA
58 (£] 3.99

SUBTOTAL _ 199.50
199.50 A-Taxable B0.00% 0.00
AMOUNT DUE 10050
T &2 7 A L 5 1o 50
50 17EMS )
Credit Card $ 195.50

*9UB7 4747110034009 10:24/19 11:458H

AREKEREAALNRLAANTER AR ASALERRAN LA LRERALRER

Like ALDI? Tell ALDI!
Tell us how we did at
www . tellaldi.us
Ercterr the drawing Tor & chaiwe
1o win a $100 ALDE gift card.
Must be 18 years old to enter,
No purchase necessary.

Sigrs up far ALDI emaa]s and save!
waw ., atdi L us/signup

ALDT
Store #58
1702 Blanding Blvd
Middlebirg, FL
wew  ALDT L us
Your cashier tuday was Yendy

Pumpkins 251.37 A
63 @ 3,59
MAEX 1,37

rhaxhrReanxa kxS0 QNLINE

10423719 11:57 Ref/Seq # 514366

Auth # 828801

ALD ADUDODOOZ250108M

VR 0000003000

TAD 064AD103212002

ISI EBLO ARC DOU Eritryiiude (5
1 LAPPROVED ¢ :

SUBTGTAL 251,57
251.37  A-Tawable BG5.0U% 0,00
AMOUNT DEE 251,37

T O TFT A L % 253 .87
83 ITEMS

Credit Card F #9137

*BBTA d7A06R/0US/0U5 10723419 115080

HERBRAKERRRERRRE LR RN S AR AR RAARK NI R AR ANE A ¢

Like ALDI® Tell ALDTt
Tell us how we did at
ugw, tellaldl.us
fnter the draving for a chams
to win a $100 M.DI gift card.
Hust Le 18 vears old 1o ente .
No purchase necessary.

Sty up for ALDT emails and sevel
v aldi usdsiagmp



 BOWHLOAD THE  y3i -
L CiCsiEapp T R g%%{\k\\h\\

FOR EXCLUSIVE CFFENS, NEWS & EVENTS el VAL e “‘2}
[g@@g ECEIOD* 200 mgﬂ B@_{ W’J( G 1o\ \ae\\‘éF \ 013
DOWHNLOADING ( e-?a‘-\g, ’IB‘*:?A* ch\,‘\g,s\’
‘DETAILS AT BASKINROBBINS.COM/APD %\'a‘-‘g(\ggm %A U‘f"'ers ohy 168
Gaie
Baskm Rsﬁbms PCH 360605 . Mm‘ﬂ\m e
Ura e Fsrk SFLGadOTS Tiek® 1:00 ™ ‘ ‘e T
. L A
/2 2019 i 12 £ Weld e Ty W et
Chec 4 fat In Buest: 1 - . 98
- 0.
Cashler 5613 Burhanl e 3
ity Iten Price jted \,.-wﬂ{i“ ’30.(3% 0.8 i
[ 1rerkey tate (" 526.90) festt T \\ 30.98 - {’98
fnerican Bxpress MCORNIEDSD  925.9 L qound Y
ecobent 8. CO0ATS 1374 MRG0 926.%9 16 M 0.00
Termipel 10; sac]mu 1" BV T
. e
NG Yickeren el 6.5
Auth Code 89, 52 gupt |
AMERICAN EXPRESS Tak =
AID: 4000000750100 1.98
1 agree to pay the above tofal \ By
amgggt according to the card ot s
ssuer
Zmerehant agrespent if credit der* wg\}‘![—'«\, 550
voucher) et ipet B ‘
el B3 Wes
Chang"é Dua $0.00 EQR\I\“BNM QGBU’Z'ZA i
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Valldation Code t } } {70170 )
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? BUY A SUNDAE,*
' GET OME EOR 99¢ |

1~ Agpl. Tax. {of og )l or fesse velue)

)
}Ehiny Vel Frean: 11/20/18 - 11726718
HNA 1910 #e17s Road
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i
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1
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pandora

roweReD sy MOOD:

Order # 1001092896

Complete

Order Date: November 15, 2019

Why Pandora For Business  Get Pandora

tems Ordered

Product Name SKU
Pandora Music PMS
Subscription

Order Information

Shipping Address

Qakleaf Plantation

Qakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Qrange Park, Florida, 32065
United States

T: 9045620249

Activate Player GetSupport My Account

Price Qty
$26.95 Ordered:; 1
Shipped: 1

Subtotal

Shipping & Handling
Grand Total {Excl.Tax)
Tax

Grand Total {Incl.Tax)

526.95
$0.00
$26.95
$0.00

$26.95

Subtotal

$26.95



Shipping Method
Free Shipping - Free

Billing Address

Jay Soriano

GMS LLC

475 W Town FI

orange park, Florida, 32065
United States

T: 9045620249

Payment Method

Credit Card
Credit Card Type American Express
Credit Card Number XKAKK-B056

© 2018 Mood Media Pandara for Business. All Rights Reserved.



Dear PLANTATION OAKS,

Thanks for your recent payment with the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. The
details of your payment are listed below for your records. If you have any further questions or concerns
please feel free to contact the Call Center at 850.487.1395. For Frequently Asked Questions and
information on how to obtain a icense please visit hitp://www.myfloridalicense. com/dbpr/index.htmi

Card Type: American Express

Card Number: 6058 Expiration Date: 05/2024

Amount; $125,00 Confirmation Number: 197021107

Application Number: 839097 License Number: 86778



&

fakleaf Plantation Center
9518 Argyle Forest Blvd
Jacksonvitie, FL 32222
Store Mandager: Rick Henping
804-317-57%5
AMBZON GIFT CARD 30.00
pocount BXXNENNAKRE Y0550

Order Total 3000
Sales Tax 0.00
grand Total 30,00
Credit Pavment 36.00
Change .00
PRESTO!

Trace #: (86080
feferance #: 1677575066
Aont # KARYXXXNARIGDEE
Purchase American Dxpswsss
Amourd: £30.00

huth #: 825241

CREDIT CARD PURCHASE
ACDODD0OZ501G8M EMERTICAN EXPRESS
Entry Method: Chie Read
Mode: Tssuet

Your cashier was leslis
10/76/2019  8:12 50128 RIUH 8185 L0z

Eiplore the many ways to save a@ Publix.
View bargains &b publix.confsavingstyle

Publix Super Warkets, Inc.

Heleome fo Dunkin' Donuts
Stove #346314
116-01 Dakleaf Village Parkway , Jackson
10/25/2019 4:31:27 P

Fat In
Order: 352

Register:1 Tran Seq No; 3329352
Cashier:Elissa D.
HoprESAL Bt

10 12 Donuts 94,90

i Police 5% (4.75)
Suk. Tofal: %90.15
Tax: $0.00
Total: $90.15
Discaunt Total: {54.75)
Change $0.00
Amex: $90.15

AHEX

Card Num @ skebiddssrshse

Terminal @ 1

Approval : 879675

ATD 1 AGOGO0D0Z5010801
TYR ¢ 000G0OR1080

18D ¢ OP4ADTNAANZN0Z — -
TSI @ K600

iR 1 Y3

10 @ E02808

USD$ 90,15

I agree to pay the above Total Amount
sccording to Oard Issuer Agreemsnt.

Signature:

R R R R Rk R R R
Tell us about today's visit at
i, telldenkin.com within 3 days

RECEIVE A FREE CLASSIC DONT

on your next visit when veu
ourchase a Mediug or Larger Beverage
Survey Code: 3520%1-46314-1610-2509

Enter Validation Code:

See restrictions on dunkindonuis.com
FERFEEEER R R SR R R Rk b ek e

Visit DunkinNation.con for product
offers and news. Enter Code DD2957
B S S e S L T S ST s ST

Sea You Saon




CIN Y OPO0LS oo

Order Confirmation
Hello, Jay! Thank you for placing an order with INYOpools.com!
Order Number: 1020265
Order Date: 11/01/2019

A.O. Smith | HP Sguare Flange 56Y Fufl Rate EE Motor - BR8NV B84/
Shipping: Ground

Qty: 1

Price: $199.99

Total: $199.99

e Tune Up Kit Pentair/Purex Whisperflo Saltwater GOKIT32SALT
. Shipping: Ground

Quy: 1
o Price: $47.95
Total: $47.95

Subtotal: $247.94

Tax: $17.36

Attn: Jay Soriano Shipping: $0.00

GMS LLC Handling: $0.00
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy

Orange Park, FL 32065 TOTAL: 426530

Payment: AMEX



e e R

Order Details for 1021395

Ship To

Jay Soriano

GMS LLC

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
ORANGE PARK, FL 32085
usa

Bili To

Jay Soriano

GMS LLG

475 W Town Pi suite 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092

Pump Shaft Seal Heavy Duty (Saltwater Pools) - P53-

Tune Up Kit Pentair SuperFlo/Sta-Rite SuperMax

Payment Method
AMEX
Order Stmmary

Subtotal$61.94
Tax$4.34
Shipping$19.44
HandlingFREE
Total$85.72

5230-210

GOKIT78

$23.99

$37.95



Order # 395096470

Delivery

Address

Jay Sortano

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy

Orange Park, L. 32065

{(804) 342-1441
Delivery ltem(s)
0.8-cu ft Red Rubber Mulch QTyY
ltem #: 326448 Model #; LRMBRD 20

Unit Price $9.98 :Subtotal $199.60

Order info
Sold To

Jay Soriano

(904) 342-1441

manager @cakleafresidents.com
Order # 305096470
Order Date 10/3172019
Total Savings $0.00
Subtotal $199.60

Shipping/Delivery $79.00

Total Tax $13.98
Order Total $202.58
Paymeni AMEX ending in 6056 $292.58

Bitling Information

Charges will appiy to your gredit card at the tirne of purchase for parcel shipping and truck delivery orders. In-store
pickup erders will be charged at the fime of pickup. For installation projacis, sée cantract for details. If any part of
vour order is canceled prior to fulfiliment, your charges will ba adjusted.



olelplelelfe

rawerer 3¥ MOOD:

Order # 1001092891

Complete

Order Date: November 15, 2019

Why Pandora For Business  Get Pandora  Activate Player  Get Support My Account

ftems Ordered

Product Name SKU Price Qty
Pandora Music PMS $26.95 Ordered: 1
Subscription Shipped: 1

Subtotal

Shipping & Handling
Grand Total {Excl.Tax)
Tax

Grand Total {Incl.Tax)

Order Information

Shipping Address

Oakleaf Plantation

QOakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 320656
United States

T: 9045620249

$26.95
$0.00
$26.95
$0.00

$26.95

Subtotal

$26.95



Shipping Method
Free Shipping - Free

Billing Address

Oakleaf Plantation

GMS LLC

475 W Town Pl

orange park, Florida, 32065
United States

T: 9045620249

Payment Method

Credit Card
Credit Card Type American Express
Credit Card Number KXKXKX-6056

© 2018 Mood Media Pandora for Busitiess, All Rights Reserved.



Office pEPOT
OfficeMax:

JRCKSONVILLE - (904) §73-8221
11/36/2019  5:33 PH

MO AT

SALE 6826~3-1080-782415-12.10.2
485141 TNR.SPR,HGH, YL 155.49 SS
348037 PAPER,COPY,0D,
3 8 57.59 172.71
Instant Savinss -61.80
You Pay 110.9758
229744 RECYCLING PROG
10 8 0.0 0.10
Promotion -0.1¢
You Pay 0.0058
Subtotal: 266.46
Tatai: 266,46
Amey Q056: 266.496

AUTH CODE 852744

TS Chip Read

AID AODOCODL25010801 AMERICAN EXPRESS
TVR 0000008000

CVS No Slisnature Reauired

JRY SORIANG 603740602
Congratulations! You've reached VIP
Revards status. You'll now met 5% back
in rewards on ink, taner, pasper, and
print/espu/ship services: rlus a
speclal birthdsy affer. Visit
of flcedepot . com/rewards.
Tax Exempiion Number 0006CGG486993
Total Savings:
$61.90
R RE RN ALK XA RN SRR NAA NN N R RSB RRNAANLK
WE WANT TO HEAR FROM you!
Visit survey,offlcedeprct.can
and enter the survey code below:

JBFQ 130 NYMX

BARNERN AN AR AR AR NN AN AANELRNLARNRARXE

Office pEvoT
OfficeMax

JACKSONVILLE ~ (9043 573-g221
1171672019 5:35 PH

LT

TYPPXZ3XVARRH

SALE 6826-3*1061~782415—19‘T0.2
82127 MSE, URLS, H325, 19,9955
Instant Savings -3.00
You Pay 16.9955
Subtotal: 16,99
Total: 16,99
Amex 0054: 16.99

AUTH CODE 81148

IBS Chip Read

AID ROBO0000250710807 RHERICAN EXPRESS
TVR 0GODOGECOD

CVS No Signature Required

JAY SORIANG 603740502
Cangratulations! Tou've rrached VIp
Rewards statys. You'tl now get 5% back
In revards on ink, toner, paper, 'and
Print/copy/ship services, plus 3
special hirthday offer, Visit
aFFlcedePaf.com/rewards.

Tax Exemption Number ODGEDD484993
Total Savipas:

§3.00
XKXKX!XXXxK!XXXX%*KXKXXXﬂxxK!l*NXIXXKXXNiX
UE WANT 70 Heag FROM You!

Visit surved. officedepat . com
and anter the survey code beloy:

JEFQ 1W3G NYNF

ikxxxx*K%!Xix}*iiEX!IKKXXXKKXKXﬁ*f!xkxxxxi



Recurring Statement

Account Informaticn

Account Number: {904) 770-4650 | Bill To:
Statement Date: 14/02/2019 Jay Sorlano
Subseription Name: RingCentral Office Standard ; Oakleaf Planlation
ubscription Name: ingCentral Office Standar i 475 west town place ste 114
ROMIGNCOH: o BOII002 i oo e eerenb . St AUGUIStnG, FL 32082, USA,
Statement Stmmary ‘
Tofal Current Charges $187.56

Your credit card ending in [3083] was charged $197.56.
This charge will appear as "RingCentral, Inc” on your credit card statement, i

Statement Details

Charges and credits

Period Descriplion Unit Price Quantity Amounl
a0t 20u2ste OffceStanderd -SubserponFee  $000 1 5000
11/02i2019 - 12/042019 DigltalLine Uniimited - (504) 342-1444 $34.93 1 $34.99
1140212018 - 12/01/2018 Digitail.ine Unlimited - Discaunt $8.01 off (58.01) 1 {$8.01)
11i02/2019 - 12/01/2019 Digitail.ine Unfimited - (904) 770-4648 §34.99 1 534.99
110212019 - 1210172019 DigitalLine Unfimited - Discount $8.01 off {38.01} 1 ($8.0%)
1110212019 - 12/01/2019 DigHall.ine Unlimited - {904) 770-4649 $34.99 1 $34.9%
11102120149 - 1210112019 Digitailine Unlimitad - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01) 1 {$8.01)
1110212019 - 12/01/2019 DigitalLine Untimited - (04} 770-4661 §34.99 1 $34.99
1140212019 ~ 1210172619 Bigialline Unlimited - Discount 58,01 off ($8.01) 1 {58.01)
140212018 - 1210172019 Digltatline Uniimiled - (304) 770-4667 $34.99 1 $34.85
110212012 - 12/01/2019 DigitalLine Unlimited - Discourt $8.01 off (58.01) 1 (88.01)

A ‘ Charges after Discounts and Prorates: $134.90
Total Charges: 5134.90
Yotal Taxes and Feas™ 362.66
Total Charged to Gredit Card: $197.56

Copyright 2019 RingCenlral, Inc All rigitts reserved RingCentral 1s a registered trademark of RingCentral. Inc. 20 Davis Drive, Betmont CA 94002, USA.



Rubber Designs

Better for the earth. Better for you.

100 Rus Drive SE Date 5.0. No.
Calhoun, GA 30701 Sales Order
10/31/2019 10426
MName / Address Ship To
OakLeaf Plantation Oakleaf Plantation
Double Branch CDD Double Branch CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy 370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, FL 32065 Orange Park, FL 32065
904-342-1441
Terms Pyoj Ship Date P.O. No. Project
Credit Card 11/01/2019 Signed Estimate | Orange Park, F...
ftem Description Quantity U/M Rate Amount

0502 Aromatic Binder ( D ) 44 Ib Pail ea 112.20 112.20T
Credit Card Fee | Credit Card Processing Fee 2% 3.05 3.05
04 06 Freight - Ups . 40.79 40.79
Freight Note FREIGHT-THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY, DUETO 0.00 0.00

THE VOLATILE NATURE OF THE

TRANSPORTATION INDUSTRY AT THIS TIME

FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE RE-QUOTED AT

THE TIME OF ORDER.

Exemnpt Sale 0.00% 0.00

Total

$156.04




Order #: 40216

Created: 2019-11-01 20:57:27 UTC

Treadmill Doctor Inc.
1333 Kansas St.
Memphis, TN 38106

Payment Method

Credit Card

Item (Quantity)

Jay
Soriano

manager(@oalleafresidents.com

TRUE TCS500 Treadmill Walking Belt - 2 Ply Belt With Lifetime Warranty 3)

Treadmill Doctor Treadmill Belt Cleaner - New Eco-Friendly Formulall (2)

Total

$509.97

$9.98

Shipping: $21.02
Subtotal: $540.97
Tax: $32.46

Grand Total: $573.43



TRUE Fitness Technology, Inc

865 Hoif Road
Ofallon, MO 63366
United States Invoice #; 0328

Invoice Date: Nov 1, 2018
Phone: 001 6362727100 Reference: (5-1443864

accounting@truefithess.com

Amount due:
$162.10

Bill To:

manager@oakleafresidents.com

Dascriptmn e Q“antlty e Amou“t
. o subtowl $140.00.
Shipping | $12-30§

Sales Tax (7%) $9-803

Total | $162.10 USD |

Notes

Customer]D FLAOOQ972



The UPS Store - #4610
9326 Argyle Forest BLVD
8% B2
Jacksonville, Flo32222
{904 4259-4747

11/708/19  12:45 P

#e are the one stop fur all vousr
siipping, postal and business needs,

e GEfer all Hw services you nasd
fu Row vl buginess going.

R A AT

Q0% 001005 (0OD1) T 26.61
MDA
Trackingdt 1202R0V301480198715

SupTatal § 25.6)
fotal $ 26.81

MERTCAN EXPRESS & 2B.061
ACCOUNT WUMBER F bR 6050
bppr Code: 888712 (1) Sale

ENTRY WMETHDG: ChipRead

MORE: lesue:

COADy AGDDUDDOZESG 1Ok b
TYR: Q000068060

T&L: FBOO

A ETBEC2BFFTFI0GLE

ARG 0D

Receiol 16 BA013u55657634886247 o) Ttems
05Ky JORDAK Tran: 5817 Rey: 01

Thank you for visiting our store.
Please come back apgain soon.

Phatever vour tusiness and persunal
needs, we aiw heres To serve yo.

We're herg 1o telp. .
Join oup FREE email poocam 1o rective
great of Fers and resources.

e, thenpss Lo e con/s g



See back of roceist For your chanca
to san 31000 1D - dTN5.14T61S

Wadmart 3;2

904-214-9411 Her:LOREY HBLBER
1588 BRAKAM FIELD RD
HIDBLEDURE Fi 32068

ST4 03508 LPH 090334 {8« 07 TRA 01319
A4 COLOUR BO2DA00B4AIOKF

See hack of receipt far your chance
to uin $1000 ID M:oTHIMBRTATHAY

Walmark

L
RS

304-214-9411 Har:CHREY HELDER

1589 BRARAN FIELD
LEBURE FI. 32058

]

#In
STH 03308 UP# 093518 TEW 03 Tas 0253

S T T TR 34.40 ¢
SRR LK 0BOGLO0UAT 5kE

R 4,30 19.96
J1E DUROKTHY 083331500601 1 1.58 b
PIE PUAFKIAS 083537500041 F 2068 1
FIE PUEPKING BBI5375904691 § 244
BIE EHPKINS B03537584601 1 508
P1E FUNGKINS DBIS3ISOA6HI T 258
PIE PUHCKTHS OBT517509601 [ PRI
CIE PURFKINS 081937509691 ¥ Y63 0
#IE PURFKINS 039337500601 F TR
BIE FOHPKINS 083537300691 F 760 4
PLE PUNPKINS 063337500631 ¢ Z.66
TEBER PORPRE 06333/509533 §.40 @
SIHT $RUPKIH 003337500617 .48 B
SIHT PUHORTH 00353750061 344
T16ER TUHPKE 1033373036 5 348 1
ATHT PURPETH D6353750D55) 3.40 1

U 450

FLRL 1650

WHEX [DHB 9B.50

SHERICER LXPRESS wad 124t 4446 056 I B
AVPROUEL ® hB6ESS

ALF 4 0P0100064355 _

{OARS 10 - 021091945085 02

410 AnoeoobB25619101

{L BENSBCLBRERL(ELE

TERNTHAL 6 SCNI034%
[NNHGE BUE G
ﬁ TH{JEs BGEE 2J
10/34718 15:42:29
FHCUSTIRER £OPYHss

S SEHHHEEPE AERS TRED
112% 3iﬂ
iy

i
]

>

i

HRAKGE JUICE 007874235190 F 4.90 0
ad IHCRLEIUN 0&?0?4205&15 F 3.90 @
ORAHGE JUICE DOTRZA236190 i.98 4
DRORGE JUYCE 0478742351040 F 3.90 0
ORANGE JUICE 007874235190 F 3.80 ¢
8y HE W 007874202296 F 3.72 0
APOLE 3 DAG Q84576204145 F 4.44 8
APELE 9 DOG 004575204145 F 4.44 0
APPLE 5  BOR 074163932006 F 5.92 0
APPLE 5 DA 074183992006 F 5.92 ¢
APPLE 3 B46 074103992603 F
38T 1 Fofl 4. 15.41 8
APPLE 3 Bpb ﬁ?%!usqganeu F
46T 1 FoR 5.97 11.91 8@
3 PEARS 0?41359ﬁ290I F
; t FoR b7 11.51 8
BANREAS 000800004011KF
A8 & 1 b 0.4 2,05 0
BAHRBAS ﬂﬂﬂuﬁﬂﬁﬁdﬂ!iKF
3.80 b @ 1 716 JO. 1.60 0
BAHANRS ﬂOﬂBﬂGOO#ﬂ!IKF
5.3 06 8 1 1b 70,42 i
SUHTDTHL 93.16
TQTAL 93.1%
AHEY  TERD 3. 16
AHERTLAH EXPRESS #%% kxk #x%6 056 1 0

APPROVAL # 46250

REE # 000100718742

TRAKS ID - 001091060587480
AID_R00000002501 0801

IC 37237
TERHIRAL
*H0 STGM

arre299a78

SLot10a4

4
K
%THRE REQUIREE

0724714 ¥5:26:

i

if
H ITiiS SULB 22

i

18724719 15:26
*xCUSTORER CﬂPY:#*

0.00

MWMMWN



Jee back of receipt tor yavr chance
te uln $1608 I A0 BT 14128d

Walmart 5%

S04-294-241: Hur LOREY HBLﬂkh
1580 U2RHAK F1ELD D
RIMREGURE £ 32038

$id 6a308 OPR 46344 140 U5 RE Cuabd
et G30-8h L8763
ARF 1 F8 19,14 e
ot IFlgLE 005 2004 14
A7 § Fii 6. 8% .03 4
TREETRUEE L 07818 Hn0B 13
12 07 1| Fo4 &, 5. &

neBiiEIaL LY
fabfi EEL Y]
LA E 42
BRERLEAN TXMRI . V0. aaae 2034 unh | O
aPpRabal & Bt
KREF & ggdfells) =
fii‘_{&i" {h [ (3 IR S
LIR ALBUOUYY L 1o
1L 7480450643850 T
TEanidd & SCGfe2zg
R STaRASURE §1.307Talh
11713713 14, 5%:81
{HaRel pYE 4.94
5fHS Sﬂlﬁ 2&

i

11!!3!19 1is5G
1;}3 o a.*fﬂ

A

£

it

§n
i

AN ﬂ

;Z



Ses naek of raceipt Fro 7our chance
Toover $1900 BB woRTL: i[d,THFE

Walrark & e

3iH-R14-9411 fgr:DaRey HGLBtR . i
1380 BRURAE Z1ELD RD
BIDBLIUBRG Fo 32048

SEE P0G HPH BRGHROT T 65 TRR ORGG3
240 I UL-ED BTRLOTATE ) .88 6
AL QU1 ATRE0IBTE 48 .94 (f
J4 I Wil QP RERRI T ey 19.84 1)
L9 (1 UL BT D F LS TE 164
{e 7 g I‘ CURIQEu2 547

VAT T FG &4 408
SREFLI LN BHOEZ4 1% 10.60 8
SHUFX UK Brurzdsieisg 14963 &
SAFLE WA QR ML RS 9.6 0

SHE TDE 163,61
s L 165,08

AbEE VTENE 164.80
RHEE G LBHESS Fk L8 430 086 T 0
WEEIAL 1t 85374
ik 3 00a1$ﬂﬂsnﬂﬂﬁ
Rébs 10 < OQIENEUEE NS
g[8 AD0epa2 50 asl
12 BaATHRIGA8E) FO0L
[Ef AL % SCOinl&T
145 ;i’EHnTiiiniE REau el

“i"imumiﬁiimmwLi’uzm' i

11119713 b
eeCUn L KR )UHM“+
S with ¥aloarl npe fy ssve receipts




Sea back of receipt for FDUF chance
to win $1000 ID E7NTXHHFBBHL

]
Walmart > K
~-504-272-0036 Mar - JULTAN spmmmm
G BLMJDIN _Bg.\gn 5

ORAHGE PARK
STH 01225 OPh 002871 TFﬁ ?4 TR;‘# Q2427
BOCT RICH HL U?Mﬂ?ﬁ

§ Al % 49,45 0
TO0RIN] B, US‘ ﬂ? 48!1?1‘8306

2 5. 96 HERUR
24005 LI L'M G‘JMG?ME}H&E

AT 1 F 19.4 199, 4f} f

UB !TIFAL 398.
i

_ 398 4
AHEX  TEND 3‘6 44

AHERICAN lXi‘RESS BRE apkb Ra8h O%6 1 O

APPROVAL 9 fi

fiE noo

nm 5 1

91418 13:50:0
mCUSYBﬁER CﬂPY***
Scan with Walmart app to save recaipts
-

I

|



Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: iB44
Invoice Date: 1/14/20

T . Due Date: 1/14/20
NERETWER
Bill To: ;{-{5—5& [@ S L%[??H Case:
Middle Village CDD M AN 15 9000 1H1 P.O. Number: |
475 West Town Place Lf;i o LUdy b :
Suite 114 =
St. Augusting, FL 32092 By
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
pid
Tennis Revenue - Funds deposited 01!08{/15 Lo 1,041.35 1,041.35
i r Zey 73
2300, 068 DL
Total $1,041.35
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $1,041.35




Middle Village CDD

Breaskdown of Revenues

1.8.20
Deposit Lessons GMS Middle Village CDD
Date 9% 10%
1.8.20 5 1,101.50 3 991.35 § 110.15
$ - 5 -
Subtofal ] 1,104.50 $ 991.35 § 110.15
Dafe BalilRacquet/Machine GMS Middie Village CDD
Rentals 20% 80%
1.8.20 $ - 8 -
3 - 5 -
$ - -
$ -8 -
$ -5 -
$ -8 -
Subtotal $ -8 - .
bate Miscellaneous GMS Middle Village CDD
50% 60%
1.8.20 S 100,00 5 5000 S
5 -3 -
$ - 8 -
$ - % -
Subtotal 3 100,00 S 5000 $ 50.00
Date Returned Checks Middie Village €DD
90% 10%
Subtotal $ -8 . -
Total Revenues 5 1,201.50 § 1,04135 § 160.15

50.00 *Stringing

*Shirts



galiv r;;x i Brank
Trangachion- Becelpt

Branch HRNELNTD & . Drenps i
ficcount thmbar RARRAARAG 262
CHE 00152
Cash In $445.00
Lol Haching ~Jetioan oH N
Mumper of Cheoks iz
Cheeck Listing
&4 ,00
70,00
4,00
$10.00
#7400
#54.80
B[ 75 .00
7.0
£35.00
587 .50
5. 40
18,50
Totai Checks fmount Fa51.00
Teial Dapesit £1,201.090

2137
Derosit Credli.betes DI/RGS2E

sepmdul Ing aspoininants anlie af

we Tisiatay, vy sl is



Governmental Management Services, LLC x

1001 Bradford Way I nvoice

Kingston, TN 37783

Invoice #: 1645
Invoice Date: 1/14/20
Due Date: 1/14/20

Bill To: = atl Case:

Middle Village CDD &51}};?@ W5 @\ P.C. Number:

475 West Town Place 1A v i

Suite 114 Q\% AN 152028 1V

8t. Augustine, FL 32002 %;j ;

§ e
{BY e
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Winning Concepts USA (Tennis Supplies) Invoice 29861 170.00 170.00
Winning Concepts USA (Tennis Supplies) Invoice 20895 120.00 120.00
USPTA Membership Dues 289.00 289.00
9. 5%, ST, LHH
®
Vo962
Total $589.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$589.00




WINNING

CONCEPTS USA, . Invoice
Daie Invoice #
950-19 Blanding Bivd.
Orange Park, FL 32085 12/6/2019 29861
(804) 272-9784
(904) 272-9787 FAX -
. Ship To
Bill To
Ogkieaf Tennis
P.O, No. Terms Rep
Quantity ’ Description Rate Amourit
17 i two sided bag tags 10.00 170.00
5 Halt of Fame
2 Player of the Year
2 NMost improved
2 Junior player of yr
2 Most improved player of yr
2 Family of year
2 Archie sportsmanship award
Thank you for your husiness| Danlel McClees 904/272-9784
] Total $170.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

¥ 7330 6572, 34390

Balance Due

$170.00




R\ WINNING
3%"( CONCEPTS USA, NG,

Invoice
) [ate {nvoice #
950-19 Blanding Blvd.
Orange Park, FL 32085 12M17/2018 29995
(904} 272-9784
{904) 272-9787 FAX
Ship To
Bill To
| Oakleaf Tennis
P.0. No, Terms Rep
Quantity Dascription Rate - Amount
12 LUINB507 two sided bag tags sublimated 10.00 . 120,00
Front side- Qakleaf Tennis
Back side-2019 Holiday Fast 4 Doubles Champion
i i C 904/272-9784
Thank you for your business! Daniel McClees Total $120.00
L_ = e
Payments/Credits $0.00
; - gy - i
{)é Z 280,67, ;ﬁ)ﬁgﬁ Balance Due

§120.00



World Headquarters

United States Professional Tennis Association, Inc.
407-634-3050 » 800-877-8248 « fax 407-477-6100

e-matl: dues@uspta.org - Web site: uspta.com
Federal Tax ID: 74-1818176

Dacember 26,2019

Mr. Andy Fletcher

Eagle Harbor Tennis Park
1880 Eagle Harbor Pkwy
Orange Park, FL. 32003-8323 Due Date: Dec. 31, 2019
Payments received after Jan. 31, 2020 wil incur a
$15.00 late fee. Call for payment options.
2020 Membership Dues $299.00

Membership number: 15115
USPTA dues may be tax-deductible as a business expanse. Call 800-877-§248 before January 31st to opt into a dues payment plan.

Elevating the standards of tennis-teaching professionals and coaches

Continuing Fducation Requirements

Requirement: 6 education credits every 3-year period.

Your Status:  Cengratulations! You have metthe continuing
education requirement for this 3 year period.

Periods 03/28/2018 10 12/31/2020
Credits: 2050

Save a stampl: Pay dues onlme wsth your credrt '
card at wvm usgta com. o '

** Return this stub with paytnent payable to USPTA, to 71267 Performance Drive, Orfando, FL 32827, %%
Address has recently changed, ** Check your records before mailing or using onfine biff pay through your bank.

Full Name: Mr. Andy Fletcher USPTA Inc.

Membership numbar: 15115 11961 Performance Drive
Email address: aczifletcher@gmail.com Orlando, FL 32827

Wotk phone number; (904) 363-2191 . ,

(listed on Find-a-Pro) Dues payment endlosed: $ Danation $

Home phone number: {904) 269-2500

Tax-deductible donation to USPTA Foundation

Please disregard this involce if
your dues have been paid.

Celi phone numbaer:

Piease use the endosed envelope for check or money order payments anly,
Credit card payments can be made online at uspta.com.

© Make any corrections/changes below or go online to https://customer.uspla.org/processor.

Use Home Address for: Mail __Bill __Ship__ Use Work Address for: Mail __Bill __Ship __
M, Andy Fletcher Mr. Andy Fletcher

Eagle Harbor Tennis Park

1880 Eagie Harbor Pkwy

Orange Park, FL 32003-8323

& 7,850,572, 7%




Governmental Management Services, LLC Invoice

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

invoice #: 1646
Invoice Date: 1/14/20
Due Date: 1/14/20

Bill To: \\f BN 1D 2028 P Case:
Middle Village CDD L P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place = P
Suite 114 { e
St. Augustine, FL 32092 et bemty
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Tennis Supplies (Publix) - 002.330.57200:34300¢ 544 140.19 140.19
Tennis Supplies (Publix) - 002,330,567200.34300 3 44 74.86 74.86
vai
Total $215.05
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $215.05




PERSONAL REIMBURSEMENT

it-of-Pocket

JAME:  Andy Fletcher Date:
DATE DESCRIPTION DISTRICT AMOUNT
12.28.19 |Publix My 140.18 2.330.57:
12.28.18 {Publix MV 74.86 2.330.57:
TOTAL $ 215.05




Governmental Management Services, LLC x
1001 Bradford Way l nvoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #. 1647
Invoice Date: 1/14/20
Due Date: 1/14/20

Bill To: b oLN C‘:Jsef
Middle Village CDD . Number:
475 West Town Place :
Suite 114 =
St. Augustine, FL 32082
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amaount
Tennis Revenue - Funds deposited 12/30/19 614,70 614.70
D
l/ M £ {? g Qiﬁ.
‘fQ é’gzg St
0’2‘ ﬁ',l}@’\ v
\\,J
N
Total $614.70
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $614.70




Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

12.30.19
Deposit Lessons GMS Middle Viflage CDD
Date 80% 10%
12.30.19 5 £83.00 § 614,70 § 68.30
$ - 5 -
Subtotal 5 683.00 S 61470 8§ 58.30
Date BalliRacquetiMachine GMS Middle Village CDD
Rentals 20% 80%
12.30,19 s - s -
¢ _— -
s - 3 -
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
Subtotal $ - S - $ -
Date Miscellareous GMS Middle Village CDD
50% 50%
12.30.19 $ -8 .
5 - -
$ -3 -
s - $ -
Subtotal $ - $ -4 -
Date Refurhed Cheoks Middle Village CDD
90% 10%
Subtotal 5 - 5 - $ -
Total Revenues 5 68300 § §14.70 S 68.30

*Stringing
*Shirts



_lelis Fardo Bank
fransaction Kecelrl

Hranch BOGRG345 8 Deposit
Accouns Mumber ARKKERAARE 52
CHK 00152 e
Tash In $400, 0
MNuawber of Checle fal
Check Listing
s{3.00
40,400
4 1.0
£18.,04
31,04
175 .00
To:al hecks Amsunt $283 .0k
Total Osposit shys . Uu

Derczit avallability
§400.00 of yonr deposit is
11 luded in your availabiz Ta.awse.

£283.00 will L2 avallahle on
Tuesdav, 12731719

Trapsactiog 8 5068 Joll
1D:t6a 12,3019
Deposlt Credli Dater 12730719

Thatl wou for your business.

twloy the convenlance af

sehed iling saroiniments online ai

&

wstisfarqo . conearpninttenis

Thank vou: ERENDR



) INVOICE
@ﬂg Institutional Page 1 of 1

farmerly SupplyWorks'
INVOICE
PO BOX 2317 SHIPPED T0: DATE 01/21/20
Jacksonville, FL 32203-2317 MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD INVOIGE 531801124
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY NUMBER
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 Q,%%%‘%fg 647283
g Y ORDER
Epa%"g m ﬁ;; ) ORDER 28337273
SOLD TO: jj Sl 1
MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD ' ca 1 opon HE
DBA OAKLEAF PLANTATION Lﬂw JAN 212020 (5]
370 OAKLEAF PLANTATION PKWY Foé" INQUIRIES CALL:
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 e {B8) 412-6726 FAX : (877) 712-6726

wiww, HomeDepotPro.com/Institutional

ORDER DATE ORDER NO. CUSTOMER P.0. SHIPPED V1A TERMS SALESPERSON
01/20/20 28337273 JS001202020 JAX1 - DR22 NET 30 DAYS  JAX HOUSE
LN ITEM NO. CAT DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED B/0 UOM PRICE EXT AMT T
1 REN24512~CA 8 RENOWN LNR 40X46 .TAMII. WHT - 25/R0O i0 i0 0 Cca 18.65% 186.50
2 RENO6125-WB 8 RENOWN SINGLE ROLL BATH TISSUE 2PLY 20 2G 9 CA 49,17 983,40
3 REN14512-Ca 8 RENOWN LNR 40X48 12MIC NAT - NATURA 10 16 0 ChA 30.35% 303.50
4 RENO06132-WB 8 CONTROLLED HARD ROLL TOWEL NATURAT, 10 5 5 CaA 43,23 216.15
5 BWPLl2503 1 CPTISOURCE HAND SOAP LOTION 1250ML 4 ¢ Ca 57.40 229,60
6 REN0O600Z-WB 8 RENOWN TWL. M/¥ WHT 9-1/8 X 9-1/2 - 2 0 ¢a 25.61 51.22
7 183010 1 2ZURN CLOSET REPAIR KIT 3.5GPF {A-38 3 0 EA 17.986 53.88
0ld Ttem Numbhar: 190462
Code to: $pﬂ% $7.95 Handling Charge
Delivery information for this invoice may be
@@uhﬂ@ Branch - Jéﬁﬂﬂ @aﬁqtg:aﬁww.HomaDapotPro.com/Institutional
2-330-572-6100 o
WH7 14
Middle Viliage - Janitorial
NET MERCHANDISE TOTAL  FREIGHT HANDLING TAX INVOICE TOTAL
2.230.572-342 2,024.25 0.00 7.95 0.00 2,032.20
¥ lole.te
RETAIN THIS PORTION OF THE INVOICE FOR YOUR RECORDS
@ Pro RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE
Dl e Institutional AGCOUNT NUMBER INVOICE DATE  INVOICE NUMBER  INVOIGE AMOUNT DUE
formerly SupplyWorks’ 647283 01/21/20 531801124 2,032.20
NET
BILL TO: AMOUNT
PAID
MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD
DBA OAKLEAF PLANTATION REMIT TO:
370 OAKLEAF PLANTATION PKWY The H Depot P
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 ome Lepot F'ro

PC Box 404468
Atanta, GA 30384-4468

CURRENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS AFPLY. CLAIMS FOR SHORTAGES OR DAMAGED GOODS MUST BE MADE IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT OF SHIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CURRENT RETURN GCODS POLICY. NO RETURNS ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION.
Web User



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals @oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - TYANA RICHARDSON
Date: January 21, 2020 at 8:55 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin diaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good evening Hannzah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

» REFUND FROM MVCDD — for the following venues.
o LOCATION -- GRAND BANGUFET 11;00 AM. TO 11:00 PM. & GRAND LAWN 12:30 P.M. TO 4:30 PM. (FRIDAY)
DATE OF VENUE — JANUARY 17, 2020
RESIDENT - TYANA RICHARDSON
ADDRESS - 4455 CONFEDERATE POINT ROAD, APT 6E, JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210
AMOUNT OF REFUND - $700.00 = $500.00 GB DEPOSIT FEE & $200.c0 GL DEPOSIT FEE
DEPOSIT was via VISA (3524):
» GRAND BANQUET DEPOSIT FEE:
= DATED: 7/5/19
= SEQ#: 4
= BATCH#: 134
= INVOICE#: 4
= APPROVAL CODE: oz1017
» AMOUNT: $500.00
* GRAND LAWN DEPOSIT FEE:

0O 0 e o 0O

X

)

fonapit
|«-:@
LI
il
g

%N

??
;
H

- s

DATED: 7/5/19

Q

SEQ#: 5 il

BATCH#: 134

INVOICE#: 5 = — z

APPROVAL CODE: 051007 e

AMOUNT: $200.00

PAYMENT DATE/SETTLEMENT DATE[EVENT DATE]| DESCRIPTION [ HOURS | AMOUNT |[ELt

07/05/19 07/05/19 01/17/20 [Tyana Richardson - GB DEPOSIT DEPOSIT|$  500.00
07/05/19 07/05H9 01/17/20 [Fyana Richardson - GL DEPOSIT DEPOSIT[$  200.00

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.
Thank you.

1will be out of the office WEDNESDAY, January 15, 2020 to FRIDAY, January 17, 2020, therafore, if you require immediate atientlon pleese email me or leave a message at 904-770-4661 with
apportunity.

—— 'r)
‘Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation ?f é?' 6 @

venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
{904) 770-4661 voice email

{904) 3759285 ext. 3 0? 2070, 52 , / 02

wanv,gakleafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services

www.OalLeafResidents com

Under Florida law, e-mait addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do not send ¢lectronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact t
may be mnﬁdentla} and intended solely for the use of the individua! or entity to which it Is addressed. This email andfor aﬁachmerlt(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclasure
delivering to the intended recipient, please netify sender immediately by telephone to ebtain instructions as to whether information in this email andfor attachment{s} is confidential and privileged or pre
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Il R Invoice
\/ERDE Y.
}/E M/ SETE

T

Invoice #: 2059
Date: 01/09/20
Customer PO:
DUE DATE: 02/08/2020

BILL TO ""' FROM

Oakleaf - Middie Village CDD VerdeGo
370 Qakleaf Village Parkway PO Box 789
Orange Park, FL. 32065 3335 North State Street

Bunnell, FL 32110

Phone: 386-437-3122
www.verdego.com

DESCRIPTION ANOTNT
#2052 - Broken Pipe Repair

Irrigation 3507.22
Invoice Notes:

Thank you for your business! AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $507.22



L89h?

Work Purchase Change Warcanty Return to Stock Return to Requisition {0 | Billable O
Order (3 | Order O} Cyeder 0] Request T Stock O { Removal (1| Vendor O No Charge |
Yendor Nnme & Address Customer Name & Billing Address - Cenn? e f
O " ey 1/ 5420,
- /7 ;«(2 . / oy 74:_:7{ Pl lPa ‘ZU)__C)
e /’
o . t////’é? (,’//C (Lol ee )
Phane Contaet Job Address “ b it
Terms: On Account O coD. O I Under Condract O Purchase Order No,
UNIT TOTAL JOB IOB jon STOCK
COST COST # il #
QTY. COMMON NAME SIZE 3% 58
/ Yo 93 1G5 | 10 3
G5 4 &fon ﬂff)(’ 3.00 /.f;'— e -
LY rowplec 3.3 |72
(2t Rewrre Tt |27 HY
s -1y ~
A & DBy fonnecitors 3¢ | 7 2]
Phi 5 bor 575 09| d90.0
Code o
. o Cost | §
[5{"0!{{{\ }Q‘,ﬂ‘d MA&Z(/ \S'lf‘;/-éCA};//r(* )
( . Less 9% Discotust | —
V== D"ﬁfew&’r/ e kS Total Cost | $
6 { et e . % Sales Tax | §
/ §(4°’C)/ [ o T /r/n('g- 7( ﬁyc_,. ol "B
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS B I cn'/ ¥ 0¥ Grand Totat | § 5-'/0’7 . ’22_
] We Pick Up 1'We Deliver [ Vendor Deljver
Laocation:
Date: Receiving Notified:
Time: Scheduling Notified:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

DATE:

WHITE - PURCHASBING

YELLOW - REQUISITIONER




Invoice

Invoice #: 2092
Date: 01/16/20
Customey PO:
DUE DATE: 02/15/2020

BILL TO FROM

Oakleaf - Middle Village CDD VerdeGo

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway PO Box 789

Orange Park, FI, 320653 - 3335 Nouth State Street

Bumell, ¥1. 32110
Phone: 386-437-3122
www.verdego.com

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
#2121 - Bell Tower Irrigation Clock Repairs

Irrigation $1,055.15
Invoice Notes:

Thank you for your business! AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $1,055.15

Fo4 @

o, 340, 513, Y



PRI T e
Q, i

189454

" PO. Box 789 + Bunnell, Elorida 32110

Ry

Work Purchase Change Warranty Return lo Stock Return to Reguisition [1 { Billable |
Order M| Crder 7 | Order [} Request ]| Stock O | Removal 01| Vendor 0 No Charge ]
Vendor Name & Address Cusctqmer Nnn}e&?%llingi\ddrcss C v '/7/"'17‘&', ’ — {7 - ﬂ@‘
I bl 7 [ cropdent - ¢ ; Co-
2O en 87 A etebed S O Fr o
F 4 . A - ..
;/ Aol | e (Q’ focte on e llfows
/( A (€ Ut //C'z%a(_’ )
Phone # Contact Job Address v Tob #
Terms: On Aceount [ CoD. 3 IUnderCon(rﬁci 3 Purchase Order No.
UNIT TOTAL IOB JOB JOB STOCK
COST COST # # # Qry.
QTY, COMMON NAME SIZE $% 3%
i ‘. . LS ‘_—" o
| | Hosrser L o< Cleck wif 5 30715
[ual Ysm moclsn
g ﬁ?cla'\c’?ﬂ’/‘(‘ ch,_a-ﬂ(}’LS ?J'\//“‘t/
A7 Ry
Y N Lafor VIR AR,

Code to:

gidie Village - lrrigaticn RKepairs

200

Cosl

T ewve ¢ loci L FA D(,« wl ploot .
CONUrs an feo b Thste //40”5/{0 2

£S5 % Discount

s 1 O66.15

Fg‘ b H}/ ]D‘-""'l G T an A rmar con oA C st e 44 Total Cost | $
("'C’J?? 'J'."C"/ﬂ“{ (?{’ c"j:)(? Je¢ 5/1 o e, _,/{/C”W'" ¢ «""’—/r__w% Sales Tﬂx j /{,;“/
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS /920 S5y £ fow rof o0y raede el s
[ We Pick Up [1 We Deliver [ Vendor Deliver
Location:
Dale: Reeeiving Notified:
Time: Scheduling Notified:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

DATE:

WHITE - PURCHASING

YELLOW - AEQUISITIONER




Inv0|ce

Date =

Welch Tennis Courts, Inc.

PO. Box 7770 1/20/2020 '55560
Sun City, FL 33586

Phone: 813-641-7787

Fax:813-641-7795

;T;;ébriano Tennzs (Jay or Andy)

OakLeaf Plantation Oak] eaf Plantation

370 Oak Leaf Village Pkwy 845 Oak Leaf Plantation Pkwy

Orange Park FL 32065 Orange Park FL 32065

:Sales Rep : e EEe o

1/20/2020

Shannon Wﬂder

| Quantity [Units [ Desoriptio Options _ [UnitPrice [Amount
2.8 HarTru in 80# bags. Each pallet is 1 A | Size: 80Ib 306.99 859.57

tons or 35 bags. 2.8 tons = 2 pallets
1|ea Herringbone Line Tape (regular price 31599 31599

is $334.99)

4{1b Nails 2.5%/ per pound 549 21.96
| Delivery for Fast Coast 220.00 220.00
Thank you for your business. Total $1417.52

ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO AN ANNUAL INTEREST CHARGE OF 1-1/2% PER MONTH
THIS REPRESENTS AN ANNUAL INTEREST RATE OF 18%. MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF WELCH TENNIS COURTS, INC. UNTIL PAID IN FULL. ALLL RETURNS ARE
SUBIJECT TO A RESTOCKING FEE.

Code to:

Middle Village Tennis Court Maintenance ; e 35§
g i 2

2.330.572344 /50 (B) !




[
! ] iy
Int y i
%%f* 21 P
L
fud i
A
LBY T

T Y R CCOUNT RO, REFEAENCE MO, ) TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED [ DELVERY.DATE - F B0, HUMBEAR )
: - | YOLUME CORRECTED TG 8ok [T ; 1
(1600 S
AT Ly ' o
I I TR SALESMAN
,’ { :5 i y
AMOUNT
I
THIS IS YOUR INVOICE
DUE AND PAYABLE - 10 DAYS i EXCISE Im
k% %k %k 4 % “..4 | CHARGE [] !
SPECIAL TRIP CHG
THIRTY {30) DAYS AFTER DELIVERY ANY !
LUNPAID PORTION OF “CHARGE" SALES SHmeiwﬁ
ARE SUBJECT TO A FINANCE CHARGE of
1% MEINEIUR 506 -~ ANNUAL BATE 189% -
! MOUNT DUE Y :
# & k& % ¥ % Kk | : A DA
706 Kingsley Ave. oy A AL RN
in caso of defaull, Puchaser sgreas 1o pay all !
e I )
reasonable cosis of collection and atdomey Qi dnge Park’ FL 3207\) e A
fees, not i exceed 15% of the unpacd debt. (904) 264"281 ‘i . X
_— ,_L___ s HECEIVED BY ) '
FLAMNMARLE GAS-BAFETY MESSAGES ON BACK :

Code to:
02-330-572-4350 41 @ '

Middle Village Lap Pool Gas/Heat ’

v e eV



WINNING
CONCEPTS USA, nc.

950-19 Blanding Blvd.
Orange Park, FL 32065
(904) 272-9784

(904) 272-9787 FAX

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

1/10/2020

30133

Ship To

Bill To

Oakleaf Tennis

P.O. No.

Terms

Rep

Quantity

Description

Rate

Amount

34

4

Oakleaf Tennis 2020

Screen print full front one color imrpint black
Screen print right sleeve one color imprint black

PC54L.S white long sleeve
8sm, 8med, 8Lg, 8 XL, 2XXL

On 5 customer supplied hoodies
5 pes

Screen print fult front one color imrpint black
Screen print right sleeve one color imptrint black

On & customer supplied hoodies
5 pes

Screen print full front one color imrpint black

On 4 customer supplied t-shirts
4 pcs

Screen Charge

6 (5

8.99

6.90

3.45

25,00

305.66

34.50

13.80

50.00

Thank you for your business! Daniel McClees 904/272-9784

Total

$403.96

rructor = 2.33(

Payments/Credits

$0.00

Balance Due

$403.96




AP300R
*** CHECK DATES 01/01/2020 -

EAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
rrx M DDLE VI LLAGE- CAPI TAL RESERVE
BANK C CAPI TAL RESERVE

Yl
01/ 31/ 2020

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
1/09/ 20 00009 12/17/19 1634 201911 600-53800- 64000 *
NOV REPAI R/ REPLACEMENT
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
1/ 23/ 20 00058 1/ 10/ 20 BB92909 202001 600-53800- 64000 *
SLI DE & HARDWARE
1/ 10/ 20 BB92909 202001 600-53800- 64000 *
SHI PPI NG
BYO RECREATI ON, | NC.
1/ 23/ 20 00009 1/ 14/ 20 1642 201912 600-53800- 64000 *
DEC REPAI R REPLACEMENT
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
1/ 23/ 20 00009 1/ 14/ 20 1643 201911 600-53800- 64000 *

NOV REPAI R/ REPLACEMENT
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

TOTAL FOR BANK C
TOTAL FOR REG STER

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

RUN 1/31/20

00

00

.00

94

74

68
68

PACE 1

2,205.00 000296

1, 352. 00 000297

2,357.94 000298

621. 74 000299



Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1634
invoice Date: 12/17/19
Due Date: 12/17/19

Bill To: Case:

Middle Village CDD P.O. Number: _
475 West Town Flace £
Suite 114

St Augustine, FL 32082

Description Hours/Qfy Rate Amount
Facility Maintenance November 1 - November 30, 2018 15,525.82 15,526.62
Maintenance Supplies 2,205,983 2,205,983
"'n\élif!"(‘\.\] M‘ﬂl\q_r, - Gﬂv‘e""‘ll $‘ 3[“11}90
e 3, ‘s“?l‘.tolbo
I e ! . . $ OO
‘"’ﬂu‘s‘}'-l M‘u*’\"“.“‘ (-'““‘—\-"1\]*"“*7 L3,

2 33.970, v

L‘.j"‘"-;"\ R-t C\'u"S »
¥

‘2--33.‘531-?.,5&,@.3 833,

m-I‘m"hf\\#'\-\s (:lour'-r f“’\:;\-\'t'.
2. 33,892 /3440

(=]

4 295, %%

CQMMOV\ 'A‘“'c_-‘ Mq:“’f“ oo

Fu
2. 320,591 . MLY o b7,

Pool Wawt,
$ &
d2e, 9,430 b9 3,

Lale Mart,

3mo, S1u, HeBo ¢Wg3'oo
‘4‘.5':-‘ Mq'\n-t‘. 55
3re, 5724 ¥398,

E) Ic‘ ‘L?-—

034, Fo0. & % §HD Total $4773TH5 —
/-9 L{D Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $17.73455
R 126800
R

[ S A ‘&l‘q



GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2019

s

Date  Hours Empbloyes Descrlplion
1116 2 G5, Removed debds In common aress, treated flie ants In playground
1119 4 BA. Prepared for holiday Hghi inslailation
iHnHe 28 J8. Addibnal coust mahtensnce
14118 2 J.H. Addiional coud mainlenance
14/2i18 2 JH.  Addilionai couf mainlenance
1144119 4 T.C, Set up CDD meeling, cleaned and filed founlain al breezeway
ti4f18 2 3.5,  Removad debs in commen areas and ponds
tildfig 4 B.A.  Wied GRI for hoiday lighis
14119 2.5 J.8.  Addifional cout mainlenance
1144759 i JH.  Addgilonal court maintenance
RRTETR T T.C.  Took down COD meeling, Instalied electical oullels al enfrances
1115119 4 Ga8. Removad debns in common areas
11/5/19 5 LN, Changed lighls st Cannons Point, Piedmoni, Worthington Oaks, Hearihislone, Highland Mills, cleansd gralfili at pak
1115119 & 48, Additlonal coud maintenaace
115118 2 JH  Additonal ¢ourt maintenance
11/619 2 3.8,  Removed debrs In common ajeas
ERTL-TAT I LE  inspecled and oleaned lakas and oulfal stuctures
116118 B C.p.  Inspecled and cleaned lakes and oulfell stuciures
1116119 4 B.A.  Installed holiday llghts In fence
111618 3 J.s,  Additionat court malntenance
14g 4 T.C.  Skaded installing holiday lghts al entrances
117119 8 G5,  Removed debds in commen areas and ponds, reated fire anl mounds, {ixed vandatized bench, cleaned shop
14/7119 8 B.A. insleied haliday lighls and GFI outlels, molor removal
117148 6 3.8, Addllonal cour malnlenance
itrerig 4 ET.  Inslalled outlets fer Chiisimas lighls and stated instaliing fights
1i/8li9 6 T.C.  Removed old dricking water fotntains and installed new
1isHe 2 G.5. Removed debris In ¢common aseas and ponds, treated fis anl mounds
1ti8Hig 8 B.A. Inslalted water sooler and waler dispenser, [nstalled water pumg forpoot
iifsie 3 J8,. Additional tourt malnteriance
119118 4 JH.,  Additonal coud malnianance
ERTARTAL: I T.G.  Setup COD mealing, removed, rapsired and replaced drnking fountaln by field house
itiiihle 2 3.5,  Removed debds In common arees, cleansg up car crash site al amenily center
1H1e 8 B.A.  [nstalled waler codler by softoall flelds, blew off debrs in shop ddveway
1iine 25 J8.  Additonsl courd malnlenance
111419 4 J.H. Additional court mainlenance
141219 4 £T.  Inskaled Chrslmas fighls
11248 4 T.C.  Togkdovm CDD meeiing, removed jurip blecks from adull pool
11H219 4 3.8, Removed debiis [n common areas, relieved floaling deceased deer from lake promenade
HiMfae 8 LN, Changed lights at tennls court, set up far mealing, blewleaves and debris off boardwalk
11112119 4 B.A, Changed fight ballast in tennis court house
11112/19 5 5.8, Addilional courf mainienance
1114319 & E.T. Removed funk lromi shop, cleaned up shop, ceaned up fruek, inventory of loot hox and lools, build box for parks
1113118 6 G5,  Removed debris in comman areas, temoved deceased anlmal In road
11413119 8 B.A.  Worked an eleclical outlats, lighting and limer box, changed ghis In clock tower
1113H8 3 48,  Additlonal courd malntenance
11418 4 T.C.  lnstaling LED lighls on tennis couns
1114548 4 B8, Inspested and cleaned ponds, temaved debris In all gammon areas
1414119 8 LN, Changed lighis al lennls cowds, took dovm meeling, blew leaves and debrs off beardwalk
11/i4/16 8 B.A. Used #l o changs lights In tennis courls, rabuil can #ight from pool area
1911418 4 Gp.  inspecled and cleaned ponds
1149 4 S.A.  Used beom iR o replace 3 lennis court fights
1if4Me 8 J.S.  Addillonai court malntenance
1114H9 1.5 JH Additonal counl malnlenance
14/46H19 3 £.. Light Inspeclion on boerdwalk and pronenade
11li5He 2 G.8. Removed debris In commmon areas

11146/19 8 8A,  Disassambled lights from tennis courl, threw out scrap and gabage from shop, helped inslal pump melor for
healed pool

1146118 2 JS.  Additional coust maintenance

11H6ME 6 Js, Agditional court mainienance

111618 & JH.  Addinal court malntenance

18 2 T.C,  Fabricaled newlmsh receplacle holder

11148119 3 GS.  Worked on eigolical 5sugs In shop, femeved debifs from ponds and comnion areas

4818 4 BA.  Changed DE powdarIn paol, unclogged vacuum pump, cleansd up shop

11118118 25 J.8,  Addionat courf malnlenence

ERTAT /A 1 E.T.  Installed Chiislmas Bghts on Plantation Boulevard and Installed GF oullels, caver lap pool vilh insulation blanket

MIDDLE VILLAGE 1



GMa PADDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPRENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2018

Dale  Hours Epblovae Beserinfion
11199 8 T.G.  instailing Cruislmas lighls
199 8 G.8,  Removed dabds In common areas, lieated {fire ani mounds In parks, cleaned shop, malnlenance work on tennls
coud leols and tennls coun sweeper cart

14718119 B LN, Installed Chiglmas lights at maln entrance

114918 8 B.A,  Installed Christmas lighls

tiifong 6 J8, Addflional coud maialenance

1919 2 J.H Addillona! courd mainlenance

11/20H9 4 E.T. Uncover lap peo! Insulalien blanket, set up Christmas fights along Planalion Bowlevard

1f200M9e 2 3.5, Remaved debrs In common areas, plcked up suppllas

11720H8 8 B.A.  Uncover peol, cut boards for trash recepiaciss, install Chsimas lights and GFl receplacles, rapair fence, cover
pogl, Inspecl lights In pool asaa

11020118 2.5 8. Addilional courl malntenance

1/20He 2 JH. Addiional court malntenance

1421148 6 T.C. Uncovered sdull pool, set up GO0 meeting, nstalled LED lights on ternis cours

tH2i1s 4 3.8, Parkend playground Inspection, removed debris In common areas

112119 6 S.A.  Used boom it to replace tennis coud lights

1121718 & LN Set up meeling, change fighls at tennls coud, cleaned boardwalk

11/211i9 8 B.A,  Changsd tennis coutt Eghta

11/21119 4 G.P.  Inspected and malntained patk, remaved debiis in all common areas and lakes

112119 4.8 4.5, Additional courl malntenance

1122119 8 EX.  Pull coveron lap poal, nspection of promenade and boardwalk lights, Install Ghiisimas lights around communily,
clean pool filters on lap pool, family pool ani spray ground

{229 4 T.C,  installed Chiisimas fighls

ii/zzrie 2 G.8 Rarnaved dehris i common areas, cleanup and hauled away deceased animal

172219 8 B.A Painted Yrash receplacles, roll Up pool cover, replaced emergency light 4t grand ballroom, replaged GFl and
Chrisimas tighls

1i/22iis 3 J.8. Addllonat court mainlenance

14022148 2.5 JLH, Additional courf mainienance

1§/23118 2 L8, Additonal courd malntenance

11/23118 2 4H, Addillenal court malntenance

11/24M1% 1 JH. Additisnal coud malplenance

19/25(19 6 .0, Uncoveradult pool, installad Chiislmas lights, covered adull pool

11/265H9 2 G.8. Removed debris in common ateas

1426118 4 B.A. inslalled Chiisimas llghis and GFl receptacles, uncover pool

{42811 1 1.8, Addittonal court neaintenarce

2519 2 d.H, Addltional courl maintenance

112619 4 ET.  Pull pocl saver off fap poo), lnstaiied Chiistmas lghts and outlets, cover lap pool

1if26({9 B G.8.  Removed debrs n cammon areas, malnlenance work on E2-GO cart, Ireated fire ani mounds In playgrounds,
cleaned up and hauled away deceased antmals In road, imgation maintenance on fenals courls

112819 4 B.A.  Instaled Chdstmas lighls end GFi receplacies

ili2sMe 2 LN, Cleaned fank, hammer peal

{1/26/19 & 4.8, Addhilonal coutl malnlenance

e 4 ET. Instaled Chisimas lights and outlels, pull cavar off 1ap pool

12 2 G.5.  Removed debis in common areas

11219 4 8.A installed Chiislmas lights and GFi receplacles

1irrie 3 4.8, Addilonzl cowrt mainlenance

1289 & J.8. Addillonsal court malntenance

19729119 _4 T.C.  Installed Ghestmas lghts

r2eM1e 2 G.8.  Removed debils in comman areas

14f20/19 8 B.A. Disassembled fights, Installed thermomeler i filness center fixed boards on boardwalk, worked on Pelaris
emergency fighl

iif28/12 3 4.8, Additlenal court maintenance

11/30/119 & 4.8 Additlonal zour maintanance

TOTAL _ 478
MILES _ 516 *Mileage 15 reimbuisable per seclion 112.061 Floridz Statuies Mieage Rate 20090445
_—

MIDDLE VILLAGE 2



MAINTENANGE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Perod Ending 1210519

DISTRICT DATE

SUPPLIES

My

MIDDLE VILLAGE

OAKLEAF
B/5H8
11/8189
1418119
11/8F19
1118119
1118119
HBHY
1148119
1114118
1114119
111118
11M1e
111118
AL
119
1111419
1171419
HHdNg
1114138
11714118
111419
11114118
11144118
11146718
11115118
11/15/18
11115119
1111518
HHge
11118119
14/18/19
11718119
ERIat:igts]
11H18118

-fiH8ne

1114819
11H8Hg
1171819
1118{19
11f18119
1111819
141919
11819
1119119
1Mo
1171919
11719/19
1119/18
1719119
1111918
i14e1g
NG
1198
1119718
11119118
11120119
11/20119

ice

Tapeon Generele Screws 5116x3 4 ot
Tapcon Concrele Scraws 5/18x2 174 4 ot
85 Washers (2)

Dl BiL

Hand Cleaner 4802

Flre Ant Killer 12 oz (5)

Utitlty Shears

Plastic Rib Yellow Anchor 25pc
Sheet Melal Serews #10x1/2 Clarmps
414" Flastle 1Hole Cable Clamp 27pk
26W PL CW Vert ND LED 1pk

254 LED Super Bright

Dewall Maxfit 80pc Screwdriving Sel
Dsep Cir Gov In-Use 1 Gang

1A GFCi White

Angle Short Cut Bruch (2)

HDX 3x35c1 Disinfecting Wipes
Lysol All Purpose Gleaner Lemon {2)
Powercare/Bruggs 30w Mowe Ol
Lysol Spray Lavender

Zep Slainless Steai Cleaner

Beom Lift Rentai

Fuzit Adhesive

50w LED Spefiighls Spk

Intarmalle Timer Fixture

intermatic Timer - Clock Only
Elecirical Tope

2x6-8' #2 Prime Wealhershleld (8}
2x4-8 #2(5}

LED lcicle While

25¢ LED G2 Super Bright (2)

310x3" Ext Scraws Slbs

FSE 3/4" Box 2 Gang 32CU Gray
Melalllc 2-Giang Blank Cover Gray
Conduil Lokn Righi Locknut 374" 2pk
Bosch Daredevil 3pc Stubby

14 watl Spollight Fixlure {2)

112" Gongult 80 Dagres Efows (6)
112° Gouplings

112" Conduk {10)

Tanlum Serew Extractor Set

§" Cab Tlp Sorewdriver wl Wire Binding
154 GFG White 2pk

In-tse CVR 1 Gang Deep Clear {2)
Prestone 120z DOT3 Brake Fhuld
Caslrol GTX 320z Z0W30 MO {2)

4 Plecs Nul Driver Toal

100" Extension Cord (2)

16" 16/3 Warkshep Exi Cord {12)
16/3 25' HOX Exlenslan Cord (11)
16/3 60" Green Landscape Exl Cord (2)
16/3 50" HDX Extension Cord {2)
26" 1473 3 Inline Outlats Cord (2)
310 1 Green Adapters (10}

in-Use CVR 1 Gang Deep Clear {3)
3/4"x6& Seotehdd Vinly Electrical Tape

PRICE EMPLOYEE

18186 J.8
6.64 G.S.
6.34 Qa.s,
271 G.8.
10.33 @5,
§.02 G.8,
63,06 Gs,
8.04 T.C.
3.80 T.C.
2.85 T.C.
221 T.C.
8.92 T.C.
17.23 1.C.
22,87 TG,
17.68 T.C.
18,12 T.C.
13.80 T.C.
573 T.C.
18,79 T.C,
745 T.C.
791 T.C,
873 T.C,
275,00 8.A,
8,02 35,
18,98 J.8,
85,08 4.8,
58,83 J.8,
1.61 4.5,
3174 T.C.
18,23 T.G,
2298 T.C,
34,45 1.C
20,88 7.6,
637 T.C.
328 1.C.
0.66 T.G.
.17 T.C.
4505 4.8,
4,42 48,
228 J:8.
2182 4.8,
14.92 TG
14.34 T.C.
28.95 T.C
35.37 T.LC.
3.08 T.C,
8.13 7.0
18,77 T.C.
41,33 T.C,
122.54 T.C
12612 7.C.
34.22 T.C.
29.83 TG,
36.73 T.C,
28,62 10,
53.06 TL.
4.58 TC.




12019
112119
112119
1112418
TURINM9
1112519
1112519
11126119
11127119
112718
TH2TMG
1172711¢
12/3/19
121318
123118
1204119
12/4/18
124118
12/4018
1214119
1204118
121518
1216119
1216119
1276119

200L LED Iclete Doms

Boom Lift Rental

Acurite Thermomeler

Acurite Thermomeler Wireless
Securily Light

AA Balterles 20pk

AAA Balleries 20pk

9V 2pk Balteries

Holesaw 17

Holasaw 1 18"

Dijablo Bimelal SetGpe

5" Mylar Reflective #8 Black
Lemon Pine Sol

Lysol All Purpose Clezner Lemon
100" Cord

1i2-13 8" Hex Boll (4}

12 Hex Nuls {4)

6/118-18"x6" Hax Bali (2}

616 Hex Nuls (4)

3/8 Mad Splil Lockwashers (2)
BM6™ Gut Washers {4)

34" Goupling Packs (3)

3/4° Terminal Facks {5)
Garland {14)

2.5" Velour Ribbon (2}

2298
276.00
3.43
21.57
28.72
5.1
511
9.76
0.51
9297
1722
205
9.8
470
22,87
4.44
110
2,07
0.80
0.568
0.89
9.25
2076
128.48
41,95

TOTAL §2,205.98

s

T.G.
S.A,
4.8,
J.5.
J.8.
TG,
T.C.
TG
T
TG
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
TL.
T.C.
TLC.
TG.
T.0.
T.C.
T.C
J&
4.8,
4.8,
J.8,



BYQO Recreation, Inc.

205 Golfway West br Sales Order

St. Augustine, FL 32095
Phone: 800-853-5316
Fax :904-808-8529
www.byoplayground.com

1/10/2020 BB92909

QOakleaf Plantation OakLeaf Plantation

Jay Soriano Jay Sorianc

370 Oakieaf Village Pkwy 370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, FL 32065 Orange Park, FL 32065
us us

JSO011020

CUSTOM-176401 |3'-0 Rumble & Roll SLide 1 1,092.00 1,092.00T
Color: Red

CUSTOM-313232 | Hardware-Velocity Slide 1 77.00 77.00F

CONTACT Jay Sorianc,e-mail: 1 0.00 0.007
manager@oakleafresidents.com

SALES-TAX Sales Tax 0 81.83 0.007

FREIGHT-SERVI... | Shipping 1 183.00 183.00T
*Customer is tax exempt®
Qut-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax 0.00% 0.00

illage Repair and Replacements

34-600-538-64000 58 ()

Thank you for your business! Total $1,352.00




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1642 /5'
invoice Date: 1/14/20
Due Date: 1/14/20

: e Case:
Bili To: i IE (R 0T Y
e b e o IE ind .
Middle Village COD I[E} E 2R E__Q gfg P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place i i .
Suite 114 iﬁ& JAN T 6 2020 [ J
St. Augustine, FL 32092 "
By
: Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
December 2019 - Phones (002.330,57200.41000) 98.78 98.78
‘December 2019 - Permits/ Licenses (002.310.51300.49300) 383.95 383.95
December 2019 - Repair and Replacements (034.600.53800.64000) : 2,357.94 2,357.94
December 2019 - Tennis Maintenance (002.330.57200.34400) 117.90 117.80
December 2019 - Special Events (002.330.57200.48400) £97.88 697.88
9 ©)
Total $3,856.45
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $3,65645~

#2357



Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statemnent Closing Date — Dec 20, 2019

Purchase Date Yender Amount Description G1L Account Middle Village GL Double Branch Total
11/20/2019 Wawa 5631 Repair and Replacement (34 con s2a sanon 28.16 2.320.572.63100 28.13 56.31
11/20/2019 Dunkin Donuts 119.63 {Special Event 2.330.572.49400 59.82 2.320.572.49400 56.81 [19.63
11/20/2019 Walmart 81.2 Repair and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 40.6 2.320.572.63100 40.6 81.2
11/25/2019 Walmart 63.85 Special Event 2,830.572.49400 31.93 2.320.572.48400 31.92 63.85
12/2/2019 RingCentral 197.56 Phones 2.330.572.4100 98.78 2.320.572.4100 98.78 197.56
12/5/2019 Platt Eleciric 5699  |[Repair and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 569.9 569.9

12/5/2019 GrayBar Electric|{ 291.79 |Repair and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 291.79 281.79
12/6/2019 Ratteries Plus 3628 [Repair and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 18.14 2,320.572.63100 18.14 36.28
12/10/2019 Head/Penn 117.9  |Tennis Maintenance 2.330.572.34400 117.9 117.9
12/11/2019 Walmart 42.58 Repair and Replacement 34,600.538.64000 21.29 2.320.572.63100 21.29 42.58
12/11/2019 Harbor Freight 434,32 Repair and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 217.16 2.320.572.63100 217.16 434.32
12/12/2019 Platt Electric 584.9 Repair and Replacement  {34.600.538.64000 584.9 584.9
12/15/2019 Mood Pandora 26.95 Permits/Licenses 2.320.572.49300 26.95 26.93
12/15/2019 Mood Pandora 26.95 Permits/Licenses 2.310.513.48300 26.95 26.93
12/16/2019 DF Supply 586 Repair and Replacement  [34.600.538.64000 586 386
12/17/2019 ASCAP 357 Permits/Licenses 2.320.572.49300 357 337
12/1772019 ASCAP 357 Permits/Licenses 2.310.513.49300 357 357
12/17/2019 Office Max 42595 {Repair and Replacement 2.320.572.63100 425.95 425,95
12/18/2019 Walmart 35333 |[Special Event 2.330.572.49400 176.66 2.320.572.453400 176.67 353.33
12/18/2019 publix 243.11 |[Special Event 2.330.572.49400 121.56 2.320.572.45400 121.55 243.11
12/19/2019 Walmart 27124 |Special Event 2,330.572.48400 135.62 2.320.572.49400 135.62 27124
12/19/2019 Walmart 64.83 Special Event 2.330.572.45400 32.42 2.320.572.45400 32.41 64.83
12/19/2019 chili's 152 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 76 2.320.572.49400 75 152
12/19/2019 Micheals 49,12 {Special Event 2.330.572.49400 24.56 2.320.572.49400 24.56 49.12
12/19/2019 Joannes 78.61  |Special Event 2,330.572.43400 39.31 2.320.572.49400 393 78.61

Totals 85,588.31 $3,656.45 $1,931.86 §5,588.31




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Dec 20, 2019

Totals by GL

Doubie Branch: $1931.86

2.320,572.4100 (DB Phones) — $98.78

2.320.572.49300 {DB permits/ licenses) — $383.95
2.320,572.49400 {DB Special Events} - $697.84
2.320.572.63100 {DB Repalr and Replacements} - $751.29

Middle Village: $3656.45

2.330.572.4100 {MV Phones} - $88.78

2.310.513.49300 {MV permits/ licenses) — $383.95
34.600.538.64C00 {MV repair & replacements) — $2357.94
2.330.572.24400 {MV Tennis Maintenance} - $117.90
2.330.572.45400 {Special Events) — $697.88



2§ Card Ending 6-66056

. : Amoiynt
ao/19 WAWAS266 00ﬂ000000479!68  JACKHSONVILLE ' FL . 5631 2
6103584000 . E L 7
wo/19..  DUNKINY346314 Q35 3463 : JACKSONVILLE FL . 411063 ¢
 004-778:0700; - . . . ‘ ‘
90719 . WAL-MARY SUPERCENTER 1225 1225_ .~ ORANGEPARK FL. SR $s1 (20
DISCOUNT STORE . )
w5146 - WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3308 3308 MIDDLEBURG FL $&5.85 A
- DISCOUNTSTORE . _ , ‘ ‘
p2/19  RINGCEMTRAL, INC BELMONT "CA $167.55+
. 706137002 24002 - , _ -~
g5/9  PLATTELECTRIG 800800 ‘ BEAVERTON CR 356900 ¢
e 503-641-6121 SR L o, .
05519 GRAYBAR ELRCTRIC 123 STLOUIS Mo $20179 4
) 3145739200 e .
06719  BATTRRIESPLUS . ORANGE PARK " H $36.08
004-375-0495 . . . _ o .
10/19 HEAD/PENN RACQ%JETSPTSaaaonossawwez PHOENDX AZ " " $i7oo+
6024472340 i 3 i e e
31/19 WAL MARTSUPERCENTER330833OS MIDDLEBURG . ' PRy
DISCOUNT STORE - R o ‘
11719 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS , JACKSOMVILLE Fl.- " - $43432 ¢
___ 000-444-3353 ) : RS ' _
12419 PLATTELECTRIC 800800 JBEAVERTON OR $584.00 &
. 503-641-6121 L ‘ R TR
15419, MOOD PANDORA 0584 AUSTIN TX 3y 326,08
. _000-929-5407 ) o e : o )
(5/1¢  MOOD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN X $36.05
L B00-020-5407 , _ . .

Continued oh next page



IEL R b

ess Groen Rewards Card. -~ .75 S R
BERRY - ' '

hy Date 12/20/18 ' Acuount Ending 6-64002

Datnil Coptinuad  §-dinotes iy Gvei e aciny |

) . ) ’ C Anmmaiint
i16/1¢ " DFSUPPLY INC 084870052293975 . STREETSBORC - OH 58605 &
- .. JOHNeDFSUPPLYINCCOM . L
y17iie ASCAP LICENSING ~GLS (BODY505-4052 - NY ' T 4357004
. LICENSE FEE . i , '
y17/19  ASCARLICENSING -GS {BOGYSN5-4052 Ny ) 4357.00 4
LICENSE FEE — N <
17119 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6426 000006826 JACKSONVILLE  * R $425.95 ¢
. _BpOAG3A7eR : ‘ ' .
iiefta WAL MAHTSUPERCENTER(:Q?B 6578 JACKSONVILLE™ FL T $35333 4
. DISCOUNTSTORE _ : . C ’
/18119 PUBLIK ORANGE PARK FL . 524341 4
8636687188 , ' . o : )
Wens  WALMART SUPERCENTER 697686978 JACKSONVILLE L ) $271.24 4
DISCOUNT STORE ' - : . "
719010 WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3308 3308 MIDDLEBURG 1. ° 37 L Co $64.83
DISCOUNT STORE __ . .
2/19/19  CHILI'S OAKLEAF 1005 : JAGKSONVILEE : FL " §152,00 ¢
: £00-983-4637 - _ - ) N )
2/19f18  MICHAELS STORFS 3857 ORANGE PARK B . $490D
ARTIST SUPPLY & CRAEY ‘ . .
/19719 SOANN STORES #1925 0000 JACHSONVILLE FL $78.61

330-735-6576

Amoltpt
0,00,

You fay see Interest on your next statement evett fyou pay the new balance in fulland on timé and maka no new charges, This Is ealled trailing
interest Tralllng Intecast Is the Interest charged whet, for example, you didn't pay your preyleus balance In fufl. Wien that happehs we charge -
Interest Fom the first day ofthe bilfing pericd uhtli we recelve your payment in full. You cah avold paying Inferest on purchases by paylng your
balance In full and on tme each wmanth, Please see the "Whan wa charge interest” sub-fection In your Cardmernber Agreement for detalls,

. L N C N . Amount
Total Fessin 2019 L - B §171.00

PR A e e AR ok o i o s L 4 4 b e 4 bt

Tctal interest In 2019 o ' ) $1,098,74




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way l nvoice
Kingston, TN 37763
Invoice #: 16434
Invoice Date: 1/14/20
. Due Date: 1/14/20
Bill To: %‘{:%M?:m&wm IRVREI Case:
' _ ;EHL by ik 8 oW e EEE} P.O. Number:
Middle Village CDD i 7 m | !
475 West Town Place TS an i
5t. Augustine, FL 32082 E{J 1
ok Ber—
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
November 2018 - Phones (002.330.57200.4 1000} 98.78 08.78
Novembar 2019 - Permits & Licenses (002.310.1300.49300) 178,56 178.656
November 2019 - Repair and Replacements (034.600.53800.64000) 621.74 621.74
November 2019 - Office Supplies (002.330.57200.51000) 141,73 141.73
November 2019 - Special Events {002.330.57200.49400) 645.00 845.00
-9 )
Total $1,685.81
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due 68581

AN




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges

(GMS Statement Closing Date — Nov 20, 2019

Purchase Date Vender Amowunt Deseription GL Account | Middle Village GL Double Branch Total
10/23/2019 Aldi 251.37 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 125.69 2.320.572.49400 125.68 251.37
107242019 walmart 985 Special Bvent 2.330.572.49400 4925 232057248400 4925 9.3
10/24/2019 walmart 93.16 Special Fvent 2.330.572.49400 4658 2.320.572.49400 46.58 3.16
10242019 Aldi 199.5 Spectal Event 2.330.,572.49400 99,75 2.320.572.48400 99.75 1995
10/25/2019 DBPR 125 Permits/Licenses  {2.310.513.49300 125 125
10/25/2019 Dunkin Donuts 8015 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 45.08 2.320.572,49400 45.07 90.15
1012612019 Poblix 30 Special Event 2.330.572. 49400 15 2.320.572.49400 15 30
10312019 Rubber Desigrs 156.04 Repair and Replacement 2.320.572.63100 156.04 136.04
10/1/2019 Lowes 252,58 Repair and Replacenent 2.320.572.63100 292.58 292.58
/12019 PayPal- True Fitness 162.1 Repair and Replacement 2.320,572,63100 162.] 162.1
117212019 Inyo Poals 265.3 Repair and Replacement  {34.600.538.64000 265.3 2653
111212019 Ring Central 197.56 Phones 1.330.572.4100 98.78 2.320.572.4100 93.78 19756
11/5/2019 UPS store 26.61 Permits/Licenses  12.310.513.49300 2661 26.61

11/6/2019 City Electric 143 Repair and Replacement 134.600.538.64000 715 2.320.572.63100 71.5 143

11112019 walmart 398.44 Repair and Replacement 134.600.538.64000 199.22 2,320.572.63100 199.22 398.44
11712019 Treadmill Doctor 57343 Repair and Replacement 2.320.572.63100 37343 51343
11/12/2018 Tnyo Pools 8.1 Repair and Replacement [34.600.538.64000 85.72 85.72
11/13/2019 walmart 274,52 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 137.26 2.320.572.45400 137.26 27452
11/15/2019 Mood Media 26.95 Permits/Licenses 2.320572,49300 26,95 2695
11/15/2019 Mood Media 26.95 Permits/Licenses 2.310.513.48300 2693 2695
117162019 Office Max 1699 {ffice Supplies 2.330.572.51000 8.5 2.320,572.5100 8.49 1699
11/16/2019 Office Max 266.46 Office Supplies 2.330.572.51000 133.3 1.320.572.5100 13303 26646
1171972019 Baskin 2659 Special Event 2,330,572, 49400 135 2,320,572 49400 13.49 2699
1171972019 | Great American Cookie 61.98 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 3059 2,320.572.49400 30.99 6198

11/1972019 walmart 1633 Special Event 2.330.572.45400 8.9 2.320.572.49400 819 163.8

Totals $4,053.10 $1,685.81 $2,367.29 §4,053.10




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Nov 20, 2019

Totals by GL

Double Branch: $2367.29

2.320.572.4100 (DB Phones) — 598,78

2.320.572.45300 (DB permits/ licensas} — 526,85
2.320.572.49400 (b8 Spacial Events) - 5644.97
2.320.572.5100 (DB Office Suppfies) - $ 141.72
2.320.572.63100 (D8 Repair and Replacements) - $1454.87

Middle Village: $1685.81

2.330.572.4100 (MV Phones) — $98.78

2.310.513.49300 {MV permits/ licenses) — 5178.56
34.600.538.64000 (MV repair & replacements} — $621.74
2.330.572.51000 {MV Office Supplies} - $141.73
2.330.572.49400 {Speciat Events} — 5645.00



N Arnount
10/23/19  ALB74068000000000221818 MIDDLEBURG L . ] $251.37 ¢
8003257894 - , : S -
10/24/59 - WALMART SUPERCENTER 33083308 MIDDLEBURG L : 408,50
DISCOUNTSTORE )
1024018 WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3308 3308 MIDDLEBURG FL $93,16
DISCOUNT STORE :

Continued on naxt page



o Salileatflng

Py 5/13

bding 680005

Datell Continued *_ .-

d denates P@y Dﬁgr?ime nﬁiévit;}

. Amount
iGamg  ALDI7aviococdioposiaiie JACKEONVILLE BECNT g1000 &
: 8003257894 .

lof25/19  DEPTOFBUS AND PROE noono _ .. 'TALLAHASSEE . FL $125.00 ¢
A50-717-1059 - . ‘ e T

§0/25/19 -DUNKMadeameasaqsa Tt JACKSONVIELE TR T 39045
994-778 0700 i - "

10;25/19 PUBLIX #128 000000128 s JACKSONVILLE FL $3ooo
B636861188 L VR T

10;31/19 RUBBER DESIGNS B77-9782257 Toaa Y B 5;560.“
8779782237 ,

1/{1_1 /1 ) LOWES.COM 1-800-445-6937 NC $292,58 ¢
B00-445-6037 N VNS A P

1/a1/18  PAYPAL*TRUEFITNESS 4029357733 MO ' $162.10
4029357733 . _ T S

11joz/1e  INYOPOOLPRODUCTS ) (B77)372-6038 i TN gosean ¢
000D754314 32065 .
POOLIPATIQ/SPA/SPLY . N o , .

o2/t RINGCENTRALING  — - BELMONT  ~ 7 A %% R 410756 4
564211002 94002 . .

11/05/19  THEUPSSTORE * JACKSONVILLE Pl $26.61
HUSINESS SERVICE

140619  CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ORANGE PARK Fl. . $143.00 4
9042728488 . .

11/07/46  WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 1225 1225 ORANGE PARK B $308.44 ¢
DISCOUNT STORE ) '

11/07/19°  BT¥TREADMILLDGETOR INC. MEMPHIS COTNA $573.43 4

. 9013623360 : - . 3

1112719 INYOPOOL PRODUCTS (B77)372:6038 FL 8572
0000755904 32065

. POOLIPATIOSPA/SPLY .-

1/13/19 WAL-MARTSUPERCENTER330833(}3 ' MIBDLEBURG FL T 474526

' DISCOUNT STORE . — , . _

11150, MOODPANDORAO(:M - AUSTIN . . X §26.95

: ' 800-620-5467 -~

1145/ MOODPANDORAOGSE . AUSTIN X $26.95
B00-920-5407: ; : ] ' -

11/1609.......QFF ICENAY/DEPOT 6826 000006626 ___ JACKSONVILLE - 31698

. 8004633768

- MOUSEWIRELESSM325,BLACK , .

11716719  OFFIGEMAX/DEPOT 6826 000006816 - - . JACKSONVILLE FL §266.46 ¢

+ BOD4633768 ' . : BT
TONER,BROTHER TNSBO.BLACK
PAPER,COPY,OD,CASE10-REAM

REGYCLING PROGRAM . — .

/1B BASKIN #360605 Q35 3606 ORANGE PX R $26.99

N 904-269-2444 : A

11/19/10  GREAT AMERICAN COOKIES 00-08022408010 ORANGE PARK FL 36158

S FASTFQOD RESTAURANT '

197/19/19  WAL-MART SURERCENTER 3308 3308 MIDDLEBURG FL $163.80 %

Y DISCOUNT STORE '

Continuad on revarsa
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A _ Amount
Tolal Fees for this Period $0.00
['ﬂterest Charde: Hiel o e T J
Amount
Total Interest Charged for this Perlod o . $0.00

About Trafling Interest -

You may see [nterest on your next statement even i you pay the new balapce in full and on time and make no new charges. This Is cafled "trailing
Interest," Tralling Inferest Is the Interest charged when, for example, you didn't pay your previous bafance in full, When that happens we charge
interest from the flst day of the biiling perlod until vra recelve youy payment In full, You can avold paylng Interest on purchases by paying your
balance In fuil and on time each month, Please see the "Wheh we chiarge Interest” sub-section In your Cardmembar Agreement for detafls,

"\

RN }
iy

s sind Interest Totals Vear-to-Datal:

I

+

) Amsunt

Total Fees In 2019 _ $171.00
TotalInterest 0 2019 $1,008.74

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on youraccount.

Annuzl Balance Subject Ihteyest .

Percentags Rate to Interest Rate Charge

Pay Over Time optlan 29.90% (v) 4000 . 406,00

Total $0.00
{v) Vatiable Rate

Information on Pay Over Time

There Is ho pre-set spending limit on your Card

No pré-set spending Hinit does not mean unllmited spending. Purchasing power adjusts with your use of the Card,
your payment histofy, cradit record and financlal resolirces known to us and othér factors, Unless you have been
previously notified otherwise, your Card has a ne pre-set spending llemlt,

There is a Himit to your Pay Over Time optlon balance
Your Pay OvérTime limit Is $50,000:00: Wa may approve or decline a charge regardiess of whether your Card

accaunt Bajance exceeds or does not excead your Pay OverTime [fmit. You iust pay In fulf afl charges that ara not
placed Into a Pay Over Time balance upon fecelpt of your billing statement,

Youare currently envolled it the Pay Ovey Time feature
AH of vour ellgible charges are automatically swept jitto your Pay Over Tima halance. Eacly month you simply choase

wi}gi_hafrt;? pay In full, pay the minimuim due, ar pay any amont i Letween. Interast only applies to bafances nat
paidin fuik
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Capitol Conversations

A mostly-regular newsletter of Tallahassee topics
of interest to special districts
January 31, 2020

The third week of session saw a flurry of committee activity. However, it was relatively calm for bills
affecting special districts. Over the next two to three weeks, a general picture should emerge of which
bills are likely to make it to the floors of the respective legislative bodies.

2020 Legislative Watch List

Identified below are bills that may impact special district activities, powers and infrastructure. The
descriptions are intended to give you a brief explanation and are generally organized by subject matter.
Status in the legislative process is also noted for ease of reference. When the term “government” is used
below, it includes special districts. This list is current as of January 30, 2020. As these bills move through
the process, some may be amended to be more/less relevant to special district interests. All of these bills
are available online at www.leg.state.fl.us. Click on the House or Senate link on the left of the welcome
page to obtain detailed information about any single bill. Text set forth in blue indicates an addition or
change in status since the last version of Capitol Conversations.

Community Development Districts (Chapter 190)

1. Bills requiring a CDD to obtain a just valuation of property before an acquisition. (HB 0135 -
Cortes; SB 1430 - Torres)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).

2. Bills authorizing a court to dissolve a CDD with outstanding financial obligations and operation
and maintenance responsibilities under certain circumstances. The bills further provide for the
appointment of a receiver. (HB 0493 - Cortes; SB 1434 - Torres)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).

3. Billsrequiring a two-thirds majority vote by the members of a CDD board to authorize the issuance
of bonds. Practically, this means that 4 of 5 board members must be present and voting in favor
of a bond issuance. (HB 0851 — Altman; SB 1254 - Wright)

Committees (House): passed 2 of 3. (Senate): passed 0 of 3; * temporarily postponed*

4. A bill transferring the responsibilities of the Florida Land and Water Adjudicatory Commission to
the Department of Economic Opportunity in the establishment, boundary amendment and
termination of certain types of CDDs. (SB 1758 — Bean; no companion)

Committees: passed 0 of 3.

Sovereign Immunity

1. A bill raising the limits on liability for tort actions from $200,000 per person and $300,000 per
incident to one limit of $500,000 per incident, to be adjusted each year per the CPI. This is down
from $1,000,000 originally proposed. The amendment also eliminated the proposed ability of the
government to be able to settle claims above statutory limits without legislative approval. In
addition, the amendment eliminated the newly proposed government liability for judgments
against public officers, employees and agents resulting from acts committed within the scope of
their employment but in bad faith, with malicious intent, or in a reckless manner. (SB 1302 —
Flores; no companion)

Committees: passed 1 of 3.




Public Records and Website

A bill requiring the assessment of court costs and attorney fees against a government if the
government files a declaratory judgment action to determine if records are exempt from
disclosure in response to a public records request and the government loses the case. (SB 0162 -
Perry; no companion)

Committees: passed 2 of 3.
A bill prohibiting a government from filing a civil action against an individual making a public
records request. This bill would arguably eliminate the ability of a government to seek court
guidance through a declaratory judgment action as to the exempt or confidential status of a public
record. (HB 0195 — Rodrigues; no companion)

Committees: passed 3 of 3; *temporarily postponed on 2" Reading in Full House*
A bill requiring governments to offer an electronic payment option for fees and charges associated
with public records requests. (SB 0196 — Taddeo; no companion)

Committees: passed 0 of 3.
Bills deleting the requirement that a special district include its public facilities report on its
website. The bills also delete the requirement that “meeting materials” be included on the
website. (HB 0855 — Payne; SB 1466 - Baxley)

Committees (House): passed 2 of 3. (Senate): passed 1 of 3.
Bills relating to the protection of trade secrets from disclosure under Florida public records law.
Trade secrets are currently protected by many sections of the Florida Statutes. The bills would
eliminate numerous specific trade secret protections found throughout the Florida Statutes and
replace them with a new statutory section which defines trade secrets and puts affirmative
requirements on the owner of the trade secret when submitting to a government agency if the
trade secret is to be protected from disclosure. (HB 0799 / HB 0801 — Gregory; SB 1532 / SB 1534
— Baxley)

Committees (House): passed 2 of 3. (Senate): passed O of 3.
A bill relating to the confidential and exempt status of motorist information, crash reports and
traffic citations, and providing for disclosure under certain circumstances and penalties for other
disclosures. (HB 1099 — Willhite; no companion)

Committees: passed 0 of 3.
Bills providing for the publication of certain legal notices on a publicly accessible website in lieu
of advertising in a newspaper. This would include, but not be limited to, the meeting schedule
and meeting notices required by section 189.015, F.S. as well as the public notices required when
a CDD is established or its boundaries amended. (HB 0007 - Fine; SB 1340 - Gruters).

Committees (House): passed 2 of 3. (Senate): passed 0 of 3.

Civil Rights and Public Employment

A bill adding sexual orientation and gender identity as impermissible grounds for discrimination
in public lodging and food service establishments. (SB 0206 - Rouson) This may impact CDDs with
food service facilities. A similar bill was filed in the House, and that bill also adds sexual orientation
and gender identity to the list of unlawful discrimination recognized by Florida law. (HB 0161 -
Toledo)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).
A bill prohibiting employment discrimination and discrimination in public lodging and food service
establishments on the basis of height or weight. (SB 0644 — Braynon) A similar bill was filed in
the House. (HB 0635 — Watson)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).




10.

11.

Bills requiring public employers to register with and use the E-Verify system to verify the
employment eligibility of new employees. They also require contractors and subcontractors to
register and use the E-Verify system. Finally, the bills provide for penalties and termination of
contracts for violation of the proposed law. (5B 0664 — Lee; SB 1822 - Gruters; HB 1265 - Byrd)

Committees (Senate 0664/1822): passed O of 3. (House): passed 0 of 3.
A bill providing for the upward adjustment of the minimum wage annually through 2027 and
indexed increases annually thereafter. (SB 0456 — Rodriguez) A similar bill was filed in the House
with annual adjustments through 2024. (HB 0691 - Jacquet)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).
Bills prohibiting discrimination based on protected hairstyles. (SB 0566 — Bracy; HB 0761 — Brown)

Committees (Senate): passed 1 of 3. (House): passed 0 of 3.
A bill providing protections for employees who are qualified patients using medical marijuana.
(HB 0595 — Polsky) A similar bill was filed in the Senate. (SB 0962 — Berman)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).
A bill requiring governments operating places of public accommodation, buildings or facilities to
install universal changing places for persons with physical disabilities under certain circumstances.
(HB 0669 — Newton) A similar bill was filed in the Senate. (SB 1106 — Baxley)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).
Bills prohibiting employers from providing less favorable employment opportunities to employees
based on their sex. The bills also provide new restrictions on employers in relation to employee
discussions about wages and wage history. (SB 0090 — Stewart; HB 0739 -Thompson)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).
A bill providing additional protections, requirements and remedies for discrimination based on
pregnancy. (HB 0795 — Joseph; no companion)

Committees: passed 0 of 3.
Bills establishing the Florida Family Leave Act requiring employers to provide three months of paid
leave to permit an employee to bond with a new child by birth, through foster care placement or
adoption. The bills would also require employers to provide a total of four months of unpaid leave
for an employee disabled by pregnancy or childbirth, or a medical condition related thereto. (SB
1194 — Cruz; HB 0889 — Davis)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).
A bill requiring employers to pay certain salaried employees earning less than $51,064 per year
overtime pay at a rate of time-and-a-half for hours worked above 40 hours per week and
eliminating the concept of a legal day’s work measured at 10 hours. (SB 1436 — Torres;
no companion)

Committees: passed 0 of 3.

Taxes and Fees

A bill proposing a constitutional amendment requiring a two-thirds majority vote of the governing
board of a local government to impose or raise any taxes or fees. (HB 0477 — Rommel; no
companion)

Committees: passed 0 of 3.
Bills enacting the “Local Government Fiscal Transparency Act,” which imposes additional notice
and requirements when taxes are proposed to be increased, new taxes enacted, expiring taxes
extended or tax-supported debt issued. (HB 1149 — DiCeglie; SB 1702 - Diaz)

Committees (House): passed 2 of 3. (Senate): passed 0 of 3.



Youth and Recreation

Bills requiring entities that administer or conduct high risk youth athletic activities on government
property to complete training related to injuries and emergency preparedness. (HB 0099 -
Andrade; SB 1406 - Broxson)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).
A bill making it illegal to sell sunscreen containing certain chemicals unless the purchaser has a
prescription. This would affect governments that sell sunscreen in conjunction with outdoor
recreational activities. (SB 0318 - Stewart; no companion)

Committees: passed 0 of 3.
Bills prohibiting non-service animals from entering specified food service establishments and
places of business. (HB 0243 - Antone; SB 1814 - Powell)

Committees (House): passed 0 of 3. (Senate): passed 0 of 3.
Bills relating to emergency allergy treatment. Governments which have restaurants, recreation
facilities and youth programming would be required to acquire and stock epinephrine auto-
injectors and make them available under certain circumstances. If an individual is trained and
issued a certificate on the proper use of epinephrine auto-injectors, that person would be
required to administer the epinephrine auto-injectors. (SB 0622 — Baxley; HB 0297 — Gottlieb)

Committees: (Senate) passed 0 of 3. (House): withdrawn.
A bill providing that a public swimming pool may be equipped with an emergency
telecommunication device, and if so, setting forth legal requirements for such device, including
placement and signage. The bill also provides for discounts to general liability policy rates under
certain circumstances. (SB 1122 — Pizzo; no companion)

Committees: passed 0 of 3.
A bill requiring all public swimming pools to have telephones that meet certain requirements. (HB
1405 — Grieco; nho companion)

Committees: passed O of 3.
Bills declaring that governments cannot infringe on the rights of parents, including but not limited
to prohibiting biometric scans of children and certain video and audio recording of children
without parental consent. (SB 1634 — Stargel; HB 1059 — Grall)

Committees (House): passed 1 of 3. (Senate): passed 0 of 3.

Procurement, Construction and Utilities

Bills reducing the amount of retainage that can be withheld by a public entity and a contractor for
a public construction project. (HB 0101 - Andrade; SB 0246 - Hooper) The bills propose a retainage
amount not to exceed five percent (5%).

Committees (House): passed full House. (Senate): passed 2 of 3.
Bills placing stricter requirements on local governments that perform certain projects using their
own services, employees and equipment rather than hire an outside contractor. The Senate bill
requires the government to disclose all permits and government fees payable by a contractor
awarded a contract at the time the project is bid, and the prohibition on the government hiring
or buying equipment to perform a project was deleted through amendment. An amendment to
the House bill was approved raising the unadjusted competitive solicitation threshold from
$300,000 to $400,000 for construction projects, and from $75,000 to $100,000 for electrical work.
In actuality, this is only a slight increase because the current, indexed thresholds are only slightly
lower than the new thresholds. (HB 0279 — Smith; SB 0504 — Perry)

Committees (House): passed 1 of 3. (Senate): passed 2 of 3.




Bills raising the permissible value of underlying construction or study projects for which local
governments may enter into a continuing contract for professional services. The amounts were
initially proposed to be raised from $2 million to $5 million for individual projects for construction,
and from $200,000 to $500,000 for study activities. The House bill was amended to reduce the
proposed $5 million limit to $4 million. (HB 0441 — DiCeglie; SB 0506 — Perry)

Committees (House): passed 3 of 3. (Senate): passed 2 of 3.
Bills requiring traffic control signal devices be constructed in circumstances where a crosswalk is
not located at a street intersection. (SB 1000 — Perry; HB 1371 - Fine)

Committees (Senate): passed 1 of 3. (House): passed 1 of 3.
A bill providing for the implementation of recycled water, otherwise known as reclaimed water,
as a water source for public water supply systems, including the treatment of recycled water to
drinking water standards. (HB 0715 — Maggard; no companion) A similar bill promoting the
efficient and safe use of reclaimed water was filed in the Senate. (SB 1656 — Albritton; no
companion)

Committees (House): passed 0 of 3. (Senate): passed 0 of 3.
Bills providing that for any contract for commodities or contractual services in excess of $50,000
that is not competitively solicited, the proposer must provide a good faith estimate of gross profit
on the contract, and the government must analyze the estimate and conclude the estimate is not
excessive prior to awarding the contract. (HB 1111 — Tomkow; SB 1538 - Gruters)

Committees (House): passed 1 of 3. (Senate): passed 0 of 3.

Firearms

Bills allowing a member of a public governing board to carry a concealed firearm to a meeting of
his or her board. An amendment to the House bill was approved which removed special district
board members from the scope of this bill. (HB 0183 — Ponder; SB 1524 - Gainer)

Committees (House): passed 1 of 3. (Senate): passed 0 of 3.
Bills prohibiting the carrying of weapons or firearms into a child care facility. (HB 0245 — Polo;
SB 0398 - Berman)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).
A bill prohibiting the carrying of weapons or firearms into a performing arts center or theatre.
(HB 0428 — Braynon; no companion)

Committees: passed 0 of 3.

Emergency Reporting
A bill implementing new reporting and notification requirements for local governments in the
event of certain pollution events. (SB 0492 — Cruz; no companion)
Committees: passed 0 of 3.

Lobbying
A bill implementing a new centralized lobbying registration program with the Florida Commission

on Ethics. Among other things, the bill would require a government to make reasonable efforts
to determine if a lobbyist is properly registered and prohibit the government from knowingly
allowing an unregistered person to lobby the government. (SB 0766 — Perry) A similar bill was
filed in the House. (HB 0611 - Sabatini)

Committees: passed 0 of 3 (both).

Amendment 12 / Ethics
Bills prescribing penalties for abuse of public position by a public officer or employee resulting in
a disproportionate benefit to such public official or employee, or certain other related persons or
organizations. (SB 7006 — Senate Ethics & Elections; HB 7009 — House Public Integrity & Ethics)
5




Committees (Senate): passed 1 of 1. (House): passed full House.

2. Bills permitting certain public officers and public employees to accept a gift or compensation if
they or their child have suffered serious bodily injury or have been diagnosed with a serious
disease or illness. (SB 1490 — Bradley; HB 1435 - Williamson)

Committees (Senate): passed 1 of 3. (House): passed 0 of 3.

3. Bills codifying a fiduciary duty of care for appointed public officials. They require five hours of
board governance training for each term served. The bills also provide that all legal counsel
employed by a governmental entity must represent the legal interest and position of the
governing body of the governmental entity and not the interest of any individual or employee of
the government entity. (SB 1270 — Lee; HB 1113 - Beltran)

Committees (Senate): passed 0 of 3. (House): passed 0 of 3.

4. Bills establishing the Florida Integrity Office (FIO) to facilitate the elimination of fraud, waste,
abuse, mismanagement and misconduct in government. The FIO would be able to investigate
complaints involving fraud, waste, abuse, mismanagement or misconduct in connection with the
use of public funds. The definition of abuse in section 11.45, F.S. would now include misuse for
the gain of an immediate or close family member or business associate. A new standard for
“misconduct” is also created and defined as “conduct which, though not illegal, is inappropriate
for a person in his or her specific position.” The bills also impose personal liability for funds
diverted or lost as a result of fraud, waste, abuse, mismanagement or misconduct and provide
additional protections and incentives for whistleblowers. (HB 1111 — Tomkow; SB 1538 - Gruters)

Committees (House): passed 1 of 3. (Senate): passed 0 of 3.

5. Bills limiting the amount of attorney fees in contingency contracts with a government. (SB 1574
— Baxley; HB 7043 — House Judiciary Committee)

Committees (Senate): passed 0 of 3. (House): passed 0 of 3.

6. Bills prohibiting public services announcements to be used for campaigning, prohibiting the
solicitation of employment/contracts by public officials and employees under certain
circumstances, placing mandatory reporting requirements on private businesses and public
employees when an unlawful solicitation for employment/contract is made, and sunsetting an
ethics exemption related to public officers’ relationships with tax-exempt organizations (HB 1185
— Brannon; SB 1530 — Baxley)

Committees (House): passed 1 of 2. (Senate): passed O of 3.

7. Abill requiring a local government official who has a voting conflict of interest to publicly state at
the meeting the time and manner in which the official became aware of the conflict. (SB 1850 —
Rodriguez; no companion)

Committees: passed 0 of 3.

If you have any questions about matters being discussed in the Legislature that might affect your district,
please contact your HGS attorney.






Middle Village Community Development District (CDD)
845 Plantation Oaks Parkway, Orange Park, FL 32065
904-375-9285; manager@oakleafresidents.com

Memorandum
Date: February 2020
To: Board of Supervisors
From: GMS - OakLeaf Operations Manager

Community:

Special Events

o Report—Polar Plunge
o Upcoming March events — St, Patrick’s day Tennis, Spring Break, Movie in the park

Aquatics

e  Pools —closed for season, will open next month for Spring Break
e Adult only pool/ lap pool heaters running will turn off in March

AMENITY USAGE

. Total Facilities Usage — 3396
e Average daily usage — 110

Card counts:

MV Owners 27
MV Renters 24
MV Replacements 9
MV Updated 4

Total cards printed: 173 (both districts)

Rentals
. 10 of 31 days rented in January , 3 of 4 weekends rented
° 19 Grand Ballroom rentals, 2 Grand Lawn rental, 1 Bridal Suite rentals, 0 patio rentals

. 19 tours (approx. 53 hours) /69 staff hours used for scheduling, administrative, etc..



Operations:

Middle Village Community Development District (CDD)
845 Plantation Oaks Parkway, Orange Park, FL 32065
904-375-9285; manager@oakleafresidents.com

Memorandum

MAINTENANCE

Access card Audit — Ongoing

Install work for landscape lighting at Willlowbrook

Cut and posts for landscape lighting

Drain and clean sprayground

Prep for painting sprayground

Repair of cable machine at Fitness Center

Remove and store Christmas lighting

Leak test and diagnosis on Ip tank

Repair of Ip tank

Prep work for repainting of south side of Hamilton Glenn sign

Inspect damage to Whitfield entry sign

Fire system annual inspections

Replace batteries for pool cleaning equipment

Hang/adjust BB Court backboard bracket at regulation height

Install replacement router for Tennis internet

Diagnose issues with Comcast service for main amenity center

Repairs to treadmills at Fitness Center (front wheels and lower control board)

Prep work for painting of cast/faux iron railings at Amenity Center

Painting of cast/faux iron railings at front Amenity Center

Data collection for Florida Department of Labor

Dispose of multiple large electronics equipment (hazardous waste refuse)

Replaced/repair multiple promenade lights at Amenity Center (LED) (ongoing)

Continual Lake Inspections — all lakes inspected monthly — reports kept on file in Ops.
Manager office.

Continual Park inspections and cleaning - all parks inspected twice monthly — reports kept on
file.

Light Inspections completed — Whitfield, Boulevard, Parkway, and Hamilton Glenn completed
1/5. Forest Brook, Creekview, Oakpoint, and Timberlake completed 1/20

Landscaping

Replace irrigation timer at Bell Tower
Monthly report for November submitted and filed at Operations office

For questions, comments, or clarification, please contact:
Jay Soriano, Oakleaf Operations Manager 904-342-1441 jsoriano@gmsnf.com
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Parcel Line Work

| 920000.00 Middle Village @ OLP
. 920001.00 COMM Middle Village
| 920002.00 EXMPT Middle Village

D .| 920373.01 Whitefield

| 920373.10 Briar Oak
| 920373.20 Cambridge

6 117 920373.25 Preserve

| 920373.30 Coventry

|| 920374.00 Southwood Way
|| 920374.01 Oakpoint
| 920374.05 Creekview
| 920374.10 Timberlake
| 920374.15 Forest Brooke
.| 920374.20 Hamilton Glen :
| 920374.25 Chestnut Ridge
920374.30 Jennings Pt

| 920375.00 Willowbrook

N THE HONORABLE ROGER A. SUGGS, CFA, AAS
CLAY COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER
State-Certified General Real Estate Appraiser
RZ2771
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